

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
1	SHARPENERCOVER	SBS10-1/12-1,CRP0001,&GUS.	\$ 59.80
2	SHARPENERASSYGC9		\$ 113.00
3	SHARPENERASSEMBLYGC10		\$ 112.00
4	SharpenerAssemblyGC12	212&212D	\$ 126.00
5	SharpeningStones-CoarseGrit	GC9/GC10	\$ 10.00
6	SHARPENINGSTONE-COARSE	GC12&GC12D	\$ 11.60
7	TruingStone-FineGrit	GC9/GC10	\$ 10.00
8	SHARPENINGSTONE-FINE	GC12&GC12D	\$ 10.00
11	***USE PART# 12***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
12	CoverReleaseKnob-NOSLEEVE	GC10/GC12(63/4")	\$ 16.80
26	***USE PART# G00079***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
27	INDEXINGCAM	E220,E250,&E300	\$ 26.40
28	On/OffSwitch	209,210,212,&212D	\$ 81.20
32	Capacitor(16mf)GC10/12/12D	209,210,212,&212D	\$ 31.20
40	RubberFoot(4/SET)	210&212	\$ 7.20
46	SLIDEASSEMBLY,CHUTE	E250,E300,SBS10-1,&SBS12-1	\$ 87.00
47	ChuteSlideAssemblyGC12	212	\$ 81.80
51	***USE PART# 52***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
52	DriveHubAssemblyGC9/10/12		\$ 86.00
53	***USE PART# 54***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
54	***USE PART# MCA51***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
55	BELT(TB2-345)	E220-E300,SBS10-1,&SBS12-1	\$ 50.20
56	Knife	E220&209-1	\$ 222.00
57	KNIFE	210-1&212-1	\$ 275.00
58	KNIFE	SBS12-1,CRP0001,&GUSSLICE1.5	\$ 514.00
60	KnifeCoverGC10		\$ 121.00
61	KNIFECOVER	GC12	\$ 129.00
64	EndWeightAssemblyGC12		\$ 151.00
71	ChuteKnobGC9		\$ 8.60
72	KNOB,CHUTESUPPORT	E220-E300,209-1-212-1,&SBS	\$ 10.40
76	BottomEnclosureNut		\$ 1.40
80	***USE PART#48-A/49-A/50-A	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
84	INDICATORLIGHT110VAC		\$ 11.20
85	INTERLOCKN.O.		\$ 101.00
89	OVERLOADRESETSWITCH-CSA	E220-E300,209-1-212-1,&SBS	\$ 65.20
170	SlideOilFelt	(LowerUsedWithP/N449)	\$ 1.80
213	Stone,Truing-Smooth		\$ 7.00
228	***USE PART890390***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
229	SharpenerWheelWasher(Steel)		\$ 1.40
233	SHARPENERINSIDEWHEELSHAFT	WASHER/ShimSl.	\$ 1.40
238	SHARPENERINSIDEWHEEL	STOPSPRING	\$ 1.40
286	SHARPENERHINGEBOLTNUT	5/16-24AMSTDLTJAMHEXNUT	\$ 1.40
290	SHARPENERINSIDEWHEELBALL	3/32DIASTAINLESSSTEEL	\$ 1.40
291	SHARPENERINSIDEWHLSTOPBALL		\$ 1.00
300	SHARPENERSLEEVEPIN	3/32X1/4TYPE5GROOVEPIN	\$ 3.00
305	***USE PART#699-18***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
334	TABLEADJUSTINGGEARBUSHING	(CASTIRON)	\$ 58.20
335	TABLEADJUSTINGGEARBUSHING	SCREW	\$ 7.20
344	TABLESLIDESHAF		\$ 133.00
359	TABLEADJUSTINGWORMGEAR	WASHER	\$ 2.20
360	TABLEADJUSTINGWORMGEARPIN		\$ 2.80
362	TABLEADJUSTINGKNOBBALL	7/16DIACARBONSTEEL	\$ 1.40
364	TABLEADJUSTINGGEARSHAFT		\$ 21.80
370	GEARHOUSINGFELT		\$ 8.00
373	MOTORGEAR		\$ 216.00
375	MotorShaftWasher-LargeFlat		\$ 1.40
390	MOTORSHAFTCOTTERPIN	5/64X3/4	\$ 1.40
395	MOTORCORKWASHER(GASKET)	21/8X3X3/32CORK#N104	\$ 3.00
453	***USE PART#453-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
455	SHARPENERGEAR		\$ 87.20
458	SHARPENERLOCKSPRING		\$ 1.40

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
459	SHARPENERGEARSPACERRING		\$ 38.80
460	SharpenerGearReturnSpring		\$ 5.00
461	SHARPENERLOCKKNOB		\$ 58.00
466	SHARPENERINSIDEWHEELSLEEVE		\$ 89.60
467	SHARPENEROUTSIDEWHEELSHAFT		\$ 52.80
468	SHARPENERINSIDEWHEELSHAFT	SPRING	\$ 1.20
470	SHARPENERINSIDEWHL.LOCK	BUSHING	\$ 23.60
475	SHARPENERHINGEBOLT		\$ 10.00
477	SCREW		\$ 1.60
478	***USE PART#1129***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
495	SHARPENERHANDLE		\$ 89.60
519	GLOBESPECIALLUBRICATINGOIL	(4oz.Bottle)	\$ 27.80
521	GearLubricant/Semi-Fluid		\$ 56.20
608	SprocketWasher		\$ 1.40
612	CHAINCONNECTOR		\$ 389.00
646	SPROCKETSTUDNUT		\$ 4.80
708	CHUTEARMKNOBRETAININGRING		\$ 2.20
808	MOTORSHAFTNUT		\$ 21.80
809	***USE PART#870070***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
810	MOTORGEARBOWEDWASHER		\$ 1.40
813	APRONSECURINGBOLT		\$ 6.40
815	APRONSECURINGBOLTLOCK	WASHER	\$ 1.40
817	BASEPAD(RUBBERFEET)		\$ 13.20
857	***USE PART#420050***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
858	***USE PART#420060***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
859	SLIDEBARWASHER		\$ 15.20
864	TABLEADJUSTINGKNOBSHAFT		\$ 50.60
873	BASEFOOTEXTENSION	***MUST ORDER 873-SET***	\$ -
877	POWERCORDSTRAINRELIEF		\$ 1.40
883	***USE PART#0-883***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
889	SELFTAPPINGSCREW		\$ 1.40
918	***USE PART# 436-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
934	EXTRAHEAVYENDWGTHANDLE3#		\$ 164.00
965	MOTORGARKIT		\$ 24.00
977	***USE PART#1277***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1019	ChainAssembly,ChuteDrive		\$ 96.60
1020	DRIVECHAINASSY(64LINK)		\$ 350.00
1021	12"KNIFECARBONSTEEL3600BP		\$ 385.00
1022	12"KNIFESTAINLESSSTEEL	3600BP	\$ 493.00
1023	***USE PART#1278***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1024	LOWERSLIDEASSEMBLY		\$ 180.00
1026	AUTOENGAGEHANDLEHUB		\$ 96.40
1027	TABLESLIDESHAFT		\$ 66.40
1028	KNOBSHAFT		\$ 16.00
1029	AUTOENGAGELEVERASSEMBLY		\$ 79.60
1030	DRIVESPROCKET		\$ 101.00
1031	TRIMRING		\$ 11.80
1032	TRIMRING		\$ 11.60
1033	***USE PART#200020/200021*	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1036	KNIFEHUB		\$ 198.00
1037	UPPERBEARINGRETAINER	3600,3850,&3975	\$ 433.00
1039	***USE PART#1283***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1040	***USE PART#310160***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1041	SHARPENERCOVER		\$ 219.00
1042	***USE PART#230001***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1046	APRON		\$ 814.00
1048	CHUTEFENCETALL		\$ 368.00
1052	THUMBSCREW		\$ 54.00
1053	MICROSWITCHBRACKET		\$ 11.60
1055	BRACKET,AUTOENGAGE		\$ 88.00
1056	***12"USE PART#310160***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
1057	TABLESUPPORT		\$ 456.00
1058	SCREW		\$ 4.20
1059	MOTORWORMGEAR-STEEL		\$ 196.00
1060	START/STOPP.C.B.(3600A)		\$ 363.00
1077	***USE PART#1280***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1079	CHAINSLIDESHAFT		\$ 26.20
1080	ECCENTRICSTUD		\$ 33.60
1081	CONNECTOR,CHAIN		\$ 289.00
1082	MOTORBRACKET		\$ 105.00
1083	SPACER		\$ 5.00
1084	KNIFEGEAR-NYLON		\$ 114.00
1085	KNIFESHAF		\$ 199.00
1086	KEY,SQUARE		\$ 3.40
1087	RETAININGRING		\$ 1.40
1088	***USE PART#810427***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1089	SCREW		\$ 1.40
1090	KNIFELOCATINGHUB		\$ 107.00
1091	DOWEL		\$ 1.00
1092	WASHER		\$ 7.20
1094	BEARINGASSY-NYLONGEAR		\$ 546.00
1097	ROLLER,CHAINCONNECTOR		\$ 5.40
1102	CAMROLLER		\$ 5.40
1104	ROCKERASSEMBLY		\$ 298.00
1106	KEY		\$ 1.40
1107	ROLLERRETAININGSCREW		\$ 1.40
1118	SPROCKETSTUD		\$ 59.80
1119	NYLATRONACTUATOR		\$ 56.20
1120	BEARINGLOCKNUT		\$ 202.00
1121	KNIFEHUBSHIELD		\$ 91.60
1122	KNIFEPLATESEAL		\$ 152.00
1123	KNIFESHAF		\$ 536.00
1124	BEARINGSPACER		\$ 92.00
1125	KNIFEPLATEHOUSING		\$ 168.00
1126	KNIFEPLATEASSY-NYLONGEAR		\$ 631.00
1131	LOCATORPIN		\$ 6.40
1133	SENSORBRACKET		\$ 11.20
1136	WIREWAYCOVER#2		\$ 14.60
1137	WIREWAYCOVER#3		\$ 11.60
1138	KNIFECOVERHANDLE		\$ 7.20
1139	***USE PART#310160***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1140	***USE PART#997-9AS***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1143	SPRINGRETAINERMOUNT		\$ 80.40
1144	SPRINGRETAINER		\$ 48.20
1145	CAMASSEMBLY		\$ 93.60
1146	***USE PART#1361***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1147	TABLEADJUSTINGWORM		\$ 144.00
1148	MOTORSCREEN		\$ 9.40
1154	LIFTLEVER3850/3975		\$ 263.00
1155	LIFTLEVERMOUNTINGBAR		\$ 63.00
1156	RETAININGRINGFORLIFTLEVER		\$ 1.40
1157	OVERLAY,TOUCHPAD-4600MANUAL		\$ 30.60
1159	SWITCHCOVERAUTOMATICS		\$ 27.80
1161	LIFTLEVERASSEMBLY3850/3975		\$ 113.00
1162	***USE PART#1161***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1163	CHAINCONNECTORPIN		\$ 16.60
1166	BEARING,CHAINSLIDE		\$ 18.00
1178	KNIFECOVERSWITCHASSEMBLY	PRIORTO460198/485123/497128	\$ 50.00
1179	MOTORSTARTSWITCH110VAC		\$ 119.00
1192	WIREWAYGASKET		\$ 20.60
1193	KNIFEGUARDSUPPORTPLUG		\$ 3.20
1194	KNIFEBOLTSETSREW		\$ 1.60

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
1195	KNIFEBOLTASSEMBLY		\$ 50.60
1200	TABLESLIDESPRING		\$ 1.60
1202	KNOB		\$ 8.60
1208	BASEPLUGLARGE(1")		\$ 1.40
1211	KNIFERIMGUARDDBRACKETPLUG		\$ 3.00
1215	BOWEDWASHER		\$ 5.20
1217	SCREW		\$ 1.40
1218	SCREW		\$ 1.00
1219	NUT		\$ 1.40
1223	SCREW		\$ 1.40
1224	DOWELPIN		\$ 0.60
1226	LOCKWASHER		\$ 1.40
1227	SCREW		\$ 1.00
1235	CHAINSLIDEROLLPIN		\$ 1.40
1236	***USE PART# 320041***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1237	STANDOFF,UPPERBEARNGHOUSING		\$ 9.20
1238	SCREW		\$ 1.40
1239	SCREW		\$ 1.60
1241	RETAINER-SHROUDGASKET		\$ 7.20
1245	***USE PART#810382***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1248	NUT		\$ 1.00
1249	SHROUDWASHER		\$ 2.20
1250	STANDOFF,MOTORSTARTSWITCH		\$ 1.40
1252	LOCKWASHER,MOTORMTGBRACKET		\$ 1.40
1253	SCREW		\$ 1.40
1254	***USE PART#1007***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1255	MOTORSCREEN-BRACE		\$ 4.20
1257	KNIFEMOTORCONNECTORPLUG		\$ 1.40
1258	SCREW		\$ 1.40
1259	SLIDEGUIDE		\$ 26.20
1261	***USE PART#1265or1266***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1263	MICROSWITCHAUTO		\$ 16.80
1268	RELAYELECTROMECH.(3600A)		\$ 48.60
1270	SETSCREWNYLONTIP		\$ 7.60
1274	ELECTRICALBOXGASKET		\$ 13.00
1276	HEXNUT(10-32)		\$ 1.40
1278	UPPERSLIDEASSEMBLY-MANUAL		\$ 325.00
1279	***USE PART#1024***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1281	TABLESLIDESHAFTS.S.		\$ 77.40
1282	***USE PART#140067***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1285	18&36TOOTHSPROCKETASSEMBLY		\$ 165.00
1286	36TOOTHSPROCKETASSEMBLY		\$ 137.00
1287	***USE PART#1020***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1288	WASHER		\$ 1.40
1291	SETSCREW		\$ 1.40
1292	***USE PART# 1293 / ORDER 4 PCS***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1293	STANDOFF		\$ 8.00
1294	STANDOFF		\$ 2.20
1295	SCREW		\$ 1.40
1297	NUT		\$ 1.40
1298	SCREW		\$ 1.40
001300	SPRING		\$ 3.40
001307	SCREW		\$ 1.40
001308	CHAINSLIDEASSEMBLY		\$ 375.00
001310	STOPSCREW		\$ 7.20
001314	<Obsolete>Use140055Kit	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
001336	MASTERLINK		\$ 22.80
001341	BRACKET,MAGNET		\$ 15.00
001342	SLIDE,LOWER(4000)		\$ 164.00
001344	***USE PART#140064***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
001345	<Obsolete>Use140056Kit	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
001349	***USE PART#140062***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
001350	START/STOPPCB4600		\$ 335.00
001358	MOTORSTARTSWITCHASSY115V	OLD-SEENOTESFORSPECIFICS	\$ 141.00
1360	AUTO/MANUALLEVERBRACKTASSY		\$ 210.00
1361	ENGAGEMENTSPRINGASSEMBLY		\$ 91.00
1363	SPACER		\$ 20.40
1367	RIBBONCABLE4850/4975		\$ 35.20
1368	***USE PART#120002***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1369	***USE PART#140055***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1372	KEY,MOTORGEAR		\$ 3.00
1377	JUMPERCABLE4600		\$ 53.80
1399	BRACKET,FALSESHARPENERBODY	PRISONSPEC	\$ 230.00
11002	3000&4000CONTROLBOARD		\$ 791.00
11012	PowerSupplyBoard3000/4000	AfterSN4975400&4913600	\$ 646.00
11022	PowerSupplyBoard4000Slicer		\$ 464.00
APR-5	RELAY	GC512	\$ 44.00
70040	SHARPENERASSYW/COVER3600		\$ 693.00
70041	SHARPENERASSYW/OCOVER3600		\$ 559.00
70042	SHARPENERSUB-ASSEMBLY		\$ 343.00
70045	SHARPENERASSYW/OCOVER4975A	ARBY'SSPEC.	\$ 803.00
70046	SHARPENERASSYW/COVER4975A	ARBY'SSPEC.	\$ 928.00
70049	BEARINGASSY		\$ 379.00
70050	UPPERBEARINGHOUSINGASSY		\$ 112.00
70053	KNIFERIMGUARDASSEMBLY		\$ 450.00
70054	TABLEASSEMBLY		\$ 536.00
70063	UPPERRIMGUARDASSEMBLY		\$ 72.20
70064	KNIFELOCATINGHUB		\$ 79.80
70065	SerratedBearingPlateAsm.		\$ 464.00
100051	INDICATORLAMPASSY		\$ 53.80
100053	WIRINGHARNES3600B		\$ 74.20
100055	MOTORSTARTSWITCHASSY		\$ 151.00
100107	MotorStartSwitchHarness		\$ 3.00
100108	KnifeMotorHarness		\$ 11.60
100109	KnifeCoverSensorHarness		\$ 9.40
100120	WireHarness(TableTilt)		\$ 29.80
100121	WireHarness(TableClose)		\$ 21.80
100122	WireHarness(AutoOn/OffSwit		\$ 16.00
100125	WireHarness,OverloadBreaker		\$ 8.20
100126	RibbonCableAssembly	ControltoDisplayBoard	\$ 15.20
110040	KNIFEMOTORASSEMBLY115VAC	INCLUDESGEARANDHARDWARE	\$ 1,184.00
110041	KNIFEMOTORCSA(ASSY)		\$ 1,264.00
110042	KNIFEMOTORASSEMBLY220VAC	INCLUDESGEARANDHARDWARE	\$ 1,788.00
110050	MotorBrushSet(982-1bs)	1/4"x5/8"	\$ 134.00
110107	KnifeCoverSensor		\$ 48.20
110109	MicroSwitchLever/Roller		\$ 8.20
110111	CutSensor		\$ 15.60
110117	SENSOR,REEDSWITCH	FM-102HPSW-WH-40	\$ 37.60
110118	MAGNET		\$ 8.60
110220	KNIFEMOTOR220V50/60Hz	13"Slicer	\$ 1,177.00
110223	MicroSwitch,PinAction		\$ 12.40
110226	NylonLoopClamp		\$ 1.00
110227	PowerCordStrainRelief		\$ 1.40
110228	CapacitorClamp		\$ 3.20
110229	CapacitorClamp		\$ 7.00
110230	NylonLoopClamp-5/16Inch		\$ 1.00
120002	<OBSOLETE>Use140057	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
120030	<Obsolete>Use140064Kit	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
120032	<OBSOLETE>Use140064	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
120033	PCB,4000MANUAL		\$ 577.00
120160	ChuteMotor		\$ 1,558.00
121001	AutomaticControlBoardAsm.	2ndVersion	\$ 884.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
121054	3600Series/Gen3	ControlBoard	\$ 230.00
121060	ManualControlBoardAsm.		\$ 311.00
121061	***USE121061-01FORAUTO***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
121062	SmartManual&Automatic	DisplayBoardAsm.	\$ 407.00
121070	***USE PART#121070-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
121071	***USE PART#121071-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
121072	***USE PART#121072-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
121073	MEMBRANESWITCHKIT	CP13	\$ 120.00
121074	MEMBRANESWITCHKIT	CP13A	\$ 120.00
121079	INDEXCLOSESWITCHKIT	SG13&SG13A	\$ 36.00
121080	GROUNDLOCATIONTABKIT	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 4.40
121081	RIBBONCABLEKIT	S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 35.40
121082	**USE PART# 121082-01-120V**	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
121083	HOMESENSORKIT	SG13&SG13A	\$ 101.00
121085	AUTOCONTROLBOARDKIT	S13A&SG13A(220V/50-60HZ)	\$ 1,067.00
121086	**USE PART# 121086-01 or -02**	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
121087	CONTROLBOARDKIT	S13	\$ 386.00
121088	***S13AUSE121088-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
121089	CARRIAGETILT SWITCHKIT	S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 43.80
121090	CARRIAGEMAGNETKIT	S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 42.60
121101	AutomaticControlBoardAsm.	2ndversion-basepart	\$ -
121109	ManualControlBoardAssembly	NextGeneration	\$ -
121117	MANUALCONTROLBOARDKIT	S-SERIES(VER.2)	\$ -
130020	KNIFECOVERSWITCHASSEMBLY	STARTS/N460198/485123/497128	\$ 74.20
130022	22-16AWGWiringAsn1Pin	1LockingForkGSCS	\$ -
130023	22-16AWGWiringAsn3Pins	2WireGSCS	\$ -
130024	22-16AWGWiringAsn2Pins	1LockingFork2WireGSCS	\$ -
130025	Heyco3219-3220StrainRelief	1LockingFork2WireGSCS	\$ -
130026	220VSinglePhasePowerCord		\$ -
130027	220VThreePhasePowerCord		\$ -
130028	L6-30PNEMAPlug	30A250V	\$ -
130029	L22-30PNEMAPlug	30A277/480V	\$ -
130050	MOTORSTARTSWITCHASSY115V	NEW-SEENOTESFORSPECIFICS	\$ 158.00
130060	POWERSUPPLY	STARTS/N460198/485123/497128	\$ 515.00
130090	TABLESOLENOID24VDC	STARTS/N460198/485123/497128	\$ 479.00
130121	WIRINGHARNESS4600	STARTS/N461000	\$ 311.00
130201	WireHarness3000Series		\$ 151.00
130203	WireHarness4000Series	W/OInternalPwr.Supply	\$ 338.00
130205	PowerCordAssyNSF8		\$ 25.80
130225	ACPowerCord(120VAC)		\$ 37.40
130229	LineFilterWireHarness		\$ 42.00
130231	LINEFILTERASSEMBLY	CESERIES	\$ -
140011	RELAY		\$ 84.00
140015	KnifeMotorCapacitor		\$ 32.00
140017	***USE PART#140017-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
140018	ProtectiveBootCircuitBrkr		\$ -
140020	STARTTOGGLESWITCH		\$ 79.40
140030	KNIFECOVERSWITCH		\$ 41.60
140032	HOUSING,2CIRCUITFEMALEPLUG		\$ -
140033	TERMINAL,MALECRIMP(18AWG)		\$ -
140035	TUBING,1/8"HEATSHRINK		\$ 0.80
140055	***USE PART#140057***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
140056	***USE PART#140064***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
140057	3000SeriesUpgradeKit		\$ 1,233.00
140061	ReplacementSharpeningStones	Kit(2pcs.)	\$ 352.00
140062	RetrofitKit,1349Circuit	BoardReplacement	\$ 482.00
140064	4000SeriesUpGradeKit	2BOARDS-Harness-BOX	\$ 1,390.00
140070	962-SReplacementKit	WithoutEndWeight	\$ 522.00
140071	GaugePlateSupport	ReplacementKit	\$ 378.00
140072	GaugePlateFastnerKit		\$ 26.00
140073	IndexKnobHardwareKit		\$ 4.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
140074	IndexKnobSealKit		\$ 18.80
140075	GaugePlateSlide	FieldReplacementKit	\$ 197.00
140110	CONTACTORKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
140111	GROUNDTABKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
140113	POWERCORDKIT	GSCS2-1	\$ -
140114	PowerSwitchStart	NoMomentaryContactBlock	\$ -
140115	PositionSwitch,SPSTOff	MomentaryON250C10A	\$ -
140119	PowerSwitchStop	NCSwitchContactBlock	\$ -
140120	Contactora;3Pole;230VACCoil		\$ -
140122	3HP3Ph1800rpmNEMA182TCMotor		\$ -
140123	POWERCORDKIT	GSCS2-3&GSCS3	\$ -
140124	MOTOR&MOUNTINGKIT	GSCS-3	\$ -
180030	FLAGDISCONNECT,TERMINALEND		\$ -
180048	***USE PART# 982-1MH***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
180090	THRUSTWASHER		\$ 10.00
180100	RetainerClip		\$ 8.00
180107	STANDOFF1/4"X1.50"	M-F#4-40	\$ 2.20
180108	STANDOFF1/4"HexX1.75"	M-F#8-32	\$ 3.40
180116	SnapInStandoff		\$ 1.00
180126	RetainingClip,RibbonCable		\$ 7.20
190160	7.5BladeStyleFuse ***USE PART 190161***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
190161	10AMPFuse	ATC-10	\$ 1.60
200020	TABLESLIDEASSY-CASTIRON	CARBONSHAFT(3600SERIES)	\$ 278.00
200024	TABLESLIDESUB-ASSY	CARBONSHAFT(3600SERIES)	\$ 232.00
200038	HopperLid		\$ -
200039	HopperBladeHousing		\$ -
200047	FlatGritHoningStone	SSERIES	\$ 7.80
200050	TABLESLIDESUB-ASSY		\$ 363.00
200051	TABLESLIDEASSY-CASTIRON	CARBONSHAFT,3000P	\$ 302.00
200052	TABLESLIDEASSY-CASTIRON	CARBONSHAFT,4000P	\$ 311.00
200121	HOPPERLIDASSEMBLY	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
210026	ChuteArmAssembly	NSF8	\$ 291.00
230000	KNIFERIMGUARDBRACKET		\$ 684.00
230001	KNIFERIMGUARDBRACKET	SERVICEKIT	\$ 232.00
230010	UPPERBEARINGHOUSING		\$ 126.00
240020	PIVOTBRACKET		\$ 122.00
240032	Sharpener,GrindingStone	OutsideWheel	\$ 183.00
240033	Sharpener,TruingStone	InsideWheel	\$ 177.00
240034	KNIFERIMGUARDCasting		\$ 805.00
240038	SharpenerAssembly		\$ -
240045	HoningStonePlated		\$ 176.00
250068	Pivotblock,Machined		\$ 94.40
250069	Sharpenercover		\$ 46.60
250160	CHUTERECEIVERARMASSY	(PSERIES)CAPTIVE	\$ 289.00
250247	KNIFECOVERASSEMBLY	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 850.00
260070	KITUPPERSLIDEASSEMBLY	EASYGLIDE	\$ 271.00
300019	AutoEngagePositionLeafSpri		\$ 33.40
300026	VegetableHopperWeldment		\$ 1,048.00
300030	LiftLeverBracket		\$ 7.60
300032	VegetableHopperTube		\$ 444.00
300033	EngagementDisc		\$ 265.00
300036	***USE PART# 300125***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
300038	CoverPlate		\$ 19.00
300044	ManualKickstandBracket		\$ 35.20
300045	ManualKickstandArm		\$ 23.60
300046	KICKSTANDASSEMBLY,MANUAL	S13&SG13	\$ 77.00
300053	PivotStopPlate		\$ 49.80
300054	CAMStop		\$ 5.00
300057	LockPlateAssembly		\$ 65.80
300059	LOCKOUTASSEMBLY	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 29.60
300060	***USE PART#310160***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
300061	TABLEINTERLOCKKIT	S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 389.00
300063	ELECTRONICSCOVER&GASKET	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 52.40
300064	TRANSPORTCOVERKIT	S13&SG13	\$ 48.80
300066	LIFTLEVERBASESUPPORTKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 185.00
300067	***S13&SG13USE300067-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
300068	***USE PART# 300068-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
300069	TRANSPORTINTERLOCKKIT	S13A	\$ 271.00
300072	GRIPLOCKOUTPLATEASM		\$ 85.80
300073	ELECTRONICSCOVER&GASKETKIT	CORRECTIONAL	\$ 60.60
300078	LiftLeverSupport&Stop		\$ 68.20
300080	TransportCover		\$ 31.40
300088	DrivenArmAssembly		\$ 83.20
300099	DrivenArmAssembly		\$ 83.20
300100	SSTCheeseChute		\$ -
300101	UserInterfacePanel	ManualSlicer	\$ 13.60
300102	UserInterfacePanel	SmartManual&Automatic	\$ 35.80
300103	SSTCheeseChuteCover		\$ -
300105	StraightMountDriveLink		\$ -
300111	BentDriveLink		\$ -
300112	SheetMetalCoupler		\$ -
300113	SST"L"Bracket		\$ -
300114	SSTSealCoverPlate		\$ -
300115	SSTCheeseHogHousingTop		\$ -
300119	SSTCheeseHogRightSidePanel		\$ -
300121	OBSOLETEDON'TUSE		\$ 23.80
300122	***SG13 USE PART# 121071-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
300123	SSTCheeseHogLeftSidePanel		\$ -
300125	PinRotationDrivePlate		\$ 176.00
300126	SSTFrontPanel		\$ -
300127	SSTMiddleShelf	TransmissionComponentLevel	\$ -
300135	BottomSecurityCover	S-SeriesSlicer	\$ 509.00
300142	BeltShield		\$ -
300143	MotorShield		\$ -
300154	AdjustmentStop		\$ 31.00
300157	S/SRearandBasePanel		\$ -
300171	CHUTEASSEMBLY	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
300172	HOUSINGTOPASSEMBLY	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
300175	MIDDLESHELFASSEMBLY	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
300178	GSCSLeftSideFoot		\$ -
300179	GSCSRightSideFoot		\$ -
300180	GSCSFeetStabilizer		\$ -
300184	BASEASSEMBLY	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
310013	MotorCoverRetainer		\$ 37.00
310050	ACTUATORSHAFTBRACKET		\$ 15.60
310100	<OBSOLETE>Use320015	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
310101	TeflonCoatedGaugePlateAs	TeflonCoatedGaugePlateAsm.	\$ 912.00
310106	DRIVELINKKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
310107	BENTDRIVELINKKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
310108	DRIVELINKMOUNTKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
310110	***USE PART#330205-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
310111	KNIFECOVERASSEMBLY	NICKEL/TEFLON	\$ 347.00
310125	TABLEMECHANISMCOVER		\$ 44.40
310130	SENSORBRACKET		\$ 14.60
310135	SENSORBRACKET		\$ 10.00
310150	***USE PART#310160***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
310208	InternalWirewayCover		\$ 24.40
310235	FROZENDUMMYSHARPENERASSY	S13/A-15&S13/A-16	\$ 369.00
310255	SecurityDummySharpenerAssy		\$ 398.00
320010	SHARPENERSLOTCOVER		\$ 2.20
320015	GaugePlateAssembly		\$ 405.00
320020	WIREWAYCOVER		\$ 35.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
320031	***USE PART#310160***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
320041	WIREWAYCOVER		\$ 37.60
320071	GaugePlateAdjustmentCover		\$ -
330011	***USE PART#330011-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
330012	Medium,CarriageAssembly		\$ 1,100.00
330014	MultiSlicerVeggieHopper	WeldmentAsm.	\$ 739.00
330020	WELDMENT,SECURITYCHUTEASSY		\$ 568.00
330050	CHUTESUPPORT,CAPTIVE		\$ 146.00
330055	CarriageSupportWeldment		\$ 146.00
330090	KNIFECOVERASSEMBLY	BRAZED12in	\$ 342.00
330115	***USE PART#330115-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
330123	SharpenerForceSpring		\$ 34.20
330125	ShortCarriageAssembly	LegacyReplacement	\$ 1,140.00
330141	BOTTOMCOVERKIT,ARBY'S	SG13A-18&SG13A-19	\$ 484.00
340000	BOTTOMPLATE(AUTOMATICS)		\$ 41.00
340032	SharpenerInlayHousing		\$ 103.00
340033	SharpenerInlayAssembly	Standard	\$ 215.00
340043	DummySharpenerAssembly	Standard	\$ -
400009	BearingBlockassembly		\$ -
400010	BEARINGASSY-BRASSGEAR	STARTINGMFRDATE:10/6/2000	\$ -
400011	BEARINGASSY-NYLONGEARKIT		\$ 618.00
400012	CarriageExtrusionwithinsert		\$ 1,078.00
400017	TransportAttachmentPin		\$ 20.40
400021	AutoEngageAssemblyBar		\$ 136.00
400031	LiftLeverAssembly		\$ -
400037	LiftLeverBaseSupportPost		\$ -
400038	POSITIONBLOCKASSEMBLY	S13A&SG13A	\$ 36.00
400044	LockingKnobShaft		\$ -
400046	SliderRods(1/2"diax20"	length1/2"-13x7/8"Threaded	\$ -
400070	SLIDEBAR,LOWEREasyGlide		\$ 191.00
400113	MOTORMOUNTPIVOTRODKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 37.20
400114	CARRIAGEARMASSEMBLYW/NUT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 226.00
400115	TRANSPORTREPLACEMENTASSEMBLY	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 854.00
400116	TRANSPORTASSEMBLY	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 540.00
400121	CAMFOLLOWERKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 97.60
400122	INDEXSLIDESHAFTKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 166.00
400123	MOTORPIVOTBLOCKKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,SG13A	\$ 80.40
400124	KNIFETENSIONERKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 132.00
400125	KNIFETENSIONERBALLJOINTKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 63.80
400126	BEARINGBLOCKKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 46.80
400128	ANTI-ROTATIONPLATEKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 77.60
400129	CARRIAGEARM&GASKETKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 994.00
400130	AUTOENGAGEPICKUPKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 686.00
400131	TRANSPORTROLLERBARKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 136.00
400132	TRANSPORTSHAFTKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 273.00
400133	AUTOMATICDRIVEKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 2,947.00
400134	LIFTLEVERASSEMBLYKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 469.00
400135	RODMOUNTKIT,ENDWEIGHT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 74.00
400136	ENDWEIGHTSTOPKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 166.00
400137	SHARPENERMOUNTCENTERKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 378.00
400138	CARRIAGEASSEMBLYKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 989.00
400139	***S13 USE PART#400139-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
400140	INDEXSLIDEKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 663.00
400141	DRIVEPULLEYKIT,48/24TOOTH	S13A&SG13A	\$ 448.00
400142	***USE PART#400154***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
400143	IDLERASSEMBLYKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 210.00
400144	CARRIAGEDRIVEMOTORKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 1,736.00
400150	NutPlate		\$ 46.60
400151	BELTTENSIONASSEMBLY	S13A&SG13A	\$ 183.00
400154	BELTTENSIONKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 263.00
400155	AntiRotationBlock	CarriageArm	\$ 61.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
400156	KNIFEKIT	S13&S13A(FROZEN)	\$ 529.00
400158	FootExtension		\$ 87.80
400159	LiftLeverSpacerPlate	CorrectionalSlicer	\$ 53.60
400160	LiftLeverBaseSupportSpacer	Correctional	\$ 19.80
400161	***S13USE PART#400161-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
400163	LIFTLEVERASSEMBLYKIT	S13&SG13	\$ 282.00
400166	CEHandleSpacer		\$ 156.00
400168	***USE PART# 400200***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
400197	CAPTIVECARRIAGEASM	SG13A	\$ -
400198	CAPTIVECARRIAGEKIT		\$ 706.00
400199	CarriageInsertAssyCaptive		\$ 1,264.00
400200	HammerLock		\$ 336.00
400201	MachinedPinDriveBladeHolde		\$ -
400203	CustomHubtoDriveShaftPin		\$ -
400204	DriveShaftforPinDriveHub		\$ -
400205	BladeHolderPinDriveHubAss		\$ -
400206	MachinedPinDriveBlade	HolderAssembly	\$ -
410021	MOTORWORMGEAR-STEELKIT		\$ 91.00
410026	DRIVEHUBASSEMBLY	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
410030	KNIFEGEAR-BRONZE	STARTINGMFRDATE:10/6/2000	\$ 215.00
410031	KNIFEGEAR-NYLONKIT		\$ 181.00
410035	HoningStone		\$ 26.40
410048	CBNSharpeningStone	S-SeriesSlicer	\$ 168.00
410049	GritSharpeningStone,SSerie	S-SeriesSlicer	\$ 4.40
410055	KNIFECOVERASSEMBLY	CORRECTIONAL	\$ 890.00
420020	ACTUATORSHAFT(USE420023)	STARTINGS/N365500	\$ 14.80
420023	ACTUATORSHAFTSERVICEKIT	STARTINGS/N365500	\$ 16.80
420030	SHAFT,SHARPENERWHEEL		\$ 53.60
420040	SHARPENER,OUTSIDEWHEEL	SLEEVEASSEMBLY	\$ 89.60
420050	SLIDEBAR,UPPER(1")CHROME		\$ 98.60
420060	SLIDEBAR,LOWER(7/8")CHROME		\$ 99.00
420065	ENDWEIGHTARMASSEMBLY	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 517.00
420080	KNIFESHAFT		\$ 126.00
420081	***USE PART#420081-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
420082	***USE PART#420082-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
420085	Stoneblock		\$ -
420088	KNIFEDRIVEBEARINGASM	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 405.00
420094	EndWeightStop		\$ -
420101	LOCKOUTKIT	SSERIES	\$ 156.00
420103	GuideBlock		\$ 181.00
430000	STOPSCREW,4000		\$ 16.80
430031	SharpeningStoneBracket		\$ 69.20
430040	HoningStoneLever		\$ 28.00
430045	SharpenerCenterMount		\$ 239.00
430047	SharpenerHandleRod		\$ 52.20
430051	HONINGSTONEASSYCBNStones	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 377.00
430052	SHARPENINGSTONEASSYCBN	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 347.00
430053	SharpenerCenterMountAsmbly		\$ -
430054	ThumbGuardScrewTamperProof		\$ 43.60
430056	KnifeCoverLock		\$ 111.00
440044	SHARPENERASSEMBLY(CBN)	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 1,027.00
450007	MAGNETHOLDER		\$ 51.20
450010	12"KnifeRimGuard	MachinedandPlated	\$ 462.00
450020	***USE PART#430027-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
450025	***USE PART#450025-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
450026	***USE PART#450026-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
450027	TopGaugePlateSlideAdapter	Cast&Machined	\$ 207.00
450028	ENDWEIGHTWithBEARINGS		\$ 592.00
450042	PlungerHousing		\$ 20.20
450043	ReleasePlunger		\$ 11.40
450050	BallJointRest		\$ 70.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
450054	PostNut,GaugePlateBallJoi		\$ 51.60
450057	Anti-RotationScrew		\$ 16.60
450070	GaugePlate		\$ 1,258.00
450088	DriveKey,3/16x3/16		\$ -
450090	Standoff,AutomaticMotor		\$ 14.40
450091	Standoff,AutomaticMotor		\$ 13.00
450093	Sprocket,24ToothDrive		\$ 91.60
450095	MotorDriveSprocket,16Tooth		\$ 79.80
450096	BEARINGBLOCKASSEMBLY	S13A&SG13A	\$ 145.00
450097	IDLERASSEMBLY	S13A&SG13A	\$ 145.00
450106	CarriageArm		\$ 552.00
450115	KnifeDrivePulley		\$ 120.00
450130	LocatorPin		\$ 14.20
450131	***USE PART#450131-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
450132	StoneBlockAssembly		\$ 505.00
450151	INDEXBEARINGHUBASSEMBLY	S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 149.00
450153	Follower,SpringPlungerCam		\$ 20.00
450156	EndWeightRodMount		\$ -
450158	ENDWEIGHTSHAFTASSEMBLY	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 176.00
450159	EndWeightHandle		\$ 172.00
450163	HoningStoneDowelAssembly		\$ 48.20
450170	13"KnifeCarbonSteel		\$ 404.00
450171	13"KNIFESTAINLESSSTEEL		\$ 509.00
450172	13"KNIFECARBONSTEEL	SERRATED	\$ 515.00
450176	VegetableHopperEndWeight	Assembly	\$ 408.00
450177	HandleAssy		\$ -
450180	RemovableKnife13Inch		\$ 419.00
450181	SHARPENERMOUNTASSEMBLY	S13-15&S13A-15	\$ 88.80
450183	***USE PART#450222-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
450186	ToolHousingGripCoverAssy		\$ -
450189	EndWeightShaftKnob		\$ 51.60
450193	FrozenKnifeDrivePulley		\$ 126.00
450197	ENDWEIGHTSHAFTASSEMBLY	S13-15&S13A-15	\$ 172.00
450198	FrozenSerrated13"Steel	Knife	\$ 528.00
450200	***USE PART#450200-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
450203	RemovableKnifeDriveShaft	andHubAssembly	\$ 983.00
450208	KnifeDrivePulley,Grooved		\$ 214.00
450211	KNIFEDRIVEKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 578.00
450212	GAUGEPLATEBASEKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 419.00
450213	RINGGUARDSPACERKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 72.80
450214	INDEXBEARINGHUBASMKIT	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 156.00
450216	KNIFEDRIVEKIT	S13&S13A(FROZEN)	\$ 589.00
450217	CarriageArmforRemovable	Carriage	\$ 694.00
450218	CARRIAGEARMASM,REMOVABLE	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 1,625.00
450219	CARRIAGEATTACHMENTASMKIT	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 589.00
450220	CARRIAGEMECHANISMASMKIT	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 361.00
450221	CARRIAGEARMASSEMBLYKIT	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 1,638.00
450229	CARRIAGEARM&GASKETKIT	CP13&CP13A	\$ 14.60
450237	GripDriveLink		\$ 265.00
450240	ShieldStandoff		\$ 194.00
450241	CARRIAGEASSEMBLY	CESERIES	\$ 3,484.00
450249	CEENDWEIGHTSHAFTASSY		\$ 356.00
450255	Hub		\$ 204.00
450266	LinkAssembly		\$ -
450268	Arby'sHub		\$ -
450269	REMOVABLEKNIFEKIT	SSERIES(ARBY'S)	\$ -
450270	REMOVABLEKNIFEKIT	ARBY	\$ 789.00
450271	ThreadCoverSleeve		\$ -
460000	TOPRINGGUARDDRAWMACHINED		\$ 79.60
460012	CHUTEASSEMBLY		\$ 706.00
460023	KNIFERINGUARD		\$ 559.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
460025	SPACER		\$ 5.00
460026	***USE PART#450170***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
460027	***USE PART#450171***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
460028	***USE PART#450172***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
460030	12"FACTORYSHARPENEDCARBON	STEELKNIFEARBY'S	\$ 486.00
460031	13"FACTORYSHARPENEDCARBON	STEELKNIFEARBY'S	\$ 522.00
460036	RimGuardLocatorPin		\$ 10.00
460037	SharpenerWheelShaft		\$ 32.40
460038	PivotShaft		\$ 26.20
460039	PivotHandleShaft		\$ 13.80
460045	KnifeCoverThumbscrew		\$ 19.00
460046	EndWeightShaftThumbscrew		\$ 19.00
460050	LockBackStud		\$ 20.00
460051	IndexKnobShaft		\$ 24.40
460053	SharpenerInlayCover		\$ 57.80
460064	Spacer,RingGuard		\$ 59.60
460067	SharpeningMountingShaft		\$ 58.20
460068	SharpenerMountingShaft	SecurityVersion	\$ 67.80
460069	***USE PART#460069-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
460070	SHARPENERMOUNTKIT	CORRECTIONAL	\$ 117.00
460071	SHARPENERMOUNTASSEMBLY	CORRECTIONAL	\$ 213.00
460072	SharpenerMountingShaft	SecurityVersion	\$ 56.60
460080	FrontMountedSharpener		\$ 9.80
460081	FrontMountedSharpenerKit		\$ -
460086	MOTORASSEMBLY	P&NSERIES	\$ 2,311.00
460090	KNIFECOVERSUB-ASSEMBLY	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 630.00
500001	GaugePlateSeal		\$ 42.20
500004	CarriageArmGasket		\$ 16.00
500005	TransportBumper	(Sameaspartnumber436-1)	\$ 5.00
500007	EndWeightMoldedAssembly		\$ 325.00
500010	MAGNETBOXASSEMBLY		\$ 11.20
500011	SHARPENERHANDLE		\$ 24.80
500022	IndexKnob		\$ 380.00
500024	EndWeightHandle		\$ 61.00
500026	CarriageArmTieDownKnob		\$ 52.20
500029	AUTOENGAGELEVERASSEMBLY	S13A&SG13A	\$ 101.00
500031	LiftLeverHandle	SAMEAS951-8	\$ 33.40
500032	SleeveBearing0.187ID		\$ 16.00
500036	Spacer		\$ 6.20
500044	INDEXKNOBKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 95.40
500045	SWIVELLOCKKIT,KNIFECOVER	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 42.40
500046	THUMBGUARDKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 161.00
500047	***USE PART#500047-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
500049	INDEXCAMWITHSTOPKIT	S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 49.80
500050	INDEXCAMKIT	S13&S13A	\$ 41.60
500051	RemovableKnifeTool		\$ 31.00
500052	CARRIAGEKNOBKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 25.80
500053	INDEXCAMASSEMBLY,FROZEN	FROZEN	\$ 63.20
500055	INDEXCAMASSEMBLY	S13&S13A(FROZEN)	\$ 55.20
500056	RemovableCarriageKnobAssy		\$ 19.00
500057	RemovableCarriageGasket		\$ 5.20
500062	ManualKickstandBoot		\$ 2.60
500065	ENDWEIGHTASSEMBLY	C13&CP13	\$ 1,456.00
500070	SharpenerHandleTop		\$ 20.80
500078	PlungerCheesePlate		\$ -
500079	PlungerSlide		\$ -
500080	RubberSealforHousingTop		\$ -
500081	GlideBar		\$ -
500082	GLIDEBARASSEMBLY	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
500083	Snap-InPanelPlug,3/8Diamet		\$ -
500084	Snap-InSquarePlug	0.85"to0.92"InsideSquare	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
510001	PolylacCaptiveHardThumbGrd	CaptiveHardwareThumbGuard	\$ -
510002	KNOB		\$ 11.60
510004	PLUNGERASSEMBLY	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
510005	CHUTESUPPORTKNOB	(BLACK)3/8-24	\$ 20.60
510007	310H100H-SeriesTimingBelt		\$ -
510010	CHUTESUPPORTKNOB	(BLACK)3/8-16	\$ 20.80
510011	CAPTIVECHUTEKNOB-COARSETHRD	SERVICEKIT3/8-16	\$ 27.20
510012	ENDWEIGHTHANDLE,PLASTIC		\$ 24.20
510020	TableAdjustmentKnob		\$ 33.40
510021	KNOB,TABLEADJ		\$ 41.00
510023	DIAL,TABLEADJKNOB		\$ 37.00
510027	CarriageSupportFrontGasket		\$ 8.60
510028	CarriageSupportRearGasket		\$ 7.20
510031	SlicerFoot		\$ 27.80
510033	HexNut,7/8-20Zinc		\$ 17.60
510035	ControlPanelGasket		\$ 3.00
510038	CarriageThumbGuardGasket		\$ 21.60
510041	SharpenerHandleTopSection		\$ 37.40
510050	ThermalPad		\$ 22.80
510052	ThumbGuardAssembly		\$ 62.40
510054	ThumbGuardCaptive		\$ 161.00
510058	OilWellGasket		\$ 2.60
510060	CAPTIVETHUMBGUARDKIT		\$ 303.00
510065	CarriageThumbGuard		\$ 64.80
510078	KnifeCoverBumper		\$ 5.20
510081	***USE PART# 510038***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
510085	RINGGUARDASSEMBLY	S13-15&S13A-15	\$ 372.00
520000	PLUG,TABLEMOUNTINGHOLE		\$ 7.20
520010	MOTORCOVER		\$ 24.00
520011	MOTORCOVERW/RESETHOLE		\$ 31.20
520052	AUTOELECTRICENCLOSURE		\$ 41.60
520060	COVER,PLASTIC		\$ 5.00
520090	MAGNETBOX		\$ -
520200	***USE PART#520234***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
520210	SlideRollerEasyGlide		\$ 6.20
520219	ProductRetainer		\$ 39.20
520220	RimGuardPostBoot		\$ 9.40
520221	SharpenerMountBoot		\$ 11.20
520222	<OBSOLETE>Use520222-01	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
520223	SharpenerHousingAssembly		\$ 215.00
520224	GearDrive		\$ 11.20
520225	DrivenGear		\$ 9.00
520229	SharpenerTruingPivot		\$ 11.20
520232	***USE PART#520245***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
520234	RollerBearingAssembly,	PressFit	\$ 41.60
520237	ButtonCapPlug,Push-In		\$ 1.00
520242	OvalBoot, RingGuard		\$ 9.20
520243	RoundBoot, RingGuard		\$ 2.20
520244	KnifeDriveBoot		\$ 14.60
520250	MoldedRimGuardAsm.	NewShaprener	\$ 214.00
520260	SharpenerRimMountAsm		\$ 117.00
520261	SharpenerBracket&Knob		\$ 118.00
520280	SharpenerLinkageAssembly		\$ 39.20
520281	MoldedRimGuard	Reworkfrom520218	\$ 156.00
520282	MoldedKnifeRimGuardAsm.	OldSharpener	\$ 205.00
520300	IndexKnobSeal		\$ 16.80
520309	GaugePlateIndexKnobAssembl		\$ 99.00
520310	SharpenerShaftEndBearing		\$ 11.60
520312	CarriageReleaseKnob		\$ 45.80
520313	SharpenerRimMountSeal		\$ 10.00
520314	ProtectiveCap		\$ 7.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
520330	SharpenerKnob		\$ 37.60
520340	AutoEngageSeal		\$ 10.00
520350	IndexCam		\$ 77.60
530001	***USE PART#940032***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
530015	REDMOTORRESETBUTTON		\$ 30.60
530016	GaugePlateBoot		\$ 20.40
530017	GaugePlateCoverGasket		\$ 4.20
550002	BUSHING,SNAP		\$ 1.40
550010	CLIP,COVERPANEL		\$ 13.80
550015	RingGuardAssembly		\$ -
560010	EXTRUDEDSCRAPER		\$ -
670111	PhillipsPanHeadScrew8-32x0.50		\$ -
800000	BEARINGANDWASHERKIT		\$ 42.60
800001	13"SlicerKnifeBolt	PSeriesSlicers	\$ 54.60
800008	DriveBelt		\$ 131.00
800009	DriveBelt		\$ 92.00
800014	ROLLERBEARINGASSEMBLY	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 138.00
800015	TransportTieDownScrew	5/16-24x1.30	\$ 3.20
800029	ReverseShoulderPin		\$ 9.00
800037	1/4-20x5/8"FlatHeadSlotted		\$ 1.00
800038	1/4-20x5/8"RoundHeadScrew		\$ 1.00
800043	HexNut,7/8-14UNF,Zinc		\$ 5.40
800047	DelrinPin.125X.375		\$ 8.60
800048	5/16"-24UNFNut		\$ 1.00
800050	HexLocknut,5/16-18UNC-2A	(SeeNote)	\$ -
800053	FeltInsert		\$ 5.00
800057	1/4"-20x.75HexWasherHead	TappingScrew	\$ 1.00
800058	5/16"-18x1"Threadformings		\$ 1.20
800059	5/16"-18x1.25"Threadformin		\$ 2.60
800067	#10-24x1/2"ThreadFormSlot		\$ 1.00
800068	#10-24x1"ThreadFormSlotte		\$ 1.00
800069	PhillipsRoundHeadScrew,	ThreadForming,8-32x0.375	\$ 1.00
800071	5/16-18x1"TrussHDSlotted		\$ 3.00
800072	HexHeadScrew,1/4-20x0.63		\$ 1.00
800074	#10-24x2-1/4"SocketHDCap		\$ 5.40
800075	#10-24Nyloc,18-8SST		\$ 1.00
800076	PlainWasher,#1018-8Stainle		\$ 1.00
800077	#10-24x3/8"ButtonHDSocket		\$ 1.00
800082	E-ClipRetainingRing,for1/4		\$ 0.60
800085	Self-AligningWasherAssembly,		\$ 17.40
800087	6700-37ExternalRetainingRin ***SAME AS PART# 1156***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
800088	#8-32x2HxHdMachineScrew,		\$ 2.20
800091	HexSocketSetScrew	Knurl-CupPoint,8-32x.1875	\$ 1.00
800092	KnifeDriveBelt		\$ 38.60
800094	SetScrew,#10-32x1/4Knurl-		\$ 1.20
800096	NylonTippedKnob	5/16-24Thread	\$ 61.40
800098	Internal-ToothLockWasher	#2x.015	\$ -
800099	HexHeadScrew#8-32x.375		\$ 1.00
800101	MachineScrew,PanHdPhillips		\$ 0.60
800104	MachineScrew,FlatHdSlotted		\$ 1.00
800105	SocketCapScrew,Button-Hd#1		\$ 1.00
800109	ButtonHeadCapScrew,1/4-20		\$ 1.00
800112	HexWasherHdTappingScrew,1		\$ 0.60
800113	Arby'sFootExtension		\$ 93.00
800114	***USE PART# 800202***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
800115	***USE PART# 854-7***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
800122	HexSocketShoulderScrew	5/16x0.25_1/4-20x0.44	\$ 5.00
800124	#10-32X3/8"Stn.Stl.	Socketheadcapscrew	\$ 1.00
800125	#10-32HexNut		\$ 1.00
800128	Nylon-InsertThinkLockNut	43834	\$ 1.00
800130	***USE PART# 890090***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
800131	SleevedSpringAssembly		\$ 8.20
800135	1/4"-20x5/8ThreadForming	PhillipsPanHeadScrew	\$ 1.00
800136	IndexKnobTensionSpring		\$ 8.20
800137	CompressionSpring		\$ 6.60
800138	BHSCS10-32x3/8SST		\$ 0.60
800144	SocketHdCapScrew	1/4-28x1-1/4	\$ 2.80
800145	HexNut1/4-28		\$ 1.00
800146	5/16-18X3"CupPointSquare	HeadSetScrew	\$ 2.20
800149	CaptiveKnobRetainer		\$ 7.20
800152	RetainingRing,	5304-75(Klipring)	\$ 1.00
800153	7/16-14UNCX3/4"HexHead	CapScrew	\$ 1.60
800155	10-32X3/4SHCSSST		\$ 2.20
800161	5/16"LevelingWasher		\$ 9.20
800164	WASHERKIT,ENDWEIGHTFACE	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 20.60
800165	***USE PART# 800221***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
800168	GAUGEPLATESPACERKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 29.80
800169	***USE PART#800092***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
800170	HexNut,NylonLock#5-40		\$ 1.00
800175	CrossRecessedTappingScrew,	#8-32X3/4	\$ 1.00
800180	Washer,Nylon.340IDX.740OD	.057-.067Thk	\$ 0.60
800184	SpringWasher0.26x0.55x0.015		\$ 7.20
800185	AcornNut,1/4-28		\$ 7.00
800188	CustomNut1/4-20		\$ 10.40
800189	CapScrew,HxHd5/16-18	UNCx3/4	\$ -
800205	DelrinEndWeightStopPin		\$ 8.60
800221	KnifeClampSpring		\$ 9.00
800222	CenterInterlockSpring		\$ 14.20
800223	PhillipsFlatHeadScrew	#8-32x.375	\$ 2.80
800224	1/2-13SSTCouplingNut	1.25LX.625W	\$ -
800227	DowelPin,1/8x1/4		\$ 48.60
800231	10-32SSTNylon-InsertHexNut		\$ -
800233	DowelPin,1/2diax2.75LSST		\$ -
800234	#8x1/2PanHeadSlottedScre		\$ -
800235	1/2"IDSplitLockWasher		\$ -
800236	1/2-13X1.25LFHSltdMachScrw		\$ -
800237	10-32x3/8TrussHeadSlotted	MachineScrew	\$ -
800238	1/4-20ThreadedSteelTeeNuts		\$ -
800239	5/16-18HEXNut.50Drive		\$ -
800240	5/16FlatWasher		\$ -
800241	10-32x1TrussHeadSlottedScr		\$ -
800243	1/4-20No-SlipClip-OnNut		\$ -
800244	Clip-OnBarrelNut1/4-20		\$ -
800245	5/16-18No-SlipClip-OnBarrel		\$ -
800246	5/16-18SheetMetalPress-Fit		\$ -
800247	5/16-18x1Square-NeckCarria		\$ -
800248	SplitLockWasher,5/16x0.58		\$ -
800249	SlottedTrussHeadScrew	1/4-20x.75	\$ -
800250	3/8-16x1.25"LHexHead		\$ -
800251	3/8-16Nut		\$ -
800252	3/8LockWasher		\$ -
800258	MotorPulleywithFlanges	TL14H100-1108	\$ -
800259	1/4-28UNFx1/4KnurlPoint	SetScrew	\$ -
800261	1/2-13X1"FlatPointSetScrew		\$ -
800263	1/4-20x1/2"FlatPointSetScr		\$ -
800265	5/16-18x1.5"L,Hexhead		\$ -
800266	3/8-16x.75LHexHead		\$ -
800267	1/2-13x.75LHexHead		\$ -
800269	1/2"ShoulderBolt	1.625L,3/8-16Thread	\$ -
800270	5"OD1/2"IDPlasticWheel	w/oBearing	\$ -
800271	HexHead1/2"ShoulderBolt	1.625L,3/8-16Thread	\$ -
800285	HOPPERLIDHARDWAREKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
800286	WHEELKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
800287	FLANGEBEARINGKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
800288	SEALCOVERKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
800289	TAPERLOCKKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
800290	FLANGEBEARINGKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
800291	DRIVELINKHARDWAREKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
800292	DRIVEPULLEY&TAPERLOCKKIT	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
800293	LOCKINGKNOBSHAFTKIT(RGT)	GSCS2GSCS3	\$ -
800296	LOCKINGKNOBSHAFTKIT(LFT)	GSCS2&GSCS3	\$ -
810002	SETSCREW		\$ 1.40
810003	CrossRecessedFlatHdTapping		\$ 1.20
810004	CrossRecessedFlatHdTapping		\$ 1.20
810005	Spacer#10Screw		\$ 10.00
810018	Screw1/4-20X1/2Stn.St.	FlatHeadUndercut	\$ 1.40
810019	Screw10-24X3/8Stn.St.	FlatHead	\$ 1.00
810050	BOLT,SHARPENERADJUSTMENT		\$ 1.40
810080	NUT,TOGGLESWITCH		\$ 1.00
810110	MOUNTINGBOLTSS.S.	GOVERNMENTFOOTEXTENSIONS	\$ 1.00
810130	MOUNTINGLOCKWASHERSS.S.	GOVERNMENTFOOTEXTENSIONS	\$ 2.20
810140	SHARPENERWHEELNUT(GROUND)		\$ 17.40
810150	SCREW,#10-24x1/2"	Tamperproof	\$ 1.60
810170	SCREW,1/4-20x11/2"	Tamperproof	\$ 3.40
810180	SCREW,1/4-20X1/2TAMPERPROOF		\$ 2.60
810210	1/4-20X3/4FlatHead	TamperproofScrew	\$ 2.80
810218	#10NylonLocknut		\$ 1.40
810224	1/2-13LEFTHANDTHREADHex	NUTStn.Stl.	\$ 7.80
810226	1/2ScrewSizeInternalTooth	LockWasher	\$ 1.00
810227	DomePlugfor5/8Hole		\$ 1.60
810228	FlatWasher,fits3/8screw,	.8850D	\$ 1.60
810229	SHCSCREW1/4-20X0.75SS		\$ 1.20
810233	8-32x1/2FHPPhillipsMS	Stn.Stl.BlackOxide	\$ 2.80
810237	ShoulderWasherNylon		\$ 1.80
810238	ShoulderWasherNylon		\$ 3.40
810245	HexNutwithNylonInsert	6-32UNC-2B	\$ 0.60
810246	SlottedTrussHeadScrew	#10-32x0.50	\$ 0.60
810256	3/8-16x1Stn.Stl.SocketHD	CapScrew	\$ 3.00
810257	10-32x5/8TrussHeadMS(OBS)	Stn.Stl.	\$ 1.20
810266	SHARPENERCOVERHINGELOCKNUT	1/4-28StnStlNylonInsert	\$ 1.00
810272	Flatwasher5/16x.63		\$ 1.00
810274	SlottedFlatHeadScrew	10-32X0.5	\$ 1.00
810275	SpringWasher1/4x0.5		\$ 4.60
810280	10-32X3/8"PhillipsPanHead	Screw	\$ 1.40
810300	1/4-20X1"ZincPltdTrussHD	SlottedMach.Screw	\$ 1.40
810305	10-32X1/4"ZincPltdStl	PanHd.PhillipsMach.Screw	\$ 1.00
810320	1/4-20X1/2"CupPointSet	ScrewBlackOxide	\$ 1.40
810325	5/16-18X3/4"FlatHDSoc.	CapScrewBlackOxide	\$ 1.20
810335	GaugePlateSupportScrew		\$ 5.00
810345	FlatWasher,1/4x0.63		\$ 1.00
810347	10-32SlottedSetScrew		\$ 31.40
810349	#10SheetMetalScrew,BHT25	Drive	\$ 2.20
810358	SlottedTrussHeadScrew	1/4-20x1.0	\$ 1.20
810366	ThumbGuardScrew		\$ 10.40
810368	MachineScrew,10-32x1/2FH	Pin-in-Torx	\$ 4.40
810370	HexSocketCapShoulderScrew	1/4x.625---10-24x.375	\$ 4.20
810372	MachineScrew,1/4-20X3/4	FHPin-in-Torx	\$ 6.40
810373	MachineScrew,1/4-20X5/8	BHPin-in-Torx	\$ 4.40
810374	MachineScrew,1/4-20X1	BHPin-in-Torx	\$ 7.60
810376	MachineScrew10-32x1/4	PanHeadTorx,SS	\$ 2.20
810377	MachineScrew,5/16-18X3/4	BHPin-in-Torx	\$ 12.60
810378	MachineScrew,5/16-18X1	BHPin-in-Torx	\$ 13.00
810379	RetainingClipRing5304-25		\$ 1.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
810380	5/16-24X3/4HexHead	HalfDogPointSetScrew	\$ 1.60
810382	SetScrew,Stn.Stl.Slotted	CupPoint10-32UNFX.25"Long	\$ 1.20
810384	IndexKnobSetScrew	43834	\$ 2.40
810387	HexHeadCapScrew	3/8-16X11/8"	\$ 1.00
810388	SocketHeadCapScrew	LowProfile3/8-16X1"	\$ 1.20
810393	1/4-20X1/2"SlottedCupPt.	SetScrewBlackOxide	\$ 2.80
810396	1/4"X5/8"StainlessSteel	DowelPin	\$ 1.00
810397	3/16"X5/8"StainlessSteel	DowelPin	\$ 1.40
810400	SetScrew,Socket,10-32x3/8		\$ 1.00
810406	HexHead,5/16"-24X1"		\$ 1.40
810413	NylonWasher		\$ 0.60
810416	FlatWasher,5/16x0.69		\$ 1.00
810417	RubberWasher,5/16		\$ 1.20
810420	NylonInsertLocknut5/16-18		\$ 1.00
810422	NylockHexNut,6-32		\$ 1.00
810423	PhillipsPanHdScrew4-40x.25		\$ 1.00
810427	RetainingRing,N5002-200	(SeeNote)	\$ 2.20
810429	RetainingRing,5304-31		\$ 1.00
810431	CapScrew,HexHd1/4-20x3/4		\$ 1.00
810432	ThinHexNut1/4-20		\$ 1.00
810437	FlatWasher5/16x.57		\$ 2.80
810438	NylonInsertLockNut1/4-20		\$ 1.00
810450	SelfRetainingSpacer		\$ 1.40
810453	***USE PART# 810493***	*DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 2.80
810455	1/4"X1/2"#10-32Threaded	ShoulderBolt	\$ 8.60
810457	#10-32X1/2"PhillipsTruss	HeadMachineScrew	\$ 1.00
810458	#10-32ThinNylonLockHexNut		\$ -
810459	.265IDX.50ODX.094Thk	NylonWasher	\$ 1.20
810483	SlottedSetScrew10-32x.50		\$ 1.20
810491	1/4-20Machscrew1.25,Truss	Trussheadslot	\$ 0.60
810492	HammerLockSpring		\$ -
820002	AcornNut,1/4"-20		\$ 2.20
820027	ModifiedMachineScrew	3/8-16SecurityBHTorx	\$ 68.20
820036	BearingSmall	NSKR12VV	\$ 58.80
820039	BALLBEARING	6205ZZ	\$ 47.80
820041	SPACER,THRUSTWASHER		\$ 3.40
820042	THRUSTWASHER		\$ 5.40
820045	BallBearing,Sealed	25mmIDx52mmOD	\$ 34.40
830010	BELLEVILLEWASHER		\$ 11.40
840000	O-RING,ACTUATORSHAFTBUMPER		\$ 5.00
840001	O-RING		\$ 3.00
840002	CAP,CAPTIVEKNOB		\$ 1.40
840004	SquareO-Ring		\$ 24.00
840010	SHAFTSEAL		\$ 49.60
840020	O-RING		\$ 7.20
840025	O-RingAS568-133Buna-N	Nitrile	\$ 1.20
870000	LOCKWASHER,EXTERNALTOOTH		\$ 1.40
870020	LOCKWASHER		\$ 1.40
870030	WASHER,TOGGLESWITCH		\$ 1.20
870060	WASHER,SAE3/8"FLAT		\$ 1.40
870070	MOTORGearFLATWASHER		\$ 1.40
870071	THRUSTWASHER	TIMKENTRB-1220	\$ 6.20
870072	#8FlatWasherSST		\$ 1.00
870083	WASHER		\$ 0.60
870084	WASHER,FLAT		\$ 5.40
870087	Flatwasher#10		\$ 1.00
870089	Screw,M12x40FHSC	SeismicFlange	\$ 11.80
870092	.265IDX.490ODX.011Thk	CurvedDiscSpring	\$ 3.40
880020	SPRINGPIN,ACTUATORSHAFT		\$ 1.40
880030	RETAININGRING		\$ 1.40
880040	SPRING,COMPRESSION		\$ 3.40

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
880050	MOTORSHAFTROLLPIN	3/32X7/8	\$ 1.40
880051	RING,1/2"SHAFT		\$ 1.40
880080	E-RingActuatorShaft.800OD	X.392IDX.042	\$ 0.60
890000	CLAMPINGTHUMBSCREW		\$ 6.80
890030	VELCRO1"		\$ -
890040	BRUSHES,BISONGEARMOTOR	1/4"x1/4"(982-1)	\$ 103.00
890082	PLUG,SEAL1/8x27NPT		\$ 1.40
890083	BREATHERVEENTFILTER		\$ 19.00
890160	1/8"X3/4"Sq.Key		\$ 3.40
890161	MotorKeyKit		\$ 5.20
890190	SpringLockWasherHighCollar	1/4"i.D.	\$ 1.20
890200	METALBASEPLUGSMALL(7/16")		\$ 2.80
890270	ShoulderBolt5/16ODX3/4Lg	SlottedStn.Stl.	\$ 12.40
890290	Spring		\$ 2.80
890300	SharpenerReturnSpring		\$ 1.40
890340	***USE PART#890345***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
890345	MachineScrewTrussHDwith	nylonpatch1/4-20x1.75	\$ 3.60
890347	ThumbGuardScrewCaptive		\$ 15.40
890350	***USE PART#520226***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
890370	MachineScrew8-32UNCX1/2	HexHeadStn.Stl.	\$ 1.20
890380	8-32Stn.Stl.NyloKHexNut		\$ 1.20
890390	**Use 810430**	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
890405	1/4-20X.75"FHSlottedM.S.	StainlessSteel	\$ 1.20
890408	HexHeadCapScrew3/8-16X2	withNylonPatch	\$ 4.80
890409	Green#8-32X3/8"Machine	Screw	\$ 1.00
890411	CapScrew,HexHd3/8-16x1-1		\$ 6.80
890420	CrescentRing,5/16"DiaShaft		\$ 1.20
890430	ShaftWasher		\$ 1.20
890450	TruingSpring		\$ 3.00
890460	1/4-20UNCX11/2"HexHead	CapScrew	\$ 1.40
890470	1/4-20UNCX13/4"HexHead	CapScrew	\$ 1.40
890490	RetainingRing'E'3/16"	ShaftDiameter	\$ 1.20
890503	3/8-16Nylon-InsertLocknut		\$ -
890548	FlatWasherTypeA5/16Narrow		\$ 9.00
900001	SSERIESDIPSWITCHSETTINGS	DOCUMENT	\$ -
900003	CPProDIPSwitchServiceDoc		\$ -
900004	MembraneSwitchApplication	ServiceDocument	\$ -
900005	MembraneSwitchApplication	ServiceDocument,CP	\$ -
900009	SSERDIPSWITCHSETTINGS	DOCUMENT	\$ -
900016	CESSERDIPSWITCHSETTINGS	DOCUMENT	\$ -
900025	ShredderBaseAccessoryBox		\$ -
900038	ShredderSupportPad		\$ -
900040	ShredderSideBox		\$ -
910031	SWITCHCOVER3600B		\$ 9.40
910032	SWITCHCOVERAUTOMATICS	4913	\$ 61.80
910087	TorxDriverKit,SSeries	SecuritySlicer	\$ 86.80
910088	AlcoholPrepPad		\$ 0.60
910116	MembraneOn/OffSwitch	ManualSlicer	\$ 77.00
910180	ScrewCoverGaugePlate	Support	\$ 1.40
910184	GroundLocationTab		\$ 1.60
910191	MembraneSwitchManualSlicer		\$ 52.80
910192	MembraneSwitchSmartManual	Slicer	\$ 63.80
910193	MembraneSwitchAutomatic	Slicer	\$ 61.40
910194	CP13MembraneSwitch,Smart	ManualSlicer	\$ 117.00
910195	CP13MembraneSwitch,Smart	AutoSlicer	\$ 117.00
920000	***USE PART#X99005***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
920212	Decal		\$ -
940032	SlicerFootRetainerKit		\$ 75.00
940033	HoningstoneeassyCBNStone		\$ -
940038	FootRetainerKit,SSer	Bulletin	\$ -
940044	SharpeningStoneShaftAssmby		\$ 190.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
980020	BRUSH,CLEANING,STONES		\$ 8.20
980039	SharpenerBasketAssembly		\$ 120.00
980041	BRUSH,CLEANING		\$ 95.60
980049	On/OffMembraneSwitchField	ReplacementKit	\$ 85.40
980123	SparePartsKit4913NSlicer		\$ 96.60
999230	3000Ser.RetrofitInstructions		\$ -
999231	3000Ser.UpgradeInstructions		\$ -
999232	4000Ser.RetrofitInstructions		\$ -
999233	4000Ser.UpgradeInstructions		\$ -
999235	140061ServiceDocument		\$ -
999238	4000Ser.UpgradeInstructions		\$ -
999240	13494600PowerBoard	ReplacementInstructions	\$ -
999244	RetrofitInstructionSheet		\$ -
999245	CleaningInstructionSheet		\$ -
999253	SparePartsIdentification	Sheet	\$ -
999254	ReplacementInstructions,	SharpenerMountingBracket	\$ -
999255	13494600PowerBoard	ReplacementInstructions	\$ -
999257	ServiceBulletin-Installation	Instructions	\$ -
999258	SharpenerConversion	Instructions	\$ -
999259	InstallationKitService	Bulletin	\$ -
282455101	WoodruffKeyfor834-8F		\$ 3.20
100055-KIT	WireSetfor100055		\$ 31.40
102-AS-1	***USE PART#330125***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
102-AS-11	***USE PART#330125***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
102-AS-17	***USE PART#330012-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
102-AS-19	***USE PART#330011-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
102-AS-2	***USE PART#330125***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
102-AS-20	***USE PART#330011-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
102-AS-21	***USE PART#330011-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
102-AS-25	***USE PART#330012-04***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
102-AS-8	***USE PART#330125***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
102-AS-9	***USE PART#330125***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
1037-AS	UPPERBEARINGRETAINERASM	3600,3850,&3975	\$ -
1041-RC	Cast&TrimmedSharpenerCover		\$ 84.20
10-B	SHARPENERADJUSTMENTKNOB	E220,E250,&E300	\$ 11.20
10-C	STOPSCREW		\$ 3.20
1125-SFO	KNIFEPLATEHOUSING		\$ 141.00
1127-3	KNIFECOVERMAGNET		\$ 6.00
1179-02	MOTORSTARTSWITCH220VAC		\$ 125.00
120158-01	KnifeMotor(115VAC/60Hz)		\$ 627.00
120158-02	KnifeMotor(220VAC/60Hz)		\$ 340.00
120158-03	KnifeMotor(220VAC/50Hz)		\$ 315.00
121054-W	3600NServiceBoard	***FORWARRANTYCALLSONLY***	\$ 158.00
121061-01	AutomaticControlBoardAsm.		\$ 1,016.00
121061-02	SmartManualControlBoard		\$ 962.00
121061-03	220VAUTOCONTROLBOARD		\$ 881.00
121070-01	MEMBRANESWITCHKIT	S13	\$ 59.60
121071-01	MEMBRANESWITCHKIT	SG13	\$ 65.20
121072-01	MEMBRANESWITCHKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 58.00
121082-01	CLAMPCAPACITORKIT,120V	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 45.40
121082-02	CAPACITORCLAMPKIT,220V	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 68.20
121084-01	CUT/AUTOSENSORKIT	SG13	\$ 197.00
121084-02	CUT/AUTOSENSORKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 263.00
121086-01	CONTROLBOARDKIT	SG13(SM)	\$ 507.00
121086-02	CONTROLBOARDKIT	CP13	\$ 507.00
121086-03	CONTROLBOARDKIT	CESERIES(SM)	\$ 582.00
121088-01	CONTROLBOARDKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 870.00
121088-02	CONTROLBOARDKIT	CP13A	\$ 906.00
121088-03	CONTROLBOARDKIT	SG13A(ARBY)	\$ 1,082.00
121088-04	CONTROLBOARDKIT	CESERIES(AUTO)	\$ 1,082.00
1278-A	UPPERSLIDEASSEMBLY-AUTOMATIC		\$ 359.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
130008-01	POWERCORD	S13&SG13(220V/50HZ)	\$ 80.80
130008-02	POWERCORD	S13-SG13A(220V/60HZ)	\$ 153.00
132-3	PowerCord(3Prong)		\$ 31.80
132-AS	PowerCordAssy(3Prong)		\$ 39.20
1358-KIT	WireSetfor1358		\$ 24.60
1385-A	BASEManualSlicerALODINED		\$ 723.00
140017-01	OverloadBreaker4Amp		\$ 46.00
140017-02	OverloadBreaker2Amp		\$ 71.20
140091-01	USERINTERFACEASSEMBLY	S13	\$ 77.80
140092-01	USERINTERFACEASSEMBLY	SG13	\$ 329.00
140092-02	USERINTERFACEASSEMBLY	CP13-53(SM)	\$ 387.00
140093-01	USERINTERFACEASSEMBLY	S13A&SG13A	\$ 329.00
140093-02	USERINTERFACEASSEMBLY	CP13A(SA)	\$ 387.00
140112-01	MOTOR&MOUNTINGKIT	GSCS2-1	\$ -
140116-01	CircuitBreaker,thermaloverl	(3.1-4.2A)ABB-T16	\$ -
140116-02	CircuitBreaker,thermaloverl	(7.6-10A)ABB-T16	\$ -
167-1	CHUTEADJUSTINGSCREW		\$ 1.40
168-1	CHUTEADJUSTINGSETSCREW	10-24X1/2NYLONTIPSOCKET	\$ 10.00
18-A	TableSupportScrew		\$ 4.20
214-5	***USE PART# 213 & 214-A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
214-A	Stone,Grinding-Coarse		\$ 7.00
229-1	SharpenerWheelWasher(Fibre)		\$ 1.60
22-A	DEFLECTORSCREW(ALLMODELS)		\$ 2.20
240020-SFO	PIVOTBRACKET		\$ 79.40
240022-PL-SFO	SharpenerHousingPlated		\$ 162.00
240022-SFO	SHARPENERHOUSING-OLDSTYLE	USEDWITH825SHARPENERCOVER	\$ 280.00
241-B	SlideRodBushingStud		\$ 35.00
243-1	SLIDERODOILHOLEBUSHING		\$ 1.40
245-A	SLIDESTUDBOLTLOCKWASHER		\$ 1.40
286-1	SHARPENERHINGEBOLTWASHER	3/4X11/32X1/32CRS	\$ 1.40
287-1	***USE PART#287-2***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
287-2	SharpenerLockRodKnobPin		\$ 1.40
300067-01	WIRECOVERKIT	S13&SG13	\$ 33.00
300067-02	WIRECOVERKIT	S13A&SG13A	\$ 26.40
300068-01	BOTTOMCOVERKIT-SECURITY	S13&SG13	\$ 329.00
300068-02	BOTTOMCOVERKIT-SECURITY	S13A&SG13A	\$ 336.00
300110-01	HardwareCover,RemCarriage		\$ 157.00
300110-02	HardwareCover,StdCarriage		\$ -
330011-02	12"ShortCarriageAsm.With	RaisedEndWeightStopPhantom	\$ 1,043.00
330011-12	***USE PART# 330125***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
330011-20	***USE PART#330125***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
330011-8	***USE PART# 330125***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
330012-01	***USE PART#330012-03***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
330012-03	Medium,CarriageAsm.With	RaisedLowEndWeightStop	\$ 1,126.00
330012-04	Medium,CarriageAsm.Arby's	WithRaisedEndWeightStop	\$ 1,177.00
330012-05	Medium,CarriageAsm.Arby's	withHeavyEndWeightHandle	\$ 1,120.00
330013-R	***USE PART#330012-04***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
330014-SFO	MultiSlicerVeggieHopper	WeldmentAsm.	\$ 660.00
330050-3RB	3/8"-16X23/4"18-8StnStl	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
330090-SFO	KNIFECOVERASSEMBLY	BRAZED12in	\$ 342.00
330115-02	RevisedShortCarriageTray	Weldment	\$ 359.00
330116	***USE PART# 330116-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
330116-02	RevisedMediumCarriageTray	Weldment	\$ 415.00
330124-03	3850N&3975NSHROUD		\$ 2,003.00
330124-04	4975N&4913NSF8SHROUD		\$ 1,963.00
330205-01	13"KNIFECOVERASSEMBLY	Standard	\$ 445.00
330205-02	13"KNIFECOVERASSEMBLY	Security	\$ 451.00
330205-03	13"KNIFECOVERASSEMBLY	Teflon	\$ 894.00
337-A	TABLEADJUSTINGSHIM.004	9/32X13/4WHITEFIBRE	\$ 1.40
337-A.005	TableAdjustingShim.005"		\$ 1.00
340033-02	***USE PART#340033***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
340033-03	SharpenerInlayAssembly	Security	\$ 153.00
340043-03	DummySharpenerAssembly	Security	\$ -
349-A.004	TABLESLIDEGUIDESHIM.004		\$ 4.20
349-A.014	TABLESLIDEGUIDESHIM.014		\$ 7.20
349-A.023	TABLESLIDEGUIDESHIM.023		\$ 5.00
349-A.032	TABLESLIDEGUIDESHIM.032		\$ 2.80
349-A.042	TABLESLIDEGUIDESHIM.042		\$ -
349-A.052	TABLESLIDEGUIDESHIM.052		\$ 2.20
349-A1	TableSlideGuideShimKit	(Setof16,4sizes)	\$ 29.20
361-1	TABLEADJ.KNOBSHAFTTHRUST	SCREW	\$ 9.20
363-A	***USE PART363-A.010-.015**	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
363-A.016	.016"StainlessSteelShim		\$ 0.40
369-1	GEARHOUSINGSCREW(Long)		\$ 1.40
373-K	***USE PART#965***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
375-A	KEY	***ONLYSELL890161***	\$ -
384-3	CENTERPLATESUPPORT-MACHINED		\$ 88.00
384-3-AS	CENTERPLATESUPPORTASSEMBLY		\$ 93.20
385-1	CENTERPLATESUPPORTINSERT		\$ 39.00
385-1B	CENTERPLATESUPPORTPLUG	Caplugs#EZP-152	\$ 5.00
4.M512BS	M5X0.8X12mmButtonHdTORX	18-8Stn.Stl.TamperproofMS	\$ -
4.M612BS	M6X1.0X12mmButtonHdTORX	18-8Stn.Stl.TamperproofMS	\$ 2.80
4.M620BS	M6X1.0X20mmButtonHdTORX	18-8Stn.Stl.TamperproofMS	\$ -
400139-01	KNIFEKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 404.00
400139-02	KNIFEKIT	CP13&CP13A	\$ 404.00
400161-01	KNIFEKIT,SS,SSERIES	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 510.00
400161-02	KNIFEKIT,SS,CPSERIES	CP13&CP13A	\$ 531.00
407-1B	***USE PART#510020***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
407-1E	***USE PART#510020***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
407-33	***USE PART#510020***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
407-AS	***USE PART#510020***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
41-A	FootScrewGC9/GC10/GC12		\$ 1.60
41C	***USE PART#M114***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
420027-01	***USE PART#430027-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
420027-02	***USE PART#430027-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
420027-03	***USE PART#430027-03***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
420081-02	EndWeightShaftfor330115-02		\$ 34.00
420082-02	EndWeightShaftMediumChute	for330116-02	\$ 189.00
430027-01	TABLESLIDEASSY-CASTIRON	CARBONSHAFT,3000SeriesNSF	\$ 323.00
430027-02	TABLESLIDEASSY-CASTIRON	CARBONSHAFT,4000SeriesNSF	\$ 335.00
430027-03	TABLESLIDE3000Series	Meatroom	\$ 433.00
430027-04	TABLESLIDEASSY4000Series	Meatroom	\$ 375.00
430051-02	HONINGSTONEASSY(GRIT)	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 377.00
430052-02	SHARPENINGSTONEASSYGRIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 347.00
436-1	SlideBumper(sameas500005)		\$ 6.40
436-1U	***USE PART#919-4***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
436-3	SLIDEOILFELT(UPPER)		\$ 2.20
436-4	SLIDEOILFELTSPRINGCLIP		\$ 1.40
436-7	SlideBushing(2required)	Sameas820001(seenote)	\$ 20.00
440044-02	SHARPENERASSEMBLY	SSERIES(ARBY)	\$ 1,055.00
440044-03	SHARPENERASSEMBLY	SSERIESW/GRITSTONES	\$ 1,055.00
450010-SFO	12"KnifeRimGuard	MachinedandPlated	\$ 367.00
450025-02	EndWeightShaftAssembly	RaisedCarriageStop	\$ 61.40
450026-02	EndWeightShaftAsm.14.5"	RaisedCarriageStop	\$ 66.40
450131-01	SHARPENERMOUNTASSEMBLY		\$ 59.60
450161-03	"S"SeriesSlicerBase		\$ -
450200-01	REMOVABLEKNIFETOOLASM	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 1,244.00
450200-02	REMOVABLEKNIFETOOLASM	CP13&CP13A	\$ 3,184.00
450200-03	REMOVABLEKNIFETOOLASM	FRENCH-CANADIAN	\$ 2,156.00
450200-04	REMOVABLEKNIFETOOLASM	CE(SPANISH)	\$ 2,134.00
450200-05	REMOVABLEKNIFETOOLASM	CE(ITALIAN)	\$ 2,134.00
450222-01	REMOVABLEKNIFEKIT	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 555.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
450222-02	REMOVABLEKNIFEKIT	S13&S13A(FROZEN)	\$ 707.00
450222-03	REMOVABLEKNIFEKIT,SS	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 687.00
450222-04	REMOVABLEKNIFEKIT	CP13&CP13A	\$ 572.00
450222-05	REMOVABLEKNIFEKIT,SS	CP13&CP13A	\$ 683.00
450226-01	REMOVABLEKNIFEDRIVEKIT	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 1,121.00
450226-02	REMOVABLEKNIFEDRIVEKIT	S13(FROZEN)	\$ 1,277.00
450-HP	450-HMachined&Plated	Casting	\$ 323.00
453-AS	TABLEADJUSTINGGEARASSEMBLY		\$ 319.00
456-AS	SHARPENERLOCKRODASSEMBLY		\$ 12.60
459-1	***USE PART#470-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
460017-01	GaugePlateAssembly	Standard	\$ 675.00
460017-02	GaugePlateAssembly	EasyClean	\$ 1,264.00
460017-03	GaugePlateAssembly	Security	\$ 675.00
460047-01	StandardEndWeightAssembly		\$ 610.00
460047-02	EndWeightAssembly		\$ 639.00
460047-03	StandardEndWeightAssembly	WithStainlessSteelSidePin	\$ 611.00
460047-04	EndWeightAssembly	WithStainlessSteelSidePin	\$ 612.00
460047-05	EndWeightAssembly	withHeavyEndWeightHandle	\$ 758.00
460069-01	SHARPENERMOUNTASMKIT	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 95.00
460069-02	***USE PART#460069-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
463-AS	SHARPENER,GRINDINGSHAFT	ASSEMBLY	\$ 91.60
467-AS	SHARPENER,TRUINGSHAFTASSY		\$ 108.00
46-A	ChuteStudGC10/GC12		\$ 2.20
470-1	SHARPENERLOCKBUSHINGSTOP	SCREW	\$ 1.40
471-1	SHARPENEROUTSIDEWHEELSTOP	KNOB	\$ 58.00
471-AS	SHARPENER,TRUINGSTONESTOP	ASSEMBLY	\$ 41.60
478-1	NUT,SLIDEBOLT		\$ 1.40
478-2	Nut		\$ 1.40
47-B	BEARING,SMALL	E220-E300,SBS10-1,&SBS12-1	\$ 22.60
482-B	CHUTEHANDLE(BLACK)		\$ 27.20
495-1	SHARPENERHANDLESETSREW	10-32X.50HALFDOGHEADLESS	\$ 1.40
500027-01	ENDWEIGHTASSEMBLY,STD	S13,S13A,SG13,&SG13A	\$ 667.00
500027-02	ENDWEIGHTASSEMBLY,ARBY	SG13A	\$ 589.00
500047-01	RINGGUARDASSEMBLY	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 362.00
500047-02	CERINGGUARDASSYKIT		\$ 362.00
50-A	SlideRodSteelSpring	GC12/GC12D	\$ 1.60
510044-01	LongSensorCableFeedThru,	.75"LongX.24Dia.Hole	\$ 4.40
510044-02	LongSensorCableFeedThru,	8.00"LongX.24Dia.Hole	\$ 15.20
510045-01	MotorWireSleeve.5"X.5"sq	.75"LongX.32"DiaHole	\$ 15.60
510045-02	MotorWireSleeve.5"X.5"sq	8.00"LongX.32"DiaHole	\$ 15.20
519-1	GlobeSpecialLubricatingOil	(QuartBottle)	\$ 126.00
520222-01	SharpenerCoverTexturedBlack		\$ 85.00
520240-01	SHARPENERASSYWithCover&	GritStones	\$ 631.00
520240-02	SHARPENERASSYWithCover&	CBNStones	\$ 715.00
520241-01	SHARPENERASSYWithoutCover	GritStones	\$ 409.00
520270-01	SerratedBladeSharpener	Assembly	\$ 228.00
520270-02	SecuritySharpenerAssembly		\$ 241.00
520275-01	DomesticContinuousRingGuard		\$ 182.00
520275-02	CEContinuousRingGuard		\$ 182.00
520316	***USE PART# 520316-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
520316-01	RingGuard,CastComposite		\$ 186.00
520316-02	RingGuard,CastComposite,CE		\$ 285.00
521-D	SiliconLubricant		\$ 121.00
550010-MODIFIED	AlignmentToolfor910116		\$ 9.40
550017-01	CONTINUOUSRINGGUARDASM	S13,SG13,S13A,&SG13A	\$ 215.00
550017-02	CONTINUOUSRINGGUARDASM	CE	\$ 213.00
56-A	FLATHEADSCREW-SLOTTED	ZINC-M5-0.8X12MM	\$ 3.40
59-A	INSERT,KNIFECOVER		\$ 6.40
59-B	CoverSupportStudGC9/10/12		\$ 9.40
60N-24	***USE PART#AR61-23/24Z***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
612-2	CamFollowerRetainingRing	(Old#766-6)	\$ 8.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
627-C	SCREW		\$ 1.40
63-B	BUMPER	E250,E300,SBS10-1,&SBS12-1	\$ 3.00
64-A	***USE PART#70-A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
699-16	VEGETABLEHOPPERE/WASSY		\$ 556.00
699-18	***USE PART#741-SS3***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
699-32	NUT,ACORN		\$ 9.20
699-33	Stop,VegetableHopper		\$ 16.20
699-AS	VegeHopperOBSOLETE		\$ 895.00
699-AS-1	VegetableHopperw/oEndWt		\$ 525.00
700-3	SLIDECHUTEARMHINGESTOPSET	SCREW	\$ 1.40
709-1	***USE PART#900-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
70-A	Handle,ChuteSupport-Old		\$ 10.00
70-L	***USE PART#G00124***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
741-5A	ENDWEIGHTCAMBUMPER		\$ 3.00
741-5B	ENDWEIGHTBUMPER	(9/16")LONG	\$ 3.00
741-6	ENDWEIGHTBUSHING		\$ 9.40
741-APC-AS	ENDWEIGHTASSEMBLY,AUTO	GLOBE	\$ 311.00
741-AS	ENDWEIGHTASSEMBLY,MANUAL	GLOBE	\$ 292.00
741-PC-1	***USE PART#741-PC1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
741-PC-2	***USE PART#741-PC2***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
741-PC-3	***USE PART#741-PC3***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
741-PC-5	***USE PART#741-PC5***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
741-PC-6	***USE PART#741-PC6***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
741-PC-7	***USE PART#741-PC7***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
741-SS3	Handle,Endweight		\$ 109.00
741-SS3A	HeavyEndweightAdapterStud		\$ 27.20
741-SS-AA	***USE PART#460047-02***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
741-SS-APC	***USE PART#460047-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
741-SS-AS	***USE PART#460047-01***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
746-BP	***USE PART#963-HC***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
746-SS	***USE PART#963-S***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
746-SS-BP	***USE PART#963-S***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
747-10	KNIFEPLATECOUPLINGSEAL		\$ 28.60
747-11	KNIFEPLATECOUPLINGKEY		\$ 59.60
747-12	KNIFEPLATECOUPLINGSETSCREW		\$ 1.40
747-13	KNIFEBEARINGLOCKWASHER		\$ 5.00
747-14	KNIFEBEARINGLOCKNUT		\$ 14.00
747-15S	KNIFEPLATESCREW		\$ 1.40
747-16	KNIFEGEARRETAININGRING		\$ 2.20
747-17	KNIFEPLATEGEAR-FIBRE		\$ 197.00
747-17B	KNIFEPLATEGEAR-BRONZE		\$ 197.00
747-17N	KNIFEPLATEGEAR-NYLON		\$ 124.00
747-18	KNIFEGEARKEY		\$ 2.20
747-19	KNIFEPLATECOUPLINGRETAINING	RING	\$ 1.40
747-5A	KNIFEPLATEBEARINGCONE		\$ 68.20
747-6A	***USE PART#932-10***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
747-6B	***USE PART#932-10***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
747-6C	***USE PART#932-10***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
747-6D	***USE PART#932-10***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
747-6E	***USE PART#932-10***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
747-9A	KNIFEPLATECOUPLINGSHIM	(1/16")	\$ 6.00
747-9C	KNIFEPLATECOUPLINGSHIM	(1/32")	\$ 4.20
747-9D	KNIFEPLATECOUPLINGSHIM	(1/64")	\$ 6.00
747-AS	***USE PART# 932-BB-AS-2***	*DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
747-AS1	***USE PART#932-BB-AS-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
751-10K	RelayKlixon		\$ -
758-P	WASTEBOX(PLASTIC)		\$ 75.00
760-2	***USE PART# 700-3***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
760-5	NUT,HEX		\$ 1.40
760-8	***USE PART#760-AS***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
761-6	SHARPENERCOVERTENSIONWASHER	WASHERHUBBARD#BOW542-S-16	\$ 2.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
762-3-RP	DRIVENSProCKETASSEMBLY	(18/36TOOTH)-RAWPART	\$ 695.00
762-4	SPROCKETBUSHING(BRONZE)		\$ 9.80
762-6	1/4-20x.50MACHINESCREW		\$ 1.40
763-4A	GEARHOUSINGWASHER		\$ 1.40
763-EAS	MotorPlatform850LR		\$ 214.00
763-EVM-B	***OBSOLETE-USE PART982-KIT	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
765-5	SPEEDCTRLKNOBFLGSCREWNUT		\$ 1.00
766-2	***USE PART#974-3***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
766-2B	CHAIN		\$ -
766-2B-AS	DRIVECHAINASSEMBLY(64LINK)		\$ 93.40
766-4	CHAINCONNECTORPIN		\$ 31.80
798-1	CHUTESUPPORTSTUD		\$ 57.80
798-B	CHUTESUPPORTKNOB-FINETHREAD	(BLACK)	\$ 29.20
800001-02	13"SlicerKnifeBolt	NSeriesSlicers	\$ 46.40
800033-01	EndWeightFaceWasher		\$ 1.20
800033-02	EndWeightFaceWasher		\$ 2.20
800295-01	MOTORTAPERLOCKKIT	GSCS2	\$ -
800295-02	MOTORTAPERLOCKKIT	GSCS3	\$ -
800297-01	MOTORPULLEY&TAPERLOCKKIT	GSCS2	\$ -
800297-02	MOTORPULLEY&TAPERLOCKKIT	GSCS3	\$ -
817-5	FootSlicer		\$ 22.20
820-6	***USE PART#889***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
821-4	RIMGUARDTHUMBSCREW		\$ 10.40
822-5	KNIFEGUARDSTOPPIN		\$ 3.60
822-6	***USE PART#879-AS***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
825-1	SHARPENERCOVERHINGESCREW		\$ 6.00
825-2	SHARPENERCOVERHINGESCREW	WASHER	\$ 1.40
825-3	SHARPENERCOVERHINGENUT		\$ 1.40
832-12	***USE PART#867-2***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
832-3	***USE PART#699-33***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
832-6	***USE PART#482-B***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
832-8	***USE PART#741-SS3***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
834-1	Motor1/3HP115V/60HZ/1PH		\$ 1,687.00
834-1M	Motor1/3HP115V/60HZ/1PH	AsPurchased	\$ 1,687.00
834-8F	KnifeMotor(1/2HP-115V/60HZ/	1PH)	\$ 1,281.00
834-8FM	KnifeMotor(1/2HP-115V/60HZ/	1PH)	\$ 1,766.00
834-5	SCREW	10-24X5/8	\$ 1.40
850-3	BASEPLUGBUTTON		\$ 1.40
851-6P	WARNINGPLATEDRIVEPIN		\$ 1.40
853-2	CHUTEARMHINGEPINSHOULDER	BUSHING	\$ 8.00
853-AS1	***USE PART#853-AS-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
854-1	INTERLOCKSWITCHN.O.(GEAR	HOUSING)	\$ 17.40
854-2	INTERLOCKSWITCHSCREW		\$ 1.40
854-3	INTERLOCKSWITCHSCREWNUT		\$ 1.40
854-4	INTERLOCKSWITCHINSULATING	FIBRE	\$ 2.20
854-6	GROUNDSCREW		\$ 1.40
854-7	GROUNDWASHER	(Sameaspart800115)	\$ 1.40
857-1	SLIDEBARRETAININGCLIP	(UPPER)	\$ 1.40
857-5	***USE PART#420050***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
858-1	SLIDEBARRETAININGCLIP	(LOWER)	\$ 1.40
858-5	***USE PART#420060***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
859-1	SLIDERODSCREW		\$ 1.40
861-L	SliceDeflector-Machined		\$ 656.00
867-2	TABLEMECHANISMCOVERBRACKET	NUT	\$ 3.00
871-3	***USE PART#871-2***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
873-CB	CLEANINGBRACE(MANUALSLICER)		\$ 74.60
873-CB-1	3/8-16HEXNUT		\$ 1.40
879-AS	RELEASEKNOB,KNIFECOVER	GLOBE	\$ 104.00
881-4	WASHER		\$ 3.20
883-M	***USE PART#1280***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
900-1	BASESHROUDSECURINGSCREW		\$ 1.40

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
908-F	GEARMOTOR	(FRANKLIN-115V/60HZ/1PH)	\$ 2,785.00
90A	***USE PART#G00124***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
90B	***USE PART#G00124***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
90C	***USE PART#G00124***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
90D	***USE PART#G00124***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
916-6	***USE PART#916-8***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
919-4	SPRING,UPPERSLIDERODASSY		\$ 20.60
932-1	O-RING		\$ 1.40
932-10	KNIFEPLATECOUPLNGSHIMASST	12PACKASSORTED	\$ 34.20
932-10A	KNIFEPLATECOUPLINGSHIM	(1/16"THICK)	\$ 2.80
932-10B	KNIFEPLATECOUPLINGSHIM	(3/64"THICK)	\$ 5.00
932-10C	KNIFEPLATECOUPLINGSHIM	(1/32"THICK)	\$ 5.20
932-10D	KNIFEPLATECOUPLINGSHIM	(1/64"THICK)	\$ 2.80
932-2	KNIFESHAF,STAINLESSSTEEL		\$ 268.00
932-3	KNIFEPLATECOUPLING		\$ 96.40
932-4	KNIFEPLATESEAL		\$ 55.40
932-BB	KNIFEPLATEHOUSING(BALLBRG)		\$ 193.00
932-BB-1	RetainingRing		\$ 2.20
932-BB-2	Bearing(Large)		\$ 27.20
932-BB-3	BearingSpacer		\$ 26.20
932-BB-4	KnifePlateLowerShim	.047x.750IDx1.125OD	\$ 7.00
932-BB-AS	***USE PART#932-BB-AS-2***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
932-BB-AS-1	KNIFEPLATEASSY-BRONZEGEAR		\$ 628.00
932-BB-AS-2	KNIFEPLATEASSY-NYLONGEAR		\$ 565.00
932-BB-SFO	KNIFEPLATEHOUSING(BALLBRG)		\$ 83.80
940033-02	HoningstoneassyGRITStone		\$ -
940044-02	SharpeningstoneassyGRIT		\$ 190.00
940-10	CCLIP		\$ 1.40
940-FSH	***USE PART#1326***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
940-FSL	***USE PART#1047***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
940-S	***USE PART#102-AS-8***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
942-1	BOTTOMRIMGUARD		\$ 351.00
942-2	TOPRIMGUARD		\$ 108.00
942-2-P	TOPRIMGUARD		\$ 104.00
942-2-RP	***USE PART#460000***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
942-3	TOPRIMGUARDHINGESCREW		\$ 15.00
942-AS	RimGuardAssembly		\$ 292.00
943-2	KNIFEGUARDKNOB		\$ 28.40
944-3	GEARHOUSINGLEGSCREW		\$ 10.40
951-2	RODCLIP		\$ 11.60
951-3	***USE PART#951-ASW***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
951-7	WHEELFORLIFTLEVER		\$ 12.80
951-8	LIFTLEVERHANDLE(BLACK)		\$ 40.80
952-10-BS	***USE PART#952-10***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
952-10-NC	***USE PART#952-10***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
952-10-NO	***USE PART#952-10***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
952-12	STRAINRELIEF,LIQUIDTIGHT		\$ 16.00
952-8	SWITCH,3position		\$ 278.00
952-9	RELAY,MAINPOWER(115volt)		\$ 94.40
955-1	KNIFEGUARDCOVER		\$ 455.00
955-1AS-1	***USE PART#995-1AS-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
955-3	HubNut		\$ 10.00
959-1	NUT,FLANGE		\$ 19.40
962-1	ChuteSupport		\$ 153.00
962-13	LockWasher		\$ 1.40
962-16	LOCKWASHERSS		\$ 1.40
962-17	Screw		\$ 1.40
962-18M	ENDWEIGHTROD13-3/4"	ARBY'SSPEC.	\$ 185.00
962-18S	EndweightRod11-3/16"Short		\$ 41.00
962-19	LOCKWASHERSSINTTOOTH		\$ 1.40
962-5	Stud,Lockback		\$ 19.40

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
962-6	Nut,Acornmounting		\$ 1.40
962-7	Nut,acorn		\$ 2.20
962-L-AS	***USE PART#102-AS-10***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
962-M	MediumS.S.Chute,14.5"		\$ 562.00
962-S	***USE PART#330125***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
963-HC	12"Knife,HollowGround-Carbon	BP	\$ 400.00
963-S	12"Knife,HollowGround-(SS)	BP	\$ 553.00
970-10	***USE PART#982-4E***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
970-6	***USE PART#785-1SG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
971-11	FEMALETERMINAL		\$ 7.00
972-10P	KNIFEPLATE"O"RING		\$ 7.00
972-1C	KnifeCoverHub		\$ 122.00
972-1P	KnifePlateHousing		\$ 193.00
972-1P-SFO	KnifePlateHousing		\$ 83.80
972-3P	LockNut		\$ 12.40
972-5P	BearingLarge		\$ 62.80
972-6P	BearingCover		\$ 1.60
972-7P	RetainingRing		\$ 21.80
972-8P	BearingSmall&WasherAssy		\$ 62.60
972-P-AS1	***USE PART#1309***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
972-P-AS-1	***USE PART#1309***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
972-P-AS-2	***USE PART#1126***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
974-3	CamFollower		\$ 24.00
974-3-RP	CamFollowerRawPart		\$ 9.20
975-1	SCREW,MOTORSHELLS.S.		\$ 3.00
976-1	TableFastener		\$ 8.20
976-AS	***USE PART#1277***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
977-3	TableHolePlug		\$ 1.60
978-2	***USE PART#1027***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
978-2S	***USE PART#1281***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
982-1	***USE PART#982-1BS***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
982-1BS	DCChuteGearMotor(1/10HP)		\$ 1,404.00
982-1C-C1	ComponentC1for982-1C	AC-DCConverterBoard	\$ 4.40
982-1MH	MolexTerminalHousing		\$ 3.00
985-1	Magnet,Rectangular		\$ 7.60
992-1	PromChipOnly		\$ 34.00
995-18	ANCHOR,CABLETIE		\$ 4.20
995-26	CABLETIE		\$ 1.00
995-27	WireTie		\$ 1.00
995-30	Screw		\$ 0.60
995-31	Screw		\$ 1.40
995-9	FUSEHOLDER		\$ 40.60
997-5	***USE PART#997-5-AS***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
997-9AS-RELAY	Relayfor997-9ASP.C.B.		\$ 31.80
A001	TRAY,RECEIVING	GC512	\$ 61.20
A006	PLATE,SLIDECOVER	GC512	\$ 35.20
A00735	TILTMECHANISM	GC512	\$ 26.60
A00736	SHAFTCOVER,TABLESLIDE	GC512	\$ 1.00
A00737	COVERPLATE,FRONT	GC512	\$ 1.00
A00739	SWITCHW/WATERRESISTANTCAP	GC512	\$ 26.60
A00741	GASKET,TABLEADJUSTINGKNOB	GC512	\$ 19.00
A00742	KNOB,TABLEADJUSTMENT	GC512	\$ 49.00
A00744	BUFFER	GC512	\$ 16.00
A00751	GASKET,CHUTESUPPORT	GC512	\$ 6.40
A00753	ROD,ENDWEIGHT	GC512	\$ 55.20
A00756	TABLESLIDEASSEMBLY	GC512	\$ 229.00
A00757	GASKET,TABLESLIDE	GC512	\$ 1.00
A00758	SHAFT,TABLESLIDE	GC512	\$ 42.60
A00759	COVER,TABLEADJUSTMENT	GC512	\$ 21.60
A01087	THUMBSCREW,DEFLECTOR	GC512	\$ 87.20
A01088	UPPERSLIDEASSEMBLY	GC512	\$ 350.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
A01090	SUPPORT,CHUTE	GC512	\$ 335.00
A01091	CHUTEASSEMBLY,COMPLETE	GC512	\$ 642.00
A011	COVERPLATE,REAR	GC512	\$ 58.80
A01875	BUSHING&CHUTEASSEMBLYKIT	GC512	\$ 820.00
A01994	CIRCUITBREAKER	GC512	\$ 92.40
A01997	COVER,FRONT	GC512	\$ 16.60
A020	TABLEASSEMBLY,COMPLETE	GC512	\$ 484.00
A02011	NUT	GC512	\$ 18.80
A021	SUPPORT,TABLE	GC512	\$ 168.00
A025	***USE PART#A020***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A035	SLICEDEFELTOR,SS	GC512	\$ 99.80
A040	***USE PART#A040A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A040A	FEET(4/SET)	GC512	\$ 47.80
A103A	SLIDEBAR,UPPER	GC512	\$ 197.00
A104A	SLIDEBAR,LOWER	GC512	\$ 146.00
A106	WASHER,SLIDEBAR	GC512	\$ 3.00
A114	SHAFT,KNOB	GC512	\$ 95.60
A116	WORMGEAR	GC512	\$ 126.00
A1200	TOOLSET	GC512	\$ 565.00
A121A	***USE PART#A00758***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A122A	TABLESLIDEGUIDE	GC512	\$ 6.00
A130	GEARASSEMBLY,TABLEADJUST	GC512	\$ 161.00
A162	STUD,LOWERBUSHING	GC512	\$ 41.00
A165	***USE PART#A01875***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A165A	***USE PART#A01875***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A166	SPRING,SLIDEROD	GC512	\$ 5.40
A170	SLIDEBUSHING,LOWER	GC512	\$ 251.00
A207	PUSHER	GC512	\$ 48.60
A208	SPRING,SHARPENERBASE	GC512	\$ 10.40
A214	PUSHERSLEEVE	GC512	\$ 3.60
A215	MICROSWITCH	GC512	\$ 30.20
A220	LOCKKNOB,SHARPENER	GC512	\$ 73.20
A2210	GEARHOUSING	GC512	\$ 706.00
A222	KNOB,CHUTESUPPORT	GC512	\$ 138.00
A225	RIMGUARD	GC512	\$ 153.00
A230	RELEASEKNOB,KNIFECOVER	GC512	\$ 126.00
A2300	SHARPENERASSEMBLY	GC512	\$ 747.00
A2304	BASE,SHARPENERASSEMBLY	GC512	\$ 322.00
A2400	***USE PART#A01875***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A2410	***USE PART#A01875***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A2420	***USE PART#A01875***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A245	KNIFECOVER,SS	GC512	\$ 339.00
A249	KNOB,KNIFECOVER	GC512	\$ 24.00
A250	***USE PART#A245***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A260	MOTOR	GC512	\$ 733.00
A264	GEAR,MOTOR	GC512	\$ 113.00
A270	***USE PARTNUMBERA270A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A270A	COVER,MOTOR	GC512	\$ 126.00
A2710	***USE PART#A230***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A281	KNIFE	GC512	\$ 753.00
A290	DRIVEHUBASSEMBLY	GC512	\$ 508.00
A291	SHAFT,BEARING	GC512	\$ 61.20
A293	GEAR,NYLON	GC512	\$ 101.00
A294	SPACER,BEARINGHUB	GC512	\$ 3.40
A295	OILRING	GC512	\$ 104.00
A298	NUT,BEARINGASSEMBLY	GC512	\$ 27.20
A299	SHIM,HUBASSEMBLY	GC512	\$ 5.20
A3001	***USE PART#X80B54***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A301	KNOB,GRINDINGSTONE	GC512	\$ 35.00
A302	SPRING,SHARPENERKNOB	GC512	\$ 6.40
A303	KNOB,HONINGSTONE	GC512	\$ 53.80

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
A304	BASE,SHARPENER	GC512	\$ 170.00
A306	DUSTCOVER,SHARPENER	GC512	\$ 93.40
A311	SHARPENERHOUSING	GC512	\$ 375.00
A312	THUMBSCREW	GC512	\$ 29.20
A315	COVER,SHARPENER	GC512	\$ 137.00
A320	GRINDINGSTONEASSEMBLY	GC512	\$ 109.00
A330	HONINGSTONEASSEMBLY	GC512	\$ 95.00
A401	ROD,ENDWEIGHT	GC512	\$ 39.20
A405	FINGERGUARD	GC512	\$ 71.40
A410	***USE PART#A01875***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A412	***USE PART#A410***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A413	HANDLE,CHUTE	GC512	\$ 48.60
A415	***USE PART#A222***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A420	***USE PART#A01875***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
A420A	CHUTEASSEMBLY	GC512	\$ 460.00
A420VH-W	VEGETABLEHOPPERWELDMENT	GC512	\$ 694.00
A450	ENDWEIGHTASSEMBLY	GC512	\$ 322.00
A451	HANDLE,ENDWEIGHT	GC512	\$ 56.20
ABPGM1-120	***USE PART#ABPGM***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
AKER	CAPACITOR,START	GC512	\$ 70.20
AN04	MOUNTINGSCREW,CHUTE	GC512	\$ 1.40
AN47	KEY	GC512	\$ 6.20
AN53	TaperRollerBearing		\$ 89.00
AN68	RETAININGCLIP	GC512	\$ 4.20
AR005-001-TD001	RINGGEAR	TEDDY	\$ 92.40
AR005-002-TS001	PLANETARYHEAD	TEDDY	\$ 772.00
AR005-008-TD001	BEARINGHOUSING	TEDDY	\$ 40.60
AR005-024-TZ001	TOPCOVER(WHITE)	TEDDY	\$ 289.00
AR005-024-TZ003	TOPCOVER(BLACK)	TEDDY	\$ 251.00
AR005-024-TZ005	TOPCOVER(SILVER)	TEDDY	\$ -
AR005-024-TZ006	TOPCOVER(RED)	TEDDY	\$ 251.00
AR005-030-TD001	SHAFT	TEDDY	\$ 40.60
AR005-033-TD001	BAYONETSHAFT	TEDDY	\$ 70.80
AR005-056-TD001	BOWLGUARD	TEDDY	\$ 148.00
AR005-080-TDM00	***USE PART#VBLID-05***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
AR005-085-TD001	MOTORW/PLUG	TEDDY	\$ 650.00
AR005-090-TD001	V-BELT	TEDDY	\$ 33.60
AR005-090-TZ001	***USEAR005-130-TD001***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
AR005-130-TD001	PULLEY	TEDDY	\$ 61.00
AR005-178-TZ001	KNOB(L&R)	TEDDY	\$ 156.00
AR005-193-TS002	WIREHARNESS	(115V)TEDDY	\$ 164.00
AR005-193-TS003	WIREHARNESS	(230V)TEDDY	\$ 164.00
AR005-193-TZ001	WIREHARNESS	TEDDY	\$ 522.00
AR005-194-TD006	POWERCORD(US)	V5	\$ 32.40
AR005-213-TZ001	FEET(4/SET)	TEDDY	\$ 69.20
AR005-323-TD001	WHEELGEAR	TEDDY	\$ 64.40
AR005-325-TZ001	INTERMEDIATESHAFT	TEDDY	\$ 261.00
AR005-327-TD001	GASKET	TEDDY	\$ 30.40
AR005-328-TD001	CAMSHAFT	TEDDY	\$ 19.00
AR005-332-TZ001	LOCKPIN	TEDDY	\$ 58.80
AR005-336-TD001	KNOB	TEDDY	\$ 21.00
AR005-336-TD012	SCREW		\$ 17.40
AR005-336-TS010	BOWLLOCKKIT	TEDDY	\$ 61.00
AR005-337-TZ001	TILTASSEMBLY	TEDDY	\$ 654.00
AR005-338-TD001	PULLEY	TEDDY	\$ 20.40
AR005-339-TZ001	MOTOR&TRANSMISSION	TEDDY	\$ 795.00
AR005-340-TZ001	PLATEKIT	TEDDY	\$ 72.40
AR005-344-TS001	BOLT		\$ 18.40
AR005-346-TD001	BRACKET	TEDDY	\$ 20.40
AR005-347-TZ001	BOTTOMCOVERW/FEET	TEDDY	\$ 99.00
AR005-350-TD001	PLATE	TEDDY	\$ 53.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
AR005-352-TZ001	WEIGHTCOMPENSATORKIT	TEDDY	\$ 57.80
AR005-356-TD001	FEEDSCREW	TEDDYGRINDER	\$ 131.00
AR005-368-TZ001	TRANSFORMER	(115V/230V)TEDDY	\$ 435.00
AR005-372-TS001	RELEASEHOUSING	TEDDY	\$ 144.00
AR005-378-TS001	CONTROLBOARD(OLD)	TEDDY	\$ 957.00
AR005-378-TS003	CONTROLBOARD(NEW)	TEDDY	\$ 1,148.00
AR005-418-00001	FUSE(5A)	TEDDY	\$ 11.40
AR10/16	***USE PART#AR10/16-230***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
AR31-174.11	***USE PART#AR31-174.50R***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
AR31-88.013	***USE PART#AR31-88.203***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B111	***USE PART#B30***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B134	***USE PART#B33***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B135	***USE PART#B72***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B136	***USE PART#B71***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B170	***USE PART#B103***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B173	***USE PART#B163***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B175	***USE PART#B31***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B192	***USE PART#B48***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B193	***USE PART#B103***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B49	***USE PART#B31***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B55	***USE PART#B14***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B91	***USE PART#B30***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B93	***USE PART#B93***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
B99	***USE PART#B99***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
C0121	***USE PART#C0288***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
C0146	***USE PART#C0145***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
C0335	***USE PART#C0292***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CC1210	***USE PART#CC1211***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CC1212	***USE PART#CC1211***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CC1213	***USE PART#L00444***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CC1222	***USE PART#X80E09***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CC1234	Gear,AttachmentHubWormCC12		\$ 350.00
CC1237	***USE PART#H00662***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CC1244	***USE PART#L00447***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CC1299	***USE PART#CC1299-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CC2208	***USE PART#CC2209***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CC2214	***USE PART#CC1232***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CC2215	Gear,AttachmentHubWormCC22		\$ 441.00
CC2254	***USE PART#X40159***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CC2299	***USE PART#CC2299-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CHL-BULB	BULB		\$ 42.20
CHL-SCREW	THUMBSCREW		\$ 1.40
CPRC25LB	RICECOOKER-INNERBOWL		\$ -
CPRCLID	RICECOOKER-LID		\$ 66.20
CPRG30T	TRAY	CPRG30	\$ 88.40
CPRG50T	TRAY	CPRG50	\$ 136.00
CR20-1	***USE PART#CR20-1Z***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
CR20-1.1	***USE PART#CR20-1.1Z***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
D10	Sharpener Support GC12/GC12D	(Requires D10-A or D10-B)	\$ 57.80
D12	RELEASE KNOB, KNIFE COVER	GC12D (7 3/4")	\$ 42.60
D26	INDEX KNOB GC12D		\$ 32.00
D27	INDEXING CAM GC12D		\$ 14.40
D40	FOOT (4/SET)	E220-E300, 209-1-212-1, & SBS	\$ 70.60
D41-A	FOOT SCREW GC12D		\$ 3.00
D46-A	CHUTE STUD GC12D		\$ 1.40
D47	CHUTE SLIDE ASSEMBLY GC12D		\$ 152.00
D52	DRIVE HUB ASSEMBLY GC12D	D59-B INSERT	\$ 191.00
D55	BELT (TB2-430)	GC12D	\$ 40.40
D59-A	INSERT, KNIFE COVER	OLD STYLE-HIGH HEX, GC12D	\$ 9.20
D59-B	KNIFE COVER INSERT GC12D	*** NEW STYLE-DOUBLE STEP***	\$ 8.60
D59-C	INSERT, KNIFE COVER	LOW HEX-LOW STEP	\$ 4.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
D61	KNIFE COVER GC12D	INCLUDE D59-B INSERT	\$ 204.00
D64	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY GC12D		\$ 214.00
D67-A	END WEIGHT ROD GC12D (11 1/8")		\$ 26.40
D86	BASE HOLE COVER GC12D		\$ 11.20
E001621	*** USE PART # E001630 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
E001630	Rubber Platter Support	GS30 & GS30T	\$ 3.00
E002515	Foot Level	GS30/GS30T	\$ 3.20
E00825	KEYBOARD COVER	GSP30B	\$ 13.20
E00826	OVERLAY, W/ BLANK KEYS	GSP30B	\$ 45.20
E00827	KEYPAD MEMBRANE	GSP30B	\$ 80.40
E00828	NUMERIC BOARD	GSP30B	\$ 66.40
E00830	PLATTER	GSP30B	\$ 84.00
E00839	POWER SWITCH	GSP30B	\$ 7.20
E00841	MAIN POWER BOARD	GSP30B	\$ 2,632.00
E00870	AXLE BUSH	GSP30B	\$ 1.00
E00879	THERMAL PRINT HEAD ASSEMBLY	GSP30B	\$ 246.00
E00883	SENSOR BRACKET	GSP30B	\$ 1.00
E00891	HARNESS, KEYBOARD	GSP30B	\$ 11.80
E00918	RUBBER PLATTER SUPPORT	GSP30B	\$ 1.60
E00919	FOOT	GSP30B	\$ 1.60
E00920	***USE PART # E333501***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
E01049	KEYBOARD SHEET	GSP30B	\$ 44.00
E01795	FUSE	GSP30B	\$ 11.40
E024800	SEAL ((F1)	GS30 & GS30T	\$ -
E02886	TAMPER SEAL TAG	GSP30B	\$ 1.00
E073009	FERRITE CORE	GS30 & GS30T	\$ -
E10411	PLASTIC BOWL	GP55	\$ 29.60
E133100	BATTERY	GS30 & GS30T	\$ 157.00
E176004	O-RING	GS30T	\$ -
E249501	HARNESS (GND-S2)	GS30 & GS30T	\$ -
E252509	HARNESS	GS30 & GS30T	\$ -
E255124	SUPPORT	GS30 & GS30T	\$ -
E256809	Platter	GS30/GS30T	\$ 125.00
E257609	SEAL WASHER	GS30 & GS30T	\$ -
E28059	ADAPTER	GP55	\$ 48.60
E281423	Display	GS30/GS30T	\$ 71.40
E281800	Key	GS30/GS30T	\$ 32.00
E282008	CONNECTOR, INTEL	GS30 & GS30T	\$ -
E333501	POWER CORD	GS30 & GS30T	\$ 44.40
E334800	BASE	GS30T	\$ -
E334903	COVER	GS30T	\$ -
E36263616	Thermal Print Head Assy	GSP30/30A	\$ 685.00
E429311	BASE	GS30 & GS30T	\$ -
E429406	CASE	GS30 & GS30T	\$ -
E429500	Cover Battery	GS30/GS30T	\$ 6.40
E48024905A	*** USE PART # E89034804 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
E515900	DISPLAY CASE, FRONT	GS30T	\$ -
E516004	DISPLAY CASE, REAR	GS30T	\$ -
E528402	Transformer	GS30/GS30T	\$ 57.80
E572705	LEVEL	GS30 & GS30T	\$ -
E631103	Power Board		\$ 353.00
E680411	Key Sheet	GS30/GS30T	\$ 22.20
E89034908	POWER SWITCH	GSP30A	\$ 33.60
E89161211	*** USE PART # E89161201 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
E89181811	*** USE PART # E89181820 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
E89214803	*** USE PART # E89214812 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
E89250406	Power Cord	GSP30/30A	\$ 56.20
E89263708	A+D PCB	GSP30/30A	\$ 492.00
E89264809	MAIN PCB	GSP30 & GSP30A	\$ 1,690.00
E89269006	Side Cover	GSP30/30A	\$ 41.00
E89269410	*** USE PART # E89269429 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
E89269429	Side Cover Hinge	GSP30/30A	\$ 4.20
E89271110	Take Up Reel	GSP30/30A	\$ 11.60
E89271222	Take Up Reel Lever	GSP30/30A	\$ 3.00
E89276003	Power Supply	GSP30/30A	\$ 484.00
E89278402	Display Harness	GSP30/30A	\$ 107.00
E89279306	Display PCB	GSP30/30A	\$ 863.00
E89279607	DC/DC Converter PCB	GSP30/30A	\$ 176.00
E89281307	Keyboard Sheet, Vendor	GSP30A	\$ 73.20
E89282709	Battery	GSP30/30A	\$ 77.80
E89284619	Keyboard Cover	GSP30/30A	\$ 20.60
E89285202	Key Pad Membrane	GSP30 & GSP30A	\$ 110.00
E89286002	Set Screw	GSP30/30A	\$ 1.40
E89299709	*** USE PART # E89299718 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
E89299718	Paper Take-Up Motor Assy	GSP30/30A	\$ 223.00
E89300705	Platter	GSP30/30A	\$ 282.00
E89421009	Keyboard Sheet (Globe)	GSP30A	\$ 89.20
ES100207	STAINLESS STEEL PLATE	GPS10	\$ 31.20
ES100208	SUPPORT, PLASTIC PLATE	GPS10	\$ 13.20
ES100300	ADAPTER AC110V DC4.5V	GPS10	\$ 41.00
ET1	SHARPENER COVER	E300	\$ 42.60
ET10	SHARPENER SUPPORT	SBS10-1/12-1, CRP0001, & GUS	\$ 38.80
ET12	KNIFE COVER RELEASE KNOB	E250, E300, 210-1, 212-1, &SBS	\$ 41.60
ET2	***USE PART # G00098***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET23	DEFLECTOR	E300,212-1,SBS12-1, CRP & GUS	\$ 46.60
ET28-1	POWER SWITCH	SBS10-1 & SBS12-1	\$ 40.40
ET3	KNIFE SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	SBS12-1, CRP0001, GUSLICE1.5	\$ 230.00
ET31	CAPACITOR, 16UF	E220-E300, 209-1-212-1, & SBS	\$ 57.80
ET33	TABLE ADJUSTMENT ASSY	E220-E300, 209-1-212-1, & SBS	\$ 98.60
ET36	***USE PART # G00147***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET36-1	***USE PART # G00148***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET37	***USE PART # G00149***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET37-1	***USE PART # G00150***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET4	***USE PART # G00096***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET52	***USE PART # G00086***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET52C	V-Ring	E220-E300, 209-1-212-1, & SBS	\$ 55.20
ET6	***USE PART # G00103***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET60	***USE PART # G00114***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET61	*** USE PART # G00115 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET62	ENDWEIGHT ASSEMBLY	E250,E300,210-1,212-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 176.00
ET64	***USE PART # 63-B***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET65	***USE PART # 66***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET7	***USE PART # G00107***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET77	RIM GUARD	SBS10-1	\$ 222.00
ET77B	SCREW, RIM GUARD MOUNTING	GBS/SBS10 & GBS/SBS12 MODELS	\$ 8.60
ET77C	SCREW, RIM GUARD MOUNTING	GBS/SBS10 & GBS/SBS12 MODELS	\$ 1.00
ET78	RIM GUARD	SBS12-1, CRP0001, & GUSLICE12	\$ 314.00
ET78A	RIM GUARD MOUNTING POST	SBS12-1, CRP0001, & GUSLICE12	\$ 9.80
ET8	***USE PART # G00108***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET86	***USE PART # G00076***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ET9	SHARPENER SUPPORT	E300	\$ 51.60
F0008041	*** USE PART # F8182518 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3111173	*** USE PART # F3111175 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3111601	*** USE PART # F3111603 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3111604	*** USE PART # F3111603 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3112161	*** USE PART # F3112165 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3112162	*** USE PART # F3112166 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3112165	*** USE PART # F3112167 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3211224	*** USE PART# EP-5 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3221557	*** USE PART# P550 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3221559	*** USE PART # P550L ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3221561	*** USE PART# P500 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
F3222457	*** USE PART# P750 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3511145	*** USE PART # F3511619 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3511166	*** USE PART # F3511114 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3511325	*** USE PART# W8K-5 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3511326	*** USE PART# W10K-5 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3511327	*** USE PART# W14K-5 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3511604	*** USE PART # F3511639 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3511605	*** USE PART # F3511625 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3511610	*** USE PART # F3511643 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3511617	*** USE PART # F3511641 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3511625	*** USE PART# F3511646 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512124	*** USE PART # EP-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512129	*** USE PART # F3512127 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512130	*** USE PART # F3512127 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512141	*** USE PART# F3512180 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512146	*** USE PART # F3512178 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512147	*** USE PART # F3512171 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512152	*** USE PART # F3512177 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512153	*** USE PART# EP-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512166	*** USE PART # F3512185 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512168	*** USE PART# F3512184 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512171	*** USE PART # F3512187 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512319	*** USE PART# W8B-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512320	*** USE PART# W10B-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512321	*** USE PART# W14B-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512338	*** USE PART# W8K-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512339	*** USE PART# W10K-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512343	*** USE PART# W8G-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512344	*** USE PART# W10G-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512345	*** USE PART# W14G-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3512362	*** USE PART# W14K-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3521106	*** USE PART # P550 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3521307	*** USE PART# W8G-5 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3521308	*** USE PART# W10G-5 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3521309	*** USE PART# W14G-5 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3521601	*** USE PART # F3511644 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F3521605	*** USE PART # P500 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F7041001	*** USE PART # F3521113 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F7041003	*** USE PART # F3521112 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F7041013	*** USE PART # F3521112 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F7063001	*** USE PART # F7063023 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F7072018	*** USE PART # F7072047 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F7084017	*** USE PART # F7084018 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F7335001	*** USE PART # F7335002 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F7335019	*** USE PART # F7335039 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F7335038	*** USE PART # F7335039 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F8031321	*** USE PART # F8032182 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F8083993	*** USE PART # F8081102 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F8182728	*** USE PART # F3511645 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F8186219	*** USE PART # F8182228 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
F8224053	*** USE PART # F8224433 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
FREIGHT	Freight	Freight	\$ -
FRYCOVER1632	*** USE PART # FRYCOVER16 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
G00068	TABLE	E300, 212-1, SBS12-1, CRP, GUS	\$ 311.00
G00069	TABLE	E220, 209-1, & CP220	\$ 251.00
G00070	TABLE	E250, 210-1, & CP250	\$ 253.00
G00071	SLICER TABLE	SBS10-1	\$ 292.00
G00073	TABLE SUPPORT BRACKET	E300, 212-1, SBS12-1, CRP, GUS	\$ 230.00
G00074	SUPPORT BRACKET	E220, 209-1, & CP220	\$ 229.00
G00075	TABLE SUPPORT BRACKET	E250, 210-1, SBS10-1, & CP250	\$ 199.00
G00076	HOLE COVER	E220-E300, 209-1-212-1, & SBS	\$ 40.40

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
G00077	COVER RELEASE KNOB	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 32.00
G00078	DEFLECTOR	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 56.20
G00079	INDEX KNOB	E220-E300,209-1-212-1, & SBS	\$ 115.00
G00080	***USE PART # G00079***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
G00081	V SEAL,INDEX KNOB	E220-E300,209-1-212-1, & SBS	\$ 39.00
G00082	INDEX KNOB SLEEVE	E220-E300,209-1-212-1, & SBS	\$ 2.20
G00083	BOTTOM COVER	E250,E300,210-1,212-1, & SBS	\$ 115.00
G00084	BOTTOM COVER	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,SBS10-1	\$ 80.40
G00085	RUBBER FOOT, LARGE	E220-E300,209-1-212-1,&SBS	\$ 43.40
G00086	DRIVE HUB ASSEMBLY	E250,E300,210-1,212-1, & SBS	\$ 124.00
G00087	***USE PART # G00088***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
G00088	DRIVE HUB ASSEMBLY	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,SBS10-1	\$ 215.00
G00089	WEAR STRIP	E250,E300,210-1,212-1, & SBS	\$ 10.40
G00090	WEAR STRIP	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,SBS10-1	\$ 6.80
G00091	SLIDE BAR	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 21.80
G00092	SLIDE ROD	E250,E300,210-1,212-1,& SBS	\$ 54.60
G00093	SLIDE ROD	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 37.00
G00094	SHARPENER COVER	E220, 209-1, & CP220	\$ 61.20
G00095	SHARPERER COVER	E250, 210-1, & CP250	\$ 63.00
G00096	SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	E250, 210-1, 212-1, CP250	\$ 199.00
G00097	COMPLETE SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	E300 & CP300	\$ 202.00
G00098	SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	E220,209-1,CP220, & SBS10-1	\$ 258.00
G00099	SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	E250, 210-1, & CP250	\$ 197.00
G00100	KNOB, SHARPENER COVER	SBS10-1,SBS12-1,CRP0001,& GUS	\$ 4.20
G00101	SHARPENING & TRUING SHAFT SET	E250, E300, 210-1, & 212-1	\$ 72.80
G00102	SHARPENING & TRUING SHAFT SET	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 66.80
G00103	SHARPENING STONE, COARSE	E250, E300, 210-1, & 212-1	\$ 35.00
G00104	***USE PART # G00105***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
G00105	SHARPENING STONE, COARSE	E220,E250,209-1,210-1, & SBS	\$ 14.20
G00106	TRUING STONE SHAFT ASM, FINE	E250, E300, 210-1, & 212-1	\$ 35.00
G00107	TRUING STONE, FINE	SBS10-1, CRP001, & GUSSLICE12	\$ 14.20
G00108	TRUING STONE, FINE	E220, E250, 209-1, & 210-1	\$ 55.40
G00109	SHARPENER SUPPORT	E250, 210-1, & 212-1	\$ 68.20
G00110	SHARPENER SUPPORT	E250, 210-1, & CP250	\$ 67.80
G00111	SHARPENER SUPPORT	SBS10-1	\$ 71.80
G00112	SHARPENER SUPPORT	E220, 209-1, & CP220	\$ 66.80
G00113	KNIFE COVER	E220, 209-1, & CP220	\$ 177.00
G00114	KNIFE COVER	E250, 210-1, CP250, & SBS10-1	\$ 239.00
G00115	KNIFE COVER	SBS12-1, CRP0001, & GUSSLICE12	\$ 270.00
G00122	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 228.00
G00123	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	SBS12-1, CRP0001, GUSSLICE12	\$ 241.00
G00124	END WEIGHT HANDLE	E220-E300,209-1-212-1, SBS10-1	\$ 102.00
G00125	BUMPER, END WEIGHT	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 1.00
G00126	END WEIGHT ROD	E250,E300,210-1,212-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 83.20
G00127	END WEIGHT ROD	SBS12-1, CRP0001, & GUSSLICE12	\$ 72.60
G00128	END WEIGHT ROD	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 45.80
G00129	CHUTE	E250,E300,210-1,212-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 303.00
G00130	CHUTE	SBS12-1, CRP0001, & GUSSLICE12	\$ 282.00
G00131	CHUTE	E220, 209-1, & CP220	\$ 289.00
G00132	CHUTE	E250, 210-1, CP250, & SBS10-1	\$ 291.00
G00133	COMPLETE CHUTE ASSEMBLY	E250,E300,210-1,212-1,&SBS	\$ 630.00
G00135	CHUTE ASSAMBLY	E220, 209-1, & CP220	\$ 497.00
G00136	CHUTE ASSEMBLY	E250,210-1,CP250,&SBS10-1	\$ 502.00
G00137	CHUTE UNLOCK SHAFT	E250,E300,210-1,212-1,&SBS	\$ 37.00
G00138	CHUTE UNLOCK SHAFT	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 37.80
G00139	CHUTE SUPPORT	E250,E300,210-1,212-1,&SBS	\$ 286.00
G00140	CHUTE SUPPORT	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 133.00
G00141	CHUTE UNLOCK KNOB	E220-E300,209-1-212-1,&SBS	\$ 45.00
G00142	*** USE PART # G00141 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
G00143	***USE PART # 72***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
G00144	CHUTE SLIDE ASSEMBLY	E220,E250,209-1,210-1&SBS10-1	\$ 107.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
G00146	***USE PART # 46-A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
G00147	MOTOR	E250, 210-1, CP250, & 212-1	\$ 496.00
G00148	MOTOR	SBS10-1	\$ 496.00
G00149	MOTOR	E300	\$ 577.00
G00151	MOTOR	E220,E250,209-1,210-1,&SBS10-1	\$ 536.00
G00152	GROUND SCREW/MARKING TAB SET	E220-E300,CP220-CP250,&SBS	\$ 7.80
G00153	COVER, POWER SWITCH	E220-E300,209-1-212-1,&SBS	\$ 9.20
G00154	COVER, RESET BUTTON	E220-E300,209-1-212-1,&SBS	\$ 26.20
G00155	TERMINAL BLOCK, 2 POSITION	E220-E300,209-1-212-1,&SBS	\$ 5.00
G00157	COVER MOUNTING PLATE AND SCREW	SBS10-1,SBS12-1,CRP0001,&GUS	\$ 3.20
G00158	SHARPENER HARDWARE KIT	SBS10-1,SBS12-1,CRP0001,&GUS	\$ 320.00
G00161	NYLON SPACER, OUTER	SBS10-1	\$ 7.80
G00162	Nylon Spacer, Inner	E250 & E300	\$ 9.40
G00163	Compression Spring	E250 & E300	\$ 1.00
G00164	Button, end Cap	E250 & E300	\$ 3.20
G00166	Post, Rim Guard Mounting	SBS10-1	\$ 9.80
G00167	FEMALE TERMINAL AND INSULATOR	E220-E300,209-1-212-1,&SBS	\$ 1.00
G01155	SLICER TABLE	SBS12-1	\$ 311.00
G01589	MOTOR	CRP0001 & GUSLICE12-1/2	\$ 654.00
G02744	KNIFE COVER	E300	\$ 167.00
G02763	COVER, SHARPENER	GSO12	\$ 87.40
G02764	DEBURRING STONE	GSO12	\$ 54.60
G02765	SHARPENING STONE	GSO12	\$ 45.40
G02766	RELEASE KNOB	GSO12	\$ 69.40
G02767	BRACKET, KNIFE GUARD	GSO12	\$ -
G02768	RIM GUARD	GSO12	\$ 202.00
G02769	GUARD	GSO12	\$ 86.20
G02770	KNIFE COVER	GSO12	\$ 339.00
G02771	KNIFE INSERT	GSO12	\$ 35.40
G02772	KNIFE	GSO12	\$ 530.00
G02773	GASKET	GSO12	\$ 34.60
G02774	BELT	GSO12	\$ 53.60
G02776	SPACER	GSO12	\$ -
G02778	BEARING	(6203 2RS)	\$ 64.80
G02782	THUMB SCREW	GSO12	\$ 16.20
G02783	TABLE	GSO12	\$ 488.00
G02785	CIRCUIT BREAKER	GSO12	\$ 75.20
G02786	POWER CORD	GSO12	\$ 59.20
G02787	SWITCH ASSEMBLY	GSO12	\$ 539.00
G02788	ON/OFF SWITCH KIT	GSO12	\$ 41.00
G02789	SQUARE BAR	GSO12	\$ 82.00
G02790	KNOB, TABLE ADJUSTMENT	GSO12	\$ 207.00
G02791	CAM, TABLE ADJUSTMENT	GSO12	\$ 40.40
G02793	MOTOR	GSO12 (120/1/60)	\$ 991.00
G02794	BOTTOM COVER	GSO12	\$ 202.00
G02795	FOOT	GSO12	\$ 14.60
G02796	BRACKET	GSO12	\$ 110.00
G02798	TABLE SLIDE ASSEMBLY	GSO12	\$ 202.00
G02799	PLATE	GSO12	\$ -
G02800	BRACKET	GSO12	\$ -
G02801	CAP	GSO12	\$ 77.60
G02802	SPRING	GSO12	\$ 7.20
G02803	SLIDE ROD	GSO12	\$ 180.00
G02804	SPRING	GSO12	\$ -
G02805	REAR CAP	GSO12	\$ 61.80
G02811	BUMPER	GSO-FENCE	\$ 4.60
G02814	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	GSO12	\$ 723.00
G02816	END WEIGHT	GSO12	\$ 197.00
G02817	THREADED STUD	GSO12	\$ 16.20
G02818	ARM	GSO12	\$ 204.00
G02819	BUSHING	GSO12	\$ 16.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
G02820	HANDLE	GSO12	\$ 93.60
G02822	REST	GSO12	\$ 44.80
G02823	SPACER	GSO12	\$ 53.60
G02824	ROD	GSO12	\$ 114.00
G02825	BEARING	GSO12	\$ 41.00
G02826	BRACKET	GSO12	\$ -
G02827	HANDLE	GSO12	\$ 58.20
G02828	TILT LOCK	GSO12	\$ 27.40
G02830	RELEASE KNOB	GSO12	\$ 24.40
G02831	SHAFT	GSO12	\$ 5.40
G02832	BUSHING	GSO12	\$ 7.20
G02834	SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	GSO12	\$ 316.00
G02835	KNOB	GSO12	\$ 12.80
G02840	KNIFE GUARD BRACKET KIT	GSO12	\$ 78.20
G02842	PULLEY ASSEMBLY	GSO12	\$ 376.00
G02843	DEFLECTOR KIT	GSO12	\$ 88.60
G02844	BRACKET KIT	GSO12	\$ 19.20
G02845	SPACER	GSO12	\$ -
G02846	POWER SWITCH	GSO12	\$ 445.00
G02848	PLUG COMPONENT	GSO12	\$ 27.40
G02850	WEAR STRIP	GSO12	\$ 16.20
G02853	CAPACITOR KIT	GSO12	\$ 87.40
G02867	CARRIAGE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	GSO12	\$ 607.00
G02874	SPACER	GSO12	\$ -
G02875	HEAT SHIELD KIT	GSO12	\$ 48.40
G02876	SLIDE ASSEMBLY	GSO12	\$ 404.00
G02877	STRAIN RELIEF KIT	GSO12	\$ 12.80
G02878	CHUTE ASSEMBLY	GSO12	\$ 775.00
G02879	PLATE	GSO12	\$ -
G02880	THUMB SCREW	GSO-FENCE	\$ 33.00
G02881	HARDWARE KIT A	GSO12	\$ 29.40
G02882	HARDWARE KIT B	GSO12	\$ 29.40
G02883	HARDWARE KIT C	GSO12	\$ 29.40
G02884	HARDWARE KIT D	GSO12	\$ 26.40
G02885	BRACE	GSO12	\$ 20.00
G02888	CHUTE & SUPPORT KIT	E300	\$ 520.00
G02889	ROD (E.W.)	E300	\$ 37.40
G02890	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	E300	\$ 164.00
G02892	HANDLE (E.W.)	E300	\$ 26.60
G02893	CHUTE ASSEMBLY	E300	\$ 204.00
G02895	GUARD	E300 & GUSTO	\$ 20.60
G02896	KNOB	E300 & GUSTO	\$ 7.60
G02897	CHUTE SUPPORT	E300	\$ 131.00
G02898	KNOB (C.L.)	E300 & GUSTO	\$ 7.60
G02901	SPACER	E300 & GUSTO	\$ 5.00
G02944	CHUTE & SUPPORT KIT	GUSTO	\$ 630.00
G02945	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	GUSTO	\$ 216.00
G02947	EXTENSION	GUSTO	\$ 16.80
G02948	HANDLE	GUSTO	\$ 43.00
G02949	ROD	GUSTO	\$ 38.60
G02950	CHUTE ASSEMBLY	GUSTO	\$ 263.00
G02951	CHUTE	GUSTO	\$ 194.00
G02952	SUPPORT	GUSTO	\$ 131.00
G02953	***USE PART # 63-B***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
G02954	PIN	GUSTO	\$ -
H00011	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK	MC M5-BLACK OXIDE	\$ 1.00
H00014	***USE PART # M035***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00018	SCREW, PAN WASHER HD	PHILLIPS-ZINC M5X6MM	\$ 3.80
H00020	***USE PART # M034***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00021	SCREW, HEX	M6X10-BLACK OXIDE	\$ 1.60
H00023	WASHER		\$ 3.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
H00028	***USE PART # X30186***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00030	PAN HEAD SCREW, PHILLIPS	M5-0.8X30MM, ZINC-8.8	\$ 8.60
H00043	SCREW, HEX HEAD	MC M6X25-ZINC	\$ 1.20
H00053	RETAINING RING, INTERNAL	MC, M5-BLACK OXIDE	\$ 4.40
H00056	SCREW, ROUND HEAD SLOTTED	M6X20-ZINC	\$ 1.40
H00060	SET SCREW, FLAT POINT-ZINC	M6-1.0X16MM	\$ 13.20
H00061	SCREW, HEX HEAD	MC, M5X10-ZINC	\$ 1.00
H00063	WASHER, FLAT	M5x5.3IDx10OD-1.8THICK	\$ 1.00
H00116	SCREW, HEX HEAD	MC, M6-1.0X20-ZINC	\$ 1.00
H00117	SCREW, HEX HEAD	MC, M8X20-ZINC	\$ 2.20
H00156	SCREW, HEX HEAD	M6-1.0X12MM-ZINC	\$ 7.00
H00181	SET SCREW	M5X10 DOG PT HEX SOCKET-BLK OX	\$ 5.40
H00182	SET SCREW	M5X10 FLAT PT SLOTTED-ZINC	\$ 3.00
H00183	SET SCREW	FL,M5X10 CP PT HX SOCKET-BK OX	\$ 10.40
H00184	SET SCREW	M6X13 CP PT HX SOCKET-BLK OX	\$ 3.20
H00185	SET SCREW	M4X6 CP PT HX SOCKET-BLK OX	\$ 3.20
H00186	SET SCREW	M8-1.25X10 CP PT HX SKT-B O MC	\$ 3.40
H00187	SCREW, CHEESE HEAD	MC, M5-0.8X16 SLOTTED-ZINC	\$ 2.20
H00188	SET SCREW	M5-0.8X20 FLAT PT SLOTTED-ZINC	\$ 1.60
H00189	SCREW, CHEESE HEAD	MC, M4-0.7X10 SLOTTED-ZINC	\$ 1.00
H00190	SCREW, HEX HEAD	M5X16-NICKEL	\$ 1.00
H00191	***USE PART # X08101***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00192	NUT, HEX	SEE NOTES FOR DESC 2	\$ 1.00
H00193	RETAINING RING, INTERNAL	SEE NOTES FOR DESC 2	\$ 24.60
H00194	RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL	MC	\$ 1.20
H00195	RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL	MC, M20,18.89MM,DIN 471	\$ 2.20
H00196	SCREW, HEX HEAD	M8-1.25X30MM-NICKEL	\$ 4.20
H00197	SCREW, HEX HEAD	MC, M6X16-ZINC	\$ 1.20
H00199	SET SCREW, CUP POINT-NICKEL	M5-0.8X6MM	\$ 3.20
H00200	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	MC, M5X10 SLOTTED-SS	\$ 0.60
H00201	SCREW		\$ 1.00
H00203	***USE PART # M029***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00204	SCREW, CHEESE HEAD	FL, M4X25 SLOTTED-ZINC	\$ 10.40
H00305	***USE PART # M048***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00309	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	MC, M5X10 SLOTTED-ZINC	\$ 1.00
H00316	CAP SCREW-BLACK OXIDE	M8-1.25X70MM	\$ 7.20
H00317	RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL	M9	\$ 1.00
H00318	***USE PART # H00192***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00319	***USE PART # H00187***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00323	***USE PART # X25143***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00324	***USE PART # X40073***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00326	WASHER, FLAT	MC, M6-SS	\$ 1.00
H00335	LOCK WASHER, EXT-TOOTH		\$ 1.00
H00341	NUT, HEX	MC, M10-ZINC	\$ 5.00
H00357	SCREW, HEX HEAD	M5X25-BLACK OXIDE	\$ -
H00435	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	MC, M4X10-ZINC	\$ 1.00
H00523	TRUSS HD SCREW, ZINC (8.8)	M5-0.8X16MM	\$ 66.40
H00526	CAP SCREW, SOCKET HD	M2-0.6X5MM, B.O.	\$ 1.20
H00527	LOCK WASHER, SS-18-8/A2	M8, ID-8.4MM, OD-16MM, TH-2MM	\$ 1.00
H00543	KEY	3mmX3mmX5mm	\$ 3.60
H00544	KEY	5mmX5mmX8mm	\$ 3.60
H00545	KEY	5mmX5mmX28mm	\$ 3.60
H00549	***USE PART # X08036***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00550	***USE PART # X08130***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00602	C-CLIP	PATTY PRESS	\$ 1.00
H00604	WASHER	PATTY PRESS	\$ 1.00
H00605	O-RING	PATTY PRESS	\$ 1.00
H00606	ACORN NUT	PATTY PRESS	\$ 2.20
H00607	HEX BOLT	PATTY PRESS	\$ 2.80
H00621	SCREW, HEX HEAD	M6X90-BLACK OXIDE	\$ 1.00
H00622	HEX NUT-THICK	PP4 & PP5	\$ 6.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
H00624	WASHER-FLAT	PP4 & PP5	\$ 1.00
H00655	SCREW, HEX HEAD	CM12, CM22	\$ 3.00
H00656	***USE PART # X80D09***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H00657	WASHER,SPLIT LOCK M8-BLK OXIDE	CM12, CM22	\$ 1.00
H00659	SET SCREW,M6X4 CUP PT-BLK OXID	CM12, CM22	\$ 5.20
H00660	SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD	M5X8MM CM12, CM22	\$ 2.60
H00661	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP	CM12, CM22	\$ 9.20
H00662	RETAINING RING	CM12, CM22	\$ 10.00
H01013	***USE PART # H01707***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H01014	TRUSS HD SCREW, SS	M6-1.0X12MM	\$ -
H01015	SCREW-HEX HEAD	M8X12, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
H01016	***USE PART # X30129A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H01017	SCREW-HEX HEAD	M8X20, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
H01018	***USE PART # X30197***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H01019	SCREW-HEX SOCKET CHEESE HEAD	M8X20, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
H01020	SCREW-HEX HEAD	M10X25, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
H01021	SCREW-HEX HEAD	M10X30, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
H01022	SCREW-HEX HEAD	M10X40, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 4.40
H01023	SCREW-HEX HEAD	M12X30, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
H01024	SCREW-HEX HEAD	M12-1.75X70MM A2, GSM175	\$ 30.40
H01025	SCREW-HEX HEAD	M12X80, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 33.40
H01026	SCREW-HEX SCKT COUNTERSUNK HD	M12X60, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 19.60
H01027	***USE PART # M034***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H01028	NUT-HEX	M8, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
H01029	***USE PART # H00341***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H01030	NUT-HEX	M12, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
H01059	SET SCREW	M10X30MM, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 6.40
H01060	KEY	40X112X8MM, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
H01064	SCREW-HEX HEAD	M10X20MM, GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
H01356	FLAT WASHER	SP80PL	\$ 6.00
H01571	***USE PART # X30197***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H01572	WASHER	FS14 (M8)	\$ 1.00
H01573	WASHER	FS12 & FS14 (M4X12MM)	\$ 1.00
H01574	THUMB SCREW	FS12 & FS14	\$ 1.20
H01682	SCREW, HEX HEAD	FS14	\$ 1.00
H01683	SET SCREW	FS12 & FS14 (M6X8MM)	\$ 1.40
H01684	CAP SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	FS14	\$ 5.40
H01685	HEX NUT	M12-1.25	\$ 1.20
H01686	O-RING	FS14 (M12)	\$ 1.20
H01690	CAP SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	FS12 & FS14 (M8X14MM)	\$ 3.40
H01707	SCREW, SLOTTED FLAT HEAD	FS14 (M5X12MM)	\$ 1.00
H01708	THUMB SCREW	FS14 (M4X12MM)	\$ 1.20
H01861	FLAT WASHER	M4, OD-9MM, TH-0.75MM	\$ 0.60
H01878	O-RING	FS14 (M12)	\$ 1.20
H01897	THREADED ROD	(M4-0.7X48MM) FS14	\$ 3.20
H01898	WASHER	FS14	\$ 1.20
H01938	ACORN NUT	FS14	\$ 1.20
H01988	SET SCREW-SS	5/16-24 X 0.50IN	\$ -
H01989	SET SCREW-SS	5/16-24 X 0.37IN	\$ -
H01991	CHEESE HEAD SCREW-SS-PHILLIPS	M3.9-1.4X9.5MM	\$ 1.20
H01992	FLAT HEAD SCREW, PHILLIPS-SS	M3-0.5X8MM	\$ 0.60
H02029	WING NUT, SS 18-8/A2	M6-1.0, OD-11.5MM, HT-16MM	\$ 14.40
H02066	SCREW, EXTERNAL HEX HEAD	M10-1.5X60MM, SS 18-8/A2	\$ 16.80
H02075	SPRING	PP4 & PP5	\$ 0.60
H02236	CAP SCREW-HEX	FS12 M8-1.25X32MM	\$ 1.20
H02237	FLAT HEAD SCREW-SLOTTED	FS12 M8-1.25X20MM	\$ 1.20
H02238	SET SCREW	M4X18MM	\$ 1.20
H02239	FLAT HEAD SCREW-SLOTTED	FS12 M3-0.5X6.35MM	\$ 1.20
H02247	THICK WASHER	FS12	\$ 4.20
H02297	SCREW, PHILLIPS	M3X15MM-ZINC	\$ 1.00
H02298	SCEW, BUTTON HD-PHILLIPS	3.9X15.5X22MM-ZINC	\$ 1.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
H02302	SCREW, PHILLIPS	M3X10MM	\$ 1.00
H02303	SCREW, PHILLIPS	M3X12MM	\$ 1.00
H02315	NUT, HEX	M13X50MM	\$ 0.60
H02320	SCREW, FLAT HEAD-HEX	M8X20MM	\$ 1.00
H02326	***USE PART # H00186***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H02354	***USE PART # H01898***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H02359	HEX NUT	FS12 M5	\$ 1.20
H02361	SCREW-SLOTTED	FS12 M5-0.8X12.7MM	\$ 1.20
H02364	CAP SCREW-HEX	FS12	\$ 20.80
H02370	SCREW-SLOTTED	FS12 M5-0.8X12.7MM	\$ 1.20
H02371	WASHER	FS12	\$ 1.20
H02375	THUMB SCREW	FS12 M6	\$ 7.20
H02376	SET SCREW-HEX	M6-1.0X7.7MM	\$ 1.20
H02379	THREADED ROD	FS12	\$ 1.20
H02385	CAP SCREW-HEX	FS12 M10-1.5X38.1MM	\$ 1.20
H02387	HEX NUT	FS12 M10-1.25	\$ 1.20
H02389	CAP SCREW-SOCKET	FS12	\$ 14.60
H02392	PLUG, SS	FS12	\$ 4.20
H02393	CAP SCREW	M6-1.0X31.75MM	\$ 1.20
H02395	WASHER	FS12 M6	\$ 1.20
H02397	***USE PART # H00196***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H02406	FLAT HEAD SCREW	FS12 M3-0.5X12.7MM	\$ 1.20
H02407	SET SCREW-HEX	FS12 M5-0.8X12.7MM	\$ 1.20
H02426	PRESS PIN	FS12	\$ 4.20
H02445	SET SCREW	FS12	\$ 1.20
H02456	HEX NUT	FS12	\$ 1.20
H02457	SCREW	FS12 M3X0.25MM	\$ 1.20
H02468	SCREW-SLOTTED	FS12 M8-1.25X12.7MM	\$ 20.80
H02502	CHEESE HD SCREW-SLOTTED	M3-0.5X10MM-ZINC	\$ -
H02503	CHEESE HD SCREW-PHILLIPS	M4-0.7X6MM-ZINC	\$ -
H02504	HEX NUT	M4, OD-8MM, HT-3.5MM-ZINC	\$ -
H02505	TRUSS HD SCREW-COMBO	#10-24X1/4"-ZINC	\$ -
H02506	***USE PART # X25060***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H02513	TRUSS HD SCREW-COMBO	#10-24X1.25"	\$ -
H02521	CHEESE HD SCREW-COMBO	M5-0.8X8MM-ZINC	\$ -
H02523	***USE PART # X10179***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H02526	CHEESE HD SCREW-PHILLIPS	M4-0.7X15MM-ZINC	\$ -
H02532	FLAT WASHER	M5, OD-12MM, HT-1MM-ZINC	\$ -
H02533	TRUSS HD SCREW-COMBO	M5-0.8X8MM-ZINC	\$ -
H02564	WASHER	FS12	\$ 1.20
H02565	WASHER	FS12	\$ 1.20
H02566	SCREW	FS12 M4-0.7X9MM	\$ 1.20
H02567	WASHER	FS12	\$ 1.20
H02569	***USE PART # H01897***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H02570	***USE PART # X80B41***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H02607	SET SCREW, CUP POINT	M4-0.7X8MM, B.O.	\$ -
H02657	E-CLIP	GLS30	\$ -
H02658	THUMB SCREW (M4)	GLS30	\$ 0.60
H02659	SCREW	SELF-TAPPING	\$ -
H02746	BOLT & WASHER	(M10X110) SP20 & SPC20	\$ 5.40
H02747	BOLT & WASHER	(M10X90MM) SP25 & SPC25	\$ 5.40
H02748	BOLT & WASHER	(M12X70MM) SP/C62P-SP/C80PL	\$ 3.00
H02777	RETAINING RING	GSO12	\$ 5.40
H02807	THREADED ROD	GSO12	\$ 12.80
H02836	HEX NUT	M5, OD-19MM, TH-6MM, SS	\$ 0.60
H02837	FLAT WASHER	ID-15MM, OD-28MM, TH-2.5MM SS	\$ 2.60
H02838	EXTERNAL HEX HD SCREW	M5-0.8X20MM-SS	\$ 1.20
H02839	FLAT WASHER, SS	ID-7MM, OD-12MM, TH-1.5MM	\$ -
H02841	EXTERNAL HEX HD SCREW, SS	M6-1.0X25MM	\$ 1.40
H02847	FLAT HD SCREW, SLOTTED-SS	M4-0.7X7MM	\$ 0.60
H02852	FLANGE NUT, ZINC	M4-0.7, OD-10MM, TH-4MM	\$ 0.60

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
H02854	CHEESE HD SCREW, SLOTTED-SS	M6-1.0X8MM	\$ 2.20
H02855	FLAT WASHER, SS	ID-7MM, OD-12MM, TH-1.5MM	\$ 1.60
H02856	EXTERNAL HEX HD SCREW, ZINC	M8-1.25X60MM	\$ 4.20
H02857	FLAT WASHER, ZINC	ID-9MM, OD-27MM, TH-5MM	\$ 5.40
H02858	EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER, ZINC	ID-7MM, OD-11MM, TH-1.75MM	\$ 1.60
H02859	TRUSS HD SCREW, (O.S.H.) SS	M8-1.25X16MM	\$ 3.40
H02860	SCREW, EXT. HEX HD-NYLON		\$ 4.40
H02861	CHEESE HD SCREW, SLOTTED-SS	M4-0.7X16MM	\$ 1.00
H02862	HEX NUT, SS	M4-0.7, OD-7MM, TH-4MM	\$ 3.40
H02863	FLAT WASHER, ZINC	ID-9MM, OD-24MM, TH-2.75MM	\$ -
H02864	CONE PT. SET SCREW, B.O.	M6-1.08X8MM	\$ 1.60
H02865	TRUSS HD SCREW, NO DRIVE SS	SQUARE STEP M6-1.0X16MM	\$ 3.40
H02866	ACORN NUT, SS	M6-1.0, OD-10MM, TH-12MM	\$ 2.20
H02868	***USE PART # X25150***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
H02869	FLAT HD SCREW, HEX-ZINC	M5-0.8X25MM	\$ 2.80
H02870	FLAT WASHER, ZINC	ID-5MM, OD-10MM, TH-1.5MM	\$ 4.20
H02871	ACORN NUT, SS	M5-0.8, OD-8MM, TH-10MM	\$ 1.40
H02872	EXTERNAL HEX HD SCREW, SS	M8-1.25X14MM	\$ 3.60
H02873	FLAT WASHER, SS	ID-9MM, OD-16MM, TH-1.5MM	\$ -
H02903	NUT	(M6)	\$ 22.60
H02904	PIN, 1/2 THREAD	(M6)	\$ 6.40
H02905	THREADED STUD	(M6)	\$ 6.60
H02906	NUT, HEX	(M6)	\$ 0.60
H02907	FLAT WASHER	(M6)	\$ 0.60
H02980	PHILLIPS CHEESE HD SCREW, SS	M5-0.08X10MM	\$ 3.40
H03006	SCREW	M4X10MM	\$ 22.80
H03007	O-RING	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 9.20
H03010	SCREW	GVP20A	\$ -
H03027	HEX NUT, SS	M6, OD-10MM, HT-5MM	\$ -
H03028	FLAT WASHER, SS	M6, OD-12MM, HT-1.5MM	\$ -
H03046	TORX SCREW	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03047	SCREW	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03049	NUT	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03051	O-RING	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03055	SCREW	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03058	SCREW	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03060	O-RING	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03061	SCREW	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03063	TORX SCREW	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03078	SCREW	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03079	COVER	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03085	SCREW	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03096	SCREW	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03098	NUT	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03100	NUT	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
H03104	NUT	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
HANDLE	HANDLING FEE	HANDLING FEE	\$ -
HC	Handling Charge		\$ -
JD	Test Synergy Sync 2		\$ -
JD2	Second Synergy Sync Test		\$ -
JD3	Synergy Sync 3- Changed		\$ -
JD4	Synergy Sync 405		\$ -
K00406	REGULATOR	C24-36CB, C24-36GG, & C12-24HT	\$ 265.00
K00407	GAS VALVE, MANUAL (A18)	C24-36GG, C24-36GG, & C12-24HT	\$ 61.40
K00408	PILOT VALVE (AP7)	C24CB, C36CB, C24GG & C36GG	\$ 59.60
K00409	LEG (4")	C24-36GG, C24-36CB, & C12-24HT	\$ 40.60
K00410	KNOB	C24-36GG, C24-36CB, & C12-2HT	\$ 79.20
K00411	MAIN INJECTOR, #36 (NG)	CHEFMATE	\$ 8.60
K00412	MAIN INJECTOR, #50 (LP)	CHEFMATE (5/SET)	\$ 8.60
K00413	PANEL, FRONT	C24GG	\$ 80.60
K00414	PANEL, FRONT	C36GG	\$ 91.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
K00415	DRIP TRAY	C24GG & C36GG	\$ 84.20
K00416	***USE PART # K00415***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
K00417	GRATE	C24CB & C36CB	\$ 197.00
K00418	BURNER, U-SHAPED	C24CB & C36CB	\$ 93.80
K00419	RADIANT-SS	C24CB & C36CB	\$ 96.80
K00420	MAIN INJECTOR, #39 (NG)	CHEFMATE	\$ 7.00
K00421	MAIN INJECTOR, #49 (LP)	CHEFMATE	\$ 8.60
K00422	PANEL, FRONT	C24CB	\$ 80.60
K00423	PANEL, FRONT	C36CB	\$ 91.20
K00424	BRACKET, GRATE	C24CB	\$ 70.80
K00425	BRACKET, GRATE	C36CB	\$ 78.80
K00426	DRIP TRAY	C24CB	\$ 119.00
K00427	DRIP TRAY	C36CB	\$ 167.00
K00428	BURNER	C12HT & C24HT	\$ 129.00
K00429	GRATE	C12HT & C24HT	\$ 149.00
K00430	MAIN INJECTOR, #43 (NG)	CHEFMATE	\$ 7.00
K00431	MAIN INJECTOR, #53 (LP)	CHEFMATE	\$ 8.60
K00432	PANEL, FRONT	C12HT	\$ 36.00
K00433	DRIP TRAY	C12HT	\$ 55.00
K00521	PANEL, FRONT	C24HT	\$ 72.20
K00522	DRIP TRAY	C24HT	\$ 157.00
K00626	PILOT VALVE (AP6)	C12HT & C24HT	\$ 197.00
K00627	#38 NAT GAS ORIFICE	C24CB-SR#40;C36CB-SR#41	\$ 8.60
K00630	#40 NAT GAS ORIFICE	C24CB-SR,C36CB-SR,C24GG,C36GG	\$ 8.60
K00631	#51 LP GAS ORIFICE	C24CB-SR,C36CB-SR,C24GG,C36GG	\$ 7.00
K00632	#42 NAT GAS ORIFICE	C24CB-SR,C36CB-SR,C24GG,C36GG	\$ 8.60
K00635	#41 NAT GAS ORIFICE-GRIDDLE	C24GG,C36GG	\$ 8.60
K00637	#52 LP GAS ORIFICE GRIDDLE	C24GG,C36GG	\$ 8.60
K00638	#44 NAT GAS ORIFICE	C24GG,C36GG,C12HT,C24HT	\$ 55.20
K00641	#54 LP GAS ORIFICE HOT PLATE	C12HT,C24HT	\$ 8.60
K00642	#45 NAT GAS ORIFICE HOT PLATE	C12HT,C24HT	\$ 8.60
K00643	#55 LP GAS ORIFICE HOT PLATE	C12HT,C24HT	\$ 7.20
K00644	#47 NAT GAS ORIFICE HOT PLATE	C12HT,C24HT	\$ 8.60
K00645	#46 NAT GAS ORIFICE HOT PLATE	C12HT,C24HT	\$ 8.60
K00784	DOOR ASSEMBLY	GFF35G,GFF35PG,GFF50G,&GFF50PG	\$ 200.00
K00785	DOOR ASSEMBLY	GFF80G & GFF80PG	\$ 278.00
K00786	MAGNET	GFF35G-80G & GFF35PG-80PG	\$ 29.60
K00789	SCREEN TUBE (11"X13.375")	GFF35G & GFF35PG	\$ 122.00
K00790	SCREEN	GFF80G & GFF80PG	\$ 235.00
K00791	MAIN INJECTOR, #39 (NAT)	GFF35G,GFF50G, & GFF80G	\$ 11.20
K00792	MAIN INJECTOR, #52 (LP)	GFF35PG,GFF50PG, & GFF80PG	\$ 11.20
K00793	ORIFICE EXTENSION	GFF35G-80G & GFF35PG-80PG	\$ 11.20
K00794	BURNER	GFF35G-80G & GFF35PG-80PG	\$ 91.20
K00795	COMBINATION VALVE (NG)	GFF35G,GFF50G, & GFF80G	\$ 1,164.00
K00796	COMBINATION VALVE (LP)	GFF35PG,GFF50PG, & GFF80PG	\$ 1,393.00
K00797	HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT	GFF35G-80G & GFF35PG-80PG	\$ 580.00
K00798	THERMOSTAT	GFF35G-80G & GFF35PG-80PG	\$ 416.00
K00799	KNOB, THERMOSTAT	GFF35G-80G & GFF35PG-80PG	\$ 30.60
K00800	THERMOPILE	GFF35G-80G & GFF35PG-80PG	\$ 294.00
K00801	BURNER, PILOT	GFF35PG,GFF50PG, & GFF80PG	\$ 151.00
K00802	TUBE, PILOT (1/4", 23")	GFF35G-80G & GFF35PG-80PG	\$ 40.40
K00803	DRAIN VALVE	GFF35G-80G & GFF35PG-80PG	\$ 271.00
K00804	EXTENSION, DRAIN	GFF35G-80G & GFF35G-80PG	\$ 72.40
K00805	FLUE TOP	GFF35G & GFF35PG	\$ 103.00
K00806	FLUE TOP	GFF50G & GFF50PG	\$ 103.00
K00807	FLUE TOP	GFF80G & GFF80PG	\$ 134.00
K00808	WRAP, FLUE TOP	GFF35G-35PG & GFF50G,50PG	\$ 194.00
K00809	WRAP, FLUE TOP	GFF80G & GFF80PG	\$ 223.00
K00810	LEG KIT (4/SET)	GFF35G-80G & GFF35PG-80PG	\$ 283.00
K00816	SCREEN TUBE (13.5"X13.5")	GFF50G & GFF50PG	\$ 127.00
K01222	PILOT BURNER-NG	GFF35G, GFF50G & GFF80G	\$ 89.60

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
K01569	MAIN INJECTOR KIT, HIGH ALT.	GFF35G, GFF50G, & GFF80G	\$ 176.00
K01570	MAIN INJECTOR KIT, HIGH ALT.	GFF35PG, GFF50PG, & GFF80PG	\$ 146.00
L00438	PLATE RETAINER	CM12	\$ 75.00
L00441	KNIFE LOCK	CM12	\$ 25.80
L00442	PROPELLER SCREW	CM12	\$ 159.00
L00443	SHAFT, PROPELLER DRIVE	CM12 & CM22	\$ 29.20
L00444	WASHER, NYLON	CM12 & CM22	\$ 3.40
L00445	***USE PART # L01241***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00446	FOOD TRAY	CM12	\$ 57.80
L00447	FOOD PUSHER	CM12 & CM22	\$ 8.60
L00449	ATTACHMENT HUB	CM12 & CM22	\$ 52.00
L00450	THUMB SCREW	CM12, CM22, GPD-H, & GPD-L	\$ 24.80
L00451	GEAR BOX	CM12	\$ 117.00
L00452	GEAR, MOTOR DRIVE	CM12	\$ 143.00
L00453	***USE PART # L00663***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00454	OIL SEAL, ATTACHMENT HUB	CM12 & CM22	\$ 3.40
L00455	SHAFT-DRIVE GEAR	CM12 & CM22	\$ 45.20
L00456	BEARING, ATTACHMENT HUB, FRONT	CM12 (6304RZ)	\$ 19.80
L00457	***USE PART # L00459***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00458	DRIVE GEAR-BRASS	CM12	\$ 79.60
L00459	SPACER-DRIVE GEAR	CM12 & CM22	\$ 3.40
L00460	BEARING, ATTACHMENT HUB REAR	CM12	\$ 19.80
L00461	KEY, ATTACHMENT HUB WORM SHAFT	CM12	\$ 1.00
L00462	NYLON PLUG	CM12 & CM22	\$ 3.40
L00463	HOUSING, DRIVE	CM12	\$ 340.00
L00464	HANDLE COVER	CM12	\$ 5.00
L00465	HANDLE	CM12 & CM22	\$ 5.00
L00466	OIL PLUG	CM12 & CM22	\$ 2.20
L00467	POWER CORD	CM12, CM22, GPD-H, & GPD-L	\$ 24.20
L00468	STRAIN RELIEF	CM12, CM22, GPD-H, & GPD-L	\$ 6.00
L00469	BUTTON, RESET 9V	CM12	\$ 15.60
L00470	SWITCH, FORWARD/REVERSE	CM12 & CM22	\$ 82.20
L00472	BOTTOM ENCLOSURE	CM12	\$ 35.00
L00473	FOOT, RUBBER	CM12, CM22, GPD-H, & GPD-L	\$ 3.60
L00474	CAPACITOR	CM12 & CM22	\$ 43.80
L00475	COOLING FAN	CM12, CM22, GPD-H, & GPD-L	\$ 57.80
L00476	KEY, MOTOR	CM12 & CM22	\$ 2.20
L00479	PLATE RETAINER	CM22	\$ 63.80
L00482	KNIFE LOCK	CM22	\$ 25.80
L00483	PROPELLER SCREW	CM22	\$ 207.00
L00484	***USE PART # L00443***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00485	***USE PART # L00444***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00486	***USE PART # L01242***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00487	FOOD TRAY	CM22	\$ 97.00
L00488	***USE PART # L00447***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00489	***USE PART # L00448***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00490	***USE PART # L00449***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00491	***USE PART # L00450***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00492	GEAR BOX	CM22	\$ 140.00
L00493	GEAR, MOTOR DRIVE	CM22	\$ 168.00
L00494	***USE PART # L00665***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00495	***USE PART # L00454***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00496	***USE PART # L00455***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00497	BEARING-DRIVE GEAR, FRONT	CM22	\$ 19.80
L00498	***USE PART # L00459***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00499	DRIVE GEAR-BRASS	CM22	\$ 93.20
L00500	***USE PART # L00459***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00501	BEARING, ATTACHMENT HUB, REAR	CM22 (6303RZ)	\$ 19.80
L00502	***USE PART # L00461***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00503	***USE PART # L00462***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00504	HOUSING, DRIVE	CM22	\$ 358.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
L00505	HANDLE COVER	CM22	\$ 5.00
L00506	***USE PART # L00465***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00507	***USE PART # L00466***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00508	***USE PART # L00467***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00509	***USE PART # L00468***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00510	BUTTON, RESET 12V	CM22	\$ 15.60
L00511	***USE PART # L00470***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00512	***USE PART # L00471***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00513	BOTTOM ENCLOSURE	CM22	\$ 41.60
L00514	***USE PART # L00473***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00515	***USE PART # L00474***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00516	***USE PART # L00475***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00517	***USE PART # L00475***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00518	***USE PART # L00476***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
L00658	NUT, MOTOR	CM12,CM22	\$ 2.20
L00663	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	CM12	\$ 682.00
L00664	GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY	CM12	\$ 351.00
L00665	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	CM22	\$ 911.00
L00666	GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY	CM22	\$ 351.00
L01239	PROPELLER SCREW SHAFT ASSEMBLY	CM12	\$ 202.00
L01240	PROPELLER SCREW SHAFT ASSEMBLY	CM22	\$ 255.00
L01241	CHOPPER HOUSING ASSEMBLY	CM12	\$ 312.00
L01242	CHOPPER HOUSING ASSEMBLY	CM22	\$ 348.00
L01998	COMB, STRIPPER	L00670	\$ 41.00
L02005	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	CM12	\$ 556.00
L02008	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	CM22	\$ 741.00
L02009	CAPACITOR	CM22	\$ 57.80
L02027	HANDLE	L00670	\$ 11.60
L02028	THUMB SCREW	L00670	\$ 6.00
L02076	LEG	GPD-H & GDP-L	\$ 49.60
L02077	PULLEY, MOTOR	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 23.00
L02078	KEY	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 0.60
L02083	PAD, MOTOR	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 9.00
L02084	HOUSING, DRIVE	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 1,014.00
L02085	SEAL STRIP	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 35.00
L02087	SWITCH, ON/OFF	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 80.80
L02089	GRIP	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 1.00
L02093	BELT (5F-4236)	GPD-L	\$ 52.00
L02094	BELT (6F-4036)	GPD-H	\$ 46.00
L02096	BUTTON, RESET	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 40.80
L02205	COVER	GIB500 & GIB750	\$ 0.60
L02207	DRIVE HUB	GIB500 & GIB750	\$ 4.60
L02227	COUPLING	GIB750	\$ 127.00
L02289	BRUSH	GIB500	\$ 13.20
L02290	COVER, BRUSH	GIB500	\$ 2.20
L02291	SCREW COVER KIT	GIB500	\$ 16.20
L02292	SCREW COVER KIT	GIB750	\$ 18.80
L02305	HUB ASSEMBLY	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 501.00
L02306	PULLEY ASSEMBLY	GPD-L	\$ 119.00
L02307	PULLEY ASSEMBLY	GPD-H	\$ 65.80
L02308	CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 85.80
L02309	LEG ASSEMBLY	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 132.00
L02310	FOOT ASSEMBLY	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 23.00
L02312	COOLING FAN ASSEMBLY	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 74.00
L02314	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 829.00
L02316	MOTOR SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 240.00
L02317	SPRING ASSEMBLY	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 35.00
L02318	VIBRATION PAD ASSEMBLY	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 57.80
L02470	DRIVE HOUSING ASSEMBLY	GPD-H & GPD-L	\$ 1,014.00
L03017	STRIPPER COMBS	L00783	\$ 30.60
L03018	HANDLE	L00783	\$ 6.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
L03019	THUMBSCREW	L00783	\$ 3.20
LABOR	LABOR		\$ -
M00168	***USE PART # M00169***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00170	***USE PART # M00651***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00171	***USE PART # M00651***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00180	***USE PART # M00651***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00205	KNOB, TABLE ADJUSTMENT	C9 & C10	\$ 68.40
M00206	***OBSOLETE USE PART#M00209***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00207	KNOB, TABLE ADJUSTMENT	SCR12	\$ 41.60
M00208	KNOB, TABLE ADJUSTMENT	G10	\$ 60.00
M00209	KNOB, TABLE ADJUSTMENT	C12, G10-G12A, & G14	\$ 60.00
M00210	FERRULE, TABLE ADJUSTMENT	C9 & C10	\$ 42.60
M00212	TABLE SLIDE ASSEMBLY	G10	\$ 107.00
M00213	***USE PART # MCA12***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00214	***USE PART # MCC12***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00215	RELEASE KNOB, KNIFE COVER	C9 & C10	\$ 27.20
M00216	Slicer Table	C9	\$ 127.00
M00217	SUPPORT, TABLE	C9 & C10	\$ 81.20
M00218	HOLE COVER	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 10.40
M00219	***USE PART # MCA24/1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00220	FOOT, FRONT	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 8.60
M00221	TABLE	C10 & G10	\$ 193.00
M00222	KNOB, KNIFE COVER RELEASE	C12	\$ 42.60
M00223	RELEASE KNOB, KNIFE COVER	SCR12	\$ 42.60
M00224	*** USE PART # M00225 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00226	Slicer Table	C12	\$ 274.00
M00228	***USE PART # M073***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00229	FOOT, FRONT	C12, G10-G12A, & G14	\$ 16.80
M00232	TABLE	G12, G12A, & SCR12	\$ 297.00
M00236	***USE PART # M00232***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00237	SPACER, KNIFE PULLEY	G10	\$ 7.20
M00238	***USE PART # M00280***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00240	BOTTOM COVER	G10	\$ 72.60
M00241	***USE PART# 319***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00244	Slide Bar, Square	G14	\$ 39.20
M00245	Motor Hub Seal	G14	\$ 29.40
M00246	***USE PART # MS12/2A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00247	***USE PART # MS12/2A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00248	***USE PART# MS12/2A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00251	Slicer Table	G14	\$ 398.00
M00252	Table Support	G14	\$ 117.00
M00253	KNOB, CHUTE SUPPORT	C9, C10 & G10	\$ 25.80
M00254	RELEASE KNOB, CHUTE	C12, G10-G12A, & G14	\$ 24.00
M00255	***USE PART # M01076 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00256	End Weight Assembly	C9	\$ 118.00
M00257	HANDLE, END WEIGHT	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 49.80
M00258	ROD, END WEIGHT	C10 & G10	\$ 39.20
M00259	***USE PART # M00268***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00260	End Weight Assembly	C12 & G10	\$ 168.00
M00261	HANDLE, END WEIGHT	C12, G12, G12A & G14	\$ 66.40
M00264	***USE PART # MC008***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00266	***USE PART # M00282***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00267	***OBSOLETE USE PART# M067***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00268	KNOB, CHUTE SUPPORT	C12, G12, G12A, & G14	\$ 54.60
M00269	*** USE PART # M00254 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00270	ROD, END WEIGHT	C12 & G10	\$ 24.80
M00272	***USE PART # MC006***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00273	SUPPORT, CHUTE	G10	\$ 108.00
M00274	***USE PART # M00273***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00275	***USE PART # M00368***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00276	CHUTE	C10 & G10	\$ 229.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
M00277	***USE PART # M01076***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00278	Chute Support Assembly	G14	\$ -
M00279	Threaded Rod	G14	\$ 1.00
M00280	KNIFE HUB ASSEMBLY	G10	\$ 127.00
M00282	SUPPORT, CHUTE	G12 & G12A	\$ 222.00
M00283	ROD, END WEIGHT	G12, G12A, G14, & SCR12	\$ 48.60
M00284	KNOB, CHUTE RELEASE	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 14.40
M00285	KNOB, CHUTE SUPPORT	SCR12	\$ 34.60
M00286	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	G12A	\$ 280.00
M00287	***USE PART # M500A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00288	Bumper, Chute Fence	G12A	\$ 15.00
M00289	Fence Release Knob	G12A	\$ 10.80
M00290	Chute Slide Assembly	G14	\$ 165.00
M00291	Chute Slide Assembly	G12A	\$ 165.00
M00293	Chute Support	G14	\$ 189.00
M00294	***USE PART # M00177***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00310	***USE PART # M00176***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00311	SUPPORT, CHUTE	G10E (CE)	\$ 76.60
M00325	BOTTOM COVER	G12A	\$ 182.00
M00327	KNIFE COVER	G10	\$ 181.00
M00329	***USE PART # M349***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00330	*** USE PART # M049A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00333	***USE PART # M00332***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00336	***USE PART # MC012***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00337	***USE PART # M00280***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00343	***USE PART # M00651***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00348	MOTOR	G10	\$ 412.00
M00352	***USE PART # MCB58***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00353	POWER SWITCH ELECTRICAL CARD	G12A	\$ 48.60
M00355	MOUNTING BRACKET	G10	\$ -
M00359	STANDOFF	G10	\$ 22.80
M00360	MOUNTING PLATE	G10, G12, G14, & SCR12	\$ 15.20
M00362	Chute Support	C12	\$ 119.00
M00363	***G12 & G12A USE M00282***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00364	Chute	C9	\$ 132.00
M00367	KNOB, CHUTE RELEASE	SCR12	\$ 21.00
M00368	CHUTE	C12	\$ 183.00
M00369	THREADED ROD	C9, C10, & C12	\$ 1.20
M00372	HANDLE, END WEIGHT	SCR12	\$ 38.40
M00386	CHUTE	G12, G12A, & SCR12	\$ 375.00
M00388	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	G12	\$ 251.00
M00389	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	SCR12	\$ 245.00
M00394	***USE PART # MCA16***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00395	***USE PART # MCB16***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00396	***USE PART # MCC16***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00397	***USE PART # MC017***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00398	***USE PART # MC017***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00399	***USE PART # MC17A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00401	***USE PART # M349***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00404	***USE PART NUMBER M00333***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00405	***USE PART # MGI77/5***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M005	TABLE SLIDE	G10, G12, G12A	\$ 112.00
M00648	***USE PART # M00292***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00650	***USE PART # M00651***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00652	END WEIGHT ROD	C9	\$ 23.00
M00653	SLICER TABLE	G10E (CE)	\$ -
M00654	***USE PART # M00280***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M00673	Chute Support	C10	\$ 87.20
M00676	Chute Support	C10	\$ -
M00769	SLICER FOOT, FRONT	SCR12 HIGH FOOT	\$ 14.20
M01068	CHUTE	G12, G12A, & G14	\$ 322.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
M01069	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	G12, G12A, & G14	\$ 197.00
M01070	BUMPER	G12, G12A, & G14	\$ 2.80
M01071	ROD, END WEIGHT	G12, G12A, G14, & SCR12	\$ 41.60
M01076	AUTO ENGAGE LEVER-ASSEMBLY	G12A	\$ 55.00
M01081	***USE PART # M02050***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M01094	BOTTOM COVER	C12	\$ 58.80
M01095	ROD, CHUTE	G10	\$ 25.80
M01096	CHUTE	G10	\$ 185.00
M01098	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	G10	\$ 131.00
M013	THREADED STUD	C12	\$ 4.20
M01358	SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	SCR12	\$ 200.00
M014	ROD, TABLE SLIDE	G10	\$ 27.20
M015	***USE PART # H00116***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M017	SCREW	G12A	\$ 1.00
M018	***USE PART # M319***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M019	*** USE PART # MCR12/2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M01921	APRON	G12A	\$ 592.00
M01999	SUPPORT, CHUTE	SCR12	\$ 149.00
M02047	COVER, ON/OFF SWITCH	G10, G12, & G14	\$ 15.60
M02050	POWER SWITCH ASSEMBLY	G12, G12A, G14 & SCR12	\$ 74.60
M02473	RELEASE LEVER SCREW	G12E & G14E (CE)	\$ 9.80
M02477	BOTTOM COVER	G12E (CE)	\$ 38.80
M02478	POWER CORD	G10E, G12E, G12AE, & G14E (CE)	\$ 19.40
M02479	MOTOR (220V/50HZ)	G12E & G12AE (CE)	\$ 435.00
M02481	CAPACITOR (8UF)	G10E, G12E, & G12AE (CE)	\$ 12.40
M02482	MOTOR, CHUTE	G12AE (CE)	\$ 637.00
M02485	MOTOR	G14E (CE)	\$ 529.00
M02487	CAPACITOR (10UF)	G14E (CE)	\$ 16.60
M02491	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	G12AE (CE)	\$ 214.00
M02557	POWER SWITCH ASSEMBLY	G10E, G12E, G12AE, & G14E (CE)	\$ 166.00
M02558	KNOB, CHUTE SUPPORT	G10E (CE)	\$ 15.60
M02560	MOTOR	G10E (CE)	\$ 360.00
M02618	BUSHING & NUT KIT	G12A & G12AE	\$ 28.00
M02629	HAND GUARD KIT	G10E (CE)	\$ 41.00
M02630	CHUTE	G10E (CE)	\$ 219.00
M02663	CAPACITOR (8UF)	G10E (CE)	\$ 12.40
M02664	POWER SWITCH ASSEMBLY	G12AE (CE)	\$ 285.00
M02696	MOTOR	C10 (220V/60HZ)	\$ 394.00
M027	SET SCREW		\$ 1.40
M02700	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	SCR12	\$ 186.00
M02729	CHUTE	G10	\$ 176.00
M02731	BUMPER	G10	\$ 1.60
M02732	CHUTE	G12, G12A, & G14	\$ 306.00
M02733	BUMPER	G12, G12A, & G14	\$ 1.60
M02736	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	G10	\$ 125.00
M02737	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	G12, G12A, & G14	\$ 186.00
M02738	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	SCR12	\$ 186.00
M028	***USE PART # MB80/2***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M02887	MOTOR	G12 (220V/60HZ)	\$ 460.00
M029	SCREW		\$ 1.00
M03026	THREADED STUD	G12-G14 & SCR12	\$ -
M032	SCREW		\$ 1.00
M034	NUT		\$ 1.60
M035	FLAT WASHER		\$ 1.40
M036	*** USE PART # MCR68 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M037	CABLE CLAMP	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 0.60
M040	WASHER		\$ 1.00
M041	NUT (M8 X 1.25)		\$ 1.00
M044	RIM GUARD	G12, G12A, & SCR12	\$ 273.00
M046	***USE PART # X30097***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M047	KNIFE	C12, G12, G12A, & SCR12	\$ 517.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
M048	SCREW		\$ 1.40
M049	*** USE PART # M349 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M050	*** USE PART # MCR15/2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M051	KNIFE COVER KNOB		\$ 19.20
M052BA	*** USE PART # M352BA ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M055	FLAT WASHER		\$ 1.00
M057	BUSHING,CHUTE SLIDE ASSEMBLY	C12, G10, G12, G12A	\$ 6.20
M058	***USE PART # H00117***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M062	SLIDE BAR, SQUARE	G12	\$ 33.00
M064	***USE PART # H00056***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M065	*** USE PART # MCB42 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M068	SCREW		\$ 1.00
M069A	*** USE PART # M069 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M070	***USE PART # H00196***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M071	***USE PART # M055***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M072	***USE PART # M00232***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M073	HOLE COVER, BASE	C12, G10-G12A & SCR12	\$ 11.60
M075B	KNOB, SHARPENER COVER	SCR12	\$ 15.00
M076	***USE PART # H00197***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M082	NUT,MOUNTING,STONE		\$ 1.40
M084	***USE PART # M035***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M091	SHARPENING STONE	C10 & C12	\$ 10.00
M096B	KNIFE SHARPENER KNOB	SCR12	\$ 13.60
M098	***USE PART # MCC23***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M100	***USE PART # H00117***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M101	WASHER,FLAT,CHUTE MOUNTING		\$ 1.40
M106	STUD,ENDWEIGHT HANDLE		\$ 1.40
M107	*** USE PART # MCC40/1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M108	***USE PART # MC39***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M109	SET SCREW		\$ 1.40
M110	POWER CORD	G10, G12, G12A, G14, & SCR12	\$ 31.20
M114	SCREW,BOTTOM COVER		\$ 1.40
M115B	FOOT	SCR12	\$ 12.40
M120	CHUTE MOTOR - G12A	SHIP M120-K KEY WITH MOTOR	\$ 590.00
M120-K	MOTOR KEY FOR M120 CHUTE MOTOR	3MM X 12MM ROUNDED KEY	\$ 5.40
M121	REDUCING GEAR	G12A	\$ 938.00
M122	CHUTE SLIDE TUBE	G12A	\$ 172.00
M123	***USE PART # M02618***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M124	SLIDE ACTUATOR RING	G12A	\$ 91.20
M125	***USE PART # M02618***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M126	CHUTE SLIDE STUD	G12A	\$ 19.20
M127	CHUTE SLIDE ROD	G12A	\$ 83.80
M128	***OBSOLETE USE M00277 & M00255***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M129	AUTO DRIVE SHAFT	G12A	\$ 168.00
M130	AUTO DRIVE COUPLING	G12A	\$ 66.60
M131	CONNECTING ROD A	G12A	\$ 97.20
M132	CONNECTING ROD B	G12A	\$ 68.40
M133	CONNECTING ROD C	G12A	\$ 40.40
M134	ENGAGEMENT SPRING	G12A	\$ 19.00
M135	MTG BRACKET, ENGAGEMENT SPRING	G12A	\$ 50.00
M136	CAM	G12A	\$ 85.40
M137	BUSHING	G12A	\$ 10.40
M138	*** USE PART # M039 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M139	MICROSWITCH, CHUTE DRIVE	G12A	\$ 76.40
M141	*** USE PART MCB58 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M142	***USE PART # M00353***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M143	CHUTE SLIDE COUPLING	G12A	\$ 195.00
M144	PIVOT	G12A	\$ 23.80
M145	***USE PART # MCA32***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M147	STOP RING	G12A	\$ 29.20
M149	PLATE, RELAY MOUNTING	G12A	\$ 20.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
M352	CHUTE SLIDE ASSEMBLY	G10, G12, & SCR12	\$ 109.00
M403	*** USE PART # MC014 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M-940-FSH	*** USE PART # M1326 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
M-940-FSL	*** USE PART # M1047 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MA42/2	*** USE PART # M075 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MB18	*** USE PART # M092 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MB21	*** USE PART # M096 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MB29	*** USE PART # M056 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MB32	WAVY WASHER	G12A & G14	\$ 1.40
MB33	*** USE PART # M004 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MB34	STUD, CAM ACTUATOR	G14	\$ 4.20
MB35	***USE PART # M016***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MB62	*** USE PART # M026 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MB65/4	*** USE PART # M110 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MB7/1	BUSHING, END WEIGHT	G14	\$ 5.20
MB80/2	TERMINAL BLOCK	G10, G12, G12A, G14, & SCR12	\$ 41.60
MC002	TABLE SLIDE ASSEMBLY	C9 & C10	\$ 103.00
MC003	*** USE PART # M051 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MC004	RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL	C9	\$ -
MC005	RETAINING RING, INTERNAL	C9	\$ -
MC006	CHUTE SLIDE ASSEMBLY	C9, C10 & G10	\$ 133.00
MC007	***USE PART # M00256***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MC008	END WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	C10 & G10	\$ 271.00
MC009	TABLE SLIDE ASSEMBLY	C12	\$ 144.00
MC010	*** USE PART # M352 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MC011	***USE PART # M00260***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MC013	*** USE PART # MC011 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MC014	*** USE PART # M00388 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MC015	***USE PART # M00286***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MC016	*** USE PART # M352BA ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MC017-1	***USE PART # MC017***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MC12/3	***USE PART # M020***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MC17	*** USE PART # MCC17 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MC43/1	KNIFE MOTOR	C12	\$ 498.00
MC6/1USA	***USE PART # M00177***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCA11	SHARPENER COVER	C9	\$ 83.20
MCA12	KNIFE HUB ASSEMBLY	C9 & C10	\$ 109.00
MCA12/1USA	***USE PART# MCA12***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCA12/2	***USE PART# MCA12***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCA12/3	BEARING	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 19.00
MCA13	KNIFE	C9	\$ 204.00
MCA15	***OBSOLETE USE PART# M00215***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCA16	KNIFE SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	C9	\$ 117.00
MCA17	SHARPENING STONE	C9	\$ 11.80
MCA18	DEBURRING STONE	C9	\$ 11.20
MCA1USA	SLICER BASE	C9	\$ -
MCA22/1	KNIFE WIPER	C9 & C10	\$ 26.40
MCA23	BUMPER	C9	\$ 5.40
MCA24/1	FOOT	C9, C10, G10	\$ 7.00
MCA25	SCREW	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 4.20
MCA26	SLIDE BAR, ROUND	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 40.40
MCA27	SPRING, SLIDE BAR	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 2.20
MCA29	BEARING	C9, C10, C12, & G10	\$ 16.00
MCA31	SLIDE BAR, SQUARE	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 18.80
MCA31/1	WEAR STRIP, SQUARE SLIDE BAR	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 12.40
MCA32	WAVY WASHER	C9 & C10	\$ 2.20
MCA33	CAM, TABLE ADJUSTMENT	C9 & C10	\$ 20.00
MCA34	STUD, CAM ACTUATOR	C9, C10, & G10	\$ 3.00
MCA35	PLATE, TABLE SLIDE	C9 & C10	\$ 7.00
MCA36	ROD, TABLE SLIDE	C9 & C10	\$ 19.20
MCA40/1	***USE PART # M00257***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
MCA42	*** USE PART # M00253 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCA43/2	KNIFE MOTOR	C9	\$ 405.00
MCA4USA	KNIFE COVER ASSEMBLY	C9	\$ 140.00
MCA51	BELT	C9	\$ -
MCA64USA	COVER	C9 & C10	\$ 83.80
MCA8	***USE PART # MC006***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCA8/2	BUSHING, CHUTE SLIDE ASSEMBLY	C9, C10	\$ 4.20
MCA9	TABLE SLIDE	C9, C10	\$ 77.80
MCB10	SHARPENER SUPPORT	C9 & C10	\$ 63.00
MCB11	SHARPENER COVER	C10 & C12	\$ 121.00
MCB13	KNIFE	C10 & G10	\$ 248.00
MCB15	***USE M00222***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCB16	SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	C10	\$ 140.00
MCB2	*** USE PART # M069 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCB28	***OBSOLETE USE PART# M00209***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCB28B	***USE PART # M00207***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCB36	ROD, TABLE SLIDE	C12	\$ 17.60
MCB42	***OBSOLETE USE PART# M00268***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCB42B	***OBSOLETE USE PART# M00285***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCB4USA	KNIFE COVER ASSY.	C10	\$ 144.00
MCB51	BELT (TB2-360)	C10 & G10	\$ 31.20
MCB58	OPERATOR PUSH BUTTON	G12A	\$ 71.80
MCB9	TABLE SLIDE	C12	\$ 111.00
MCC10	SHARPENER SUPPORT	C12	\$ 75.00
MCC12	KNIFE HUB ASSEMBLY	C12	\$ 185.00
MCC12/1USA	***USE PART # MCC12***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCC12/2	***USE PART # MCC12***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCC13/2	KNIFE - SERRATED	G12	\$ 612.00
MCC16	KNIFE SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	C12	\$ 143.00
MCC23	THUMB SCREW, KNIFE WIPER	C & G SERIES	\$ 6.00
MCC39	NYLON GUIDE	C12, G10, G12, G12A	\$ 2.60
MCC51	BELT (TB2-380)	C12 & G10	\$ 50.60
MCC80	HOLE PLUG	C9, C10, & C12	\$ 3.20
MCEV2	***USE PART # M00239***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCL43/2	KNIFE MOTOR	C10	\$ 405.00
MCR12/2	***USE PART # M319***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCR15/2	***USE PART # M00225***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCR15/2B	***OBSOLETE USE PART# M00223***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCR28	*** USE PART # M002 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCR4/1	*** USE PART # M00327 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCR42	*** USE PART # M00268 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCR68	POWER SWITCH	C9, C10, & C12	\$ 24.20
MCR69	POWER SWITCH	G10, G12, G14, & SCR12	\$ 24.20
MCR75	RELAY	G10, G12, G14, & SCR12	\$ 52.20
MCR76	RELAY MOUNT	G10, G12, G14, & SCR12	\$ 53.80
MCRB12/1	***USE PART # MC012***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCRB14/1	RIM GUARD	G10	\$ 115.00
MCRB22	***USE PART # M097***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MCRS59	SWITCH COVER	G12A ONLY	\$ 15.00
MCRS75	RELAY	G12A	\$ 164.00
MCRS76	RELAY MOUNT	G12A	\$ 63.00
MCRS8/2	AUTO DRIVE BUSHING	G12A	\$ 8.00
ME8/2	BUSHING, CHUTE SLIDE ASSEMBLY	G14	\$ 7.00
MG13	KNIFE	G14	\$ 844.00
MI4A	***USE PART # M00332***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MINIFEE	US FOOD MINIMUM ORDER CHARGE	US FOOD MINIMUM ORDER CHARGE	\$ -
MISC	Misc Upcharge		\$ -
MISCUPCHARGE	Miscellaneous Upcharge to	Meet Minimum	\$ -
MR11	***USE PART # M074***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MR24	*** USE PART # M115 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MRB21	NUT, KNIFE HUB	G10	\$ 10.80

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
MS12/2A	KNIFE HUB ASSEMBLY	G14	\$ 256.00
MS12/7	***USE PART # MR12/7***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MS15	*** USE PART # M00250 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
MS8A	***USE PART # M00290***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
N00603	PIN	PP4 & PP5	\$ 1.00
N00608	PRESSER KNOB	PATTY PRESS	\$ 9.40
N00609	BOLT	PATTY PRESS	\$ 2.80
N00610	LEG	PATTY PRESS	\$ 23.00
N00611	HANDLE	PATTY PRESS	\$ 11.60
N00612	LOWER PRESSER 4"	PATTY PRESS	\$ 87.40
N00613	LOWER PRESSER 5"	PATTY PRESS	\$ 69.40
N00614	FOOD TRAY 4"	PATTY PRESS	\$ 117.00
N00615	FOOD TRAY 5"	PATTY PRESS	\$ 146.00
N00616	UPPER PRESSER 4"	PATTY PRESS	\$ 23.00
N00617	UPPER PRESSER 5"	PATTY PRESS	\$ 38.80
N00618	PAPER TRAY 4"	PATTY PRESS	\$ 92.40
N00619	PAPER TRAY 5"	PATTY PRESS	\$ 96.40
N00620	PRESSER ARM	PATTY PRESS	\$ 38.80
N00625	FOOD TRAY ATTACHMENT	PATTY PRESS	\$ 6.00
N01262	BOARD	PP4 & PP5	\$ 11.60
N01263	PUSH BAR	PP4 & PP5	\$ 6.00
N01264	GEAR	PP4 & PP5	\$ 23.00
N01272	THREADED ROD	PP4 & PP5	\$ 1.00
P00921	SPIRAL HOOK	GSM130	\$ 2,412.00
P00922	SPIRAL HOOK	GSM175	\$ 3,996.00
P00923	BOWL	GSM130	\$ 4,376.00
P00924	BOWL	GSM175	\$ -
P00929	BOWL MOTOR	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 2,135.00
P00930	***USE PART # P01950***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P00931	***USE PART # P01951***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P00945	FIXED DOUGH DIVIDER	GSM130	\$ 1,487.00
P00946	CENTRAL ROD	GSM175	\$ 1,633.00
P00950	REAR WHEEL	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 176.00
P00954	BACK WHEEL PIN	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 126.00
P00956	FRONT WHEEL	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 137.00
P00957	LOWER MOTOR BELT	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 146.00
P00958	***USE PART # P00957***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P00959	SPIRAL TRANSMISSION BELT	GSM130	\$ 166.00
P00960	SPIRAL TRANSMISSION BELT	GSM175	\$ 158.00
P00961	RETURN MOTOR TRANSMISSION BELT	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 89.60
P00962	BEARING (LG)	(6210-2RS) GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 96.00
P00963	BEARING (6308-2RS)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 263.00
P00964	BEARING (LG)	(6309-2RS) GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 320.00
P00965	BOWL SUPPORT BEARING (LG)	(3310) GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 549.00
P00966	LOWER REAR PULLEY BEARING BTM	(6307-2RS) GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 233.00
P00967	LOWER REAR PULLEY BEARING (TP)	(6208-2RS) GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 185.00
P00968	BEARING (6206-2RS)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 158.00
P00969	ROLLER BEARING (6202-RS)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 57.80
P00975	SAFETY SWITCH	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 170.00
P00977	BOWL MOTOR PULLEY	GMS130 & GSM175	\$ 80.60
P00978	SPIRAL MOTOR PULLEY	GSM130	\$ 96.00
P00979	SPIRAL MOTOR PULLEY	GSM175	\$ 126.00
P00984	HINGE PIN SHAFT	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 103.00
P00988	MAIN POWER SWITCH	GSM130	\$ 405.00
P00989	BOWL JOG BUTTON (SB3)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 166.00
P00990	REVERSE BUTTON (SA1)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 378.00
P00991	TIMER ASSEMBLY (TM1)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 1,789.00
P00992	SPEED 1 & 2 BUTTON (SB1 & SB2)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 214.00
P00993	***USE PART # P00992***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P00994	STOP BUTTON (SB4)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 185.00
P00995	EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON (EM)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 242.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
P00997	SPIRAL HOOK COVER	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 440.00
P01002	BOWL SUPPORT SHAFT	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 566.00
P01004	BELT TENSION KNOB	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 23.00
P01005	BOWL MOTOR ROD	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 67.40
P01006	ROD, BELT TENSION	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 69.40
P01007	RETURN TIE PIN	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 46.00
P01008	CAM	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 93.40
P01009	FEET	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 89.60
P01034	CIRCUIT BREAKER (QF1)	GSM130	\$ 525.00
P01035	CIRCUIT BREAKER (QF2)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 501.00
P01045	TRANSFORMER, 200VA (TC1)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 654.00
P01046	CONTACTOR (KM4 & KM5)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 273.00
P01053	BIPOLAR FUSE HOLDER	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 321.00
P01054	UNIPOLAR FUSE HOLDER	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 162.00
P01055	CONTACTOR (KM1)	GSM130	\$ 497.00
P01056	CONTACTOR (KM2 & KM3)	GSM130	\$ 459.00
P01057	UPPER REAR PULLEY ASSEMBLY	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 1,509.00
P01058	SPIRAL BEARING ASSEMBLY	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 1,929.00
P01063	LOWER REAR PULLEY ASSEMBLY	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 1,289.00
P01065	BOWL SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 530.00
P01066	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	GSM130	\$ 9,023.00
P01067	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	GSM175	\$ 10,025.00
P01092	ROLLER ASSEMBLY	GSM130	\$ 320.00
P01093	ROLLER ASSEMBLY	GSM175	\$ 320.00
P01442	CIRCUIT BREAKER (QF1)	GSM175	\$ 546.00
P01443	CONTACTOR (KM1)	GSM175	\$ 490.00
P01444	CONTACTOR (KM2 & KM3)	GSM175	\$ 459.00
P01489	SPIRAL SUPPORT COVER	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 44.00
P01490	FUSE (2A/600V)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 125.00
P01491	FUSE (6A/600V)	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 120.00
P01566	MAIN POWER SWITCH	GSM175	\$ 396.00
P01774	GUARD PIN & LOCKNUT KIT	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 76.20
P01939	CONNECTOR	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 1.00
P01950	MOTOR, SPIRAL (208-240V)	GSM130	\$ 4,139.00
P01951	MOTOR, SPIRAL (208-240V)	GSM175	\$ 4,492.00
P01995	WASHER, NYLON	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 10.80
P01996	***USE PART # P01004***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P02067	ELECTRICAL BOX	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 440.00
P02728	POWER CORD	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 549.00
P02981	TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY	GSM175	\$ 264.00
P02985	BOWL GUARD	GSM130	\$ 1,655.00
P02986	BOWL GUARD	GSM175	\$ 1,890.00
P03020	WIRE HARNESS	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ 1,525.00
P03024	STOP LEVER	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
P03025	STOP BRACKET KIT	GSM130 & GSM175	\$ -
P-1004	***USE PART # XP1004***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1005	***USE PART # XP1005***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1005A	***USE PART # XP1005A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1007	***USE PART # XP1007***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1008	***USE PART # XP1008***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1009	***USE PART # XP1009***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1010	***USE PART # XP1010***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1011	***USE PART # XP1011***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1012	***USE PART # XP1012***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1013	***USE PART # XP1013***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1014	***USE PART # XP1014***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1017	***USE PART # XP1017***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1018	***USE PART # XP1018***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1022	***USE PART # XP1022***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1023	***USE PART # XP1023***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1024	***USE PART # XP1024***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
P-1026	***USE PART # XP1026***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1026A	***USE PART # XP1026A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1035	***USE PART # XP1035***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
P-1036	***USE PART # XP1036***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
QF	Quoted Freight		\$ -
R01360	SUPPORT BAR	FS14	\$ 55.20
R01361	SUPPORT BRACKET, TRAY	FS14	\$ 16.20
R01364	CHAIN GUARD	FS14	\$ 79.60
R01365	KNOB KIT	FS14	\$ 43.40
R01369	FOOT	FS12 & FS14	\$ 18.80
R01373	GEAR SHAFT	FS14	\$ 31.80
R01374	BEVEL GEAR	FS14	\$ 586.00
R01377	FLYWHEEL SHAFT	FS14	\$ 233.00
R01378	GEAR	FS14	\$ 344.00
R01379	GEAR	FS14	\$ 335.00
R01381	PIN	FS12	\$ 41.60
R01383	BUSHING	FS14	\$ 4.60
R01384	OIL FITTING	FS14	\$ 1.20
R01386	KNIFE	FS14	\$ 1,310.00
R01590	SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 87.40
R01591	DRIP TRAY ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 278.00
R01592	BEVEL GEAR ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 763.00
R01593	TIE ROD ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 185.00
R01594	***USE PART# R01597***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
R01595	TAPERED PIN	FS12 & FS14	\$ 4.60
R01596	GEAR & TAPERED PIN ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 413.00
R01597	BEARING ASSEMBLY, GEAR SIDE	FS14	\$ 94.60
R01598	HANDLE ASSEMBLY, FLYWHEEL	FS12 & FS14	\$ 52.20
R01599	GEAR SHAFT ASM, KNIFE SIDE	FS14	\$ 138.00
R01600	SPROCKET & SET SCREW, LWR CHN	FS14	\$ 118.00
R01601	BEARING ASSEMBLY, BEVEL GEAR	FS14	\$ 92.60
R01602	RIM GUARD ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 301.00
R01603	BEARING ASSEMBLY, KNIFE	FS14	\$ 266.00
R01604	DRIVE CHAIN ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 208.00
R01605	CHAIN	FS12 & FS14	\$ 132.00
R01607	LOWER BRACKET ASM, KNIFE	FS14	\$ 136.00
R01610	SLICE DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 354.00
R01611	HINGE	FS14	\$ 16.20
R01612	***USE PART # R01610***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
R01613	MAGNET	FS14	\$ 30.20
R01614	CAP, KNIFE SHAFT	FS14	\$ 49.60
R01615	BEARING ASSEMBLY, SLIDE BAR	FS14	\$ 91.60
R01618	SLIDE BAR	FS14	\$ 117.00
R01619	MOUNT ASSEMBLY, SLIDE BAR	FS14	\$ 176.00
R01621	COVER ASSEMBLY, SLIDE BAR	FS14	\$ 240.00
R01623	SLIDE ROD	FS14	\$ 233.00
R01624	SLIDE ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 590.00
R01626	FELT INSERT	FS14	\$ 14.20
R01627	TUBE ASSEMBLY, OIL SUPPLY	FS14	\$ 33.40
R01631	CARRIAGE COVER, REAR	FS14	\$ 49.60
R01632	MECHANISM ASSEMBLY, CARRIAGE	FS14	\$ 559.00
R01635	MOUNT ASSEMBLY, PRODUCT HOLDER	FS14	\$ 3.40
R01637	KNOB ASSEMBLY, FAST FORWARD	FS14	\$ 69.40
R01640	SLIDE BAR ASM, INNER CARRIAGE	FS14	\$ 70.80
R01643	CONTROL KNOB ASM, THICKNESS	FS14	\$ 413.00
R01645	KNOB ASSEMBLY, INDEX	FS14	\$ 241.00
R01648	MOUNT ASSEMBLY, INDEX	FS14	\$ 377.00
R01650	CAM PIN ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 153.00
R01652	SHAFT ASSEMBLY, FEED SCREW	FS14	\$ 379.00
R01654	SKIP LATCH ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 263.00
R01657	HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 316.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
R01660	SPRING BRACKET ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 6.00
R01662	ARM ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 1,283.00
R01663	PUSHER HANDLE ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 133.00
R01665	PUSHER ROD ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 207.00
R01667	SLIDING HOLDER ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 450.00
R01669	CARRIAGE BASE COVER	FS14	\$ 473.00
R01670	RELEASE KNOB ASM, SHARPENER	FS14	\$ 91.60
R01671	SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 488.00
R01672	SHARPENER ASSEMBLY, NO COVER	FS14	\$ 204.00
R01673	COVER ASSEMBLY, SHARPENER	FS14	\$ 313.00
R01687	CHROME SCREW	FS12 & FS14	\$ 24.40
R01688	BEARING (6004-2RS)	FS14	\$ 30.20
R01689	CAP	FS14	\$ 55.20
R01692	BEARING	FS14	\$ 9.00
R01695	KNOB ASSEMBLY, RIM GUARD	FS14	\$ 72.80
R01704	THUMB SCREW	FS12 & FS14	\$ 3.20
R01705	KNIFE GUARD ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 492.00
R01784	SECURING KIT, KNIFE	FS14	\$ 85.00
R01785	SLIDE ROD, CARRIAGE	FS14	\$ 48.20
R01803	COMB BLOCK	FS14	\$ 79.60
R01848	HANDLE ASM, PRODUCT HOLDER	FS14	\$ 16.60
R01854	STONE, SHARPENING	FS12 & FS14	\$ 16.40
R01855	KNOB, SHARPENER COVER	FS14	\$ 44.80
R01865	STONE, DEBURRING	FS12 & FS14	\$ 16.40
R01877	CAP ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 76.60
R01890	***USE PART# FS14TRAY-MARBLE***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
R01891	RELEASE KNOB, PRODUCT HOLDER	FS14	\$ 43.40
R01899	LEVER GUARD	FS14	\$ 44.40
R01910	PAINT, TOUCH UP	FS14	\$ 40.60
R01919	HARDWARE KIT, SUPPORT BRACKET	FS14	\$ 19.80
R01957	FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY	FS14	\$ 58.80
R02105	SPROCKET	FS12	\$ 197.00
R02116	SLIDE ROD	FS12	\$ 228.00
R02117	SLIDE BAR	FS12	\$ 114.00
R02126	KNIFE	FS12	\$ 1,003.00
R02128	GUARD	FS12	\$ 120.00
R02130	CAP, KNIFE SHAFT	FS12	\$ 41.60
R02143	KNOB	FS12	\$ 29.80
R02155	GUARD	FS12	\$ 120.00
R02159	COVER	FS12	\$ 59.80
R02163	GRIP	FS12	\$ 20.80
R02168	SLIDE ROD (9")	FS12	\$ 62.00
R02172	KNOB	FS12	\$ 7.20
R02173	ARM ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 1,178.00
R02179	SPRING	FS12	\$ 1.20
R02184	OIL FITTING	FS12	\$ 31.00
R02191	SPACER	FS12	\$ 9.80
R02195	SLIDE ROD (11.5")	FS12	\$ 62.00
R02196	SPACER	FS12	\$ 1.20
R02200	COMB BLOCK	FS12	\$ 69.20
R02248	SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 67.40
R02338	DRIVE CHAIN ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 897.00
R02343	AXLE KIT	FS12	\$ 354.00
R02345	BEARING ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 811.00
R02349	DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 189.00
R02350	SUPPORT BAR KIT	FS12	\$ 189.00
R02351	BEARING ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 323.00
R02352	DRIP TRAY	FS12	\$ 175.00
R02358	PIN	FS12	\$ 4.20
R02360	RIM GUARD	FS12	\$ 305.00
R02362	KNIFE GUARD ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 247.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
R02363	KNIFE SECURRING KIT	FS12	\$ 65.00
R02378	CARRIAGE BASE COVER ASM	FS12	\$ 334.00
R02380	SLIDE ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 210.00
R02381	CAP SCREW-HEX	FS12 M8-1.25X25.5MM	\$ 1.20
R02382	WASHER	FS12	\$ 1.20
R02383	SET SCREW-HEX	FS12 M5-0.8X6.35MM	\$ 1.20
R02384	TIE ROD ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 191.00
R02386	O-RING	FS12	\$ 1.20
R02390	INERTIA CHUTE DRIVE ASM	FS12	\$ 229.00
R02396	SUPPORT BRACKET ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 79.00
R02403	PRODUCT HOLDER ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 151.00
R02404	SCREW	FS12 M-0.8X12.7MM	\$ 1.20
R02408	CARRIAGE SLIDE ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 678.00
R02411	HANDLE ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ -
R02419	SHAFT ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 249.00
R02420	SPRING ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 43.00
R02427	OPERATING KNOB ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 205.00
R02433	CARRIAGE STOP ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 89.40
R02561	CHAIN ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ -
R02562	CHAIN CONNECTOR	FS12 & FS14	\$ 9.80
R02563	COVER ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 209.00
R02571	SKIP LATCH KIT	FS12	\$ 185.00
R02572	SHARPENER ASSEMBLY	FS12	\$ 488.00
R02573	TRAY-SS	FS12	\$ 392.00
R02574	TRAY-SS	FS14	\$ 392.00
R02667	KNOB	FS12	\$ 7.20
R20-88.11	***USE PART # AR31-88.201***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
R20E-418.6	***USE PART # R20E-418***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
R40-32	BEARING HOUSING KIT	V30, V40, W30, & W40	\$ 425.00
RN100-33.2	***USE PART # RN100-33.2Z***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
S00767	FEET GRIPS	GPS5	\$ 1.00
S00768	FEET GRIPS	GPS10	\$ 0.60
S01984	PLATE, SS	GPS10-S	\$ 59.80
S01985	SUPPORT, PLASTIC PLATE	GPS10	\$ 11.80
S01986	PLATE, SS	GPS10	\$ 35.00
S01992	WASHER, SILICONE	GPS10-S	\$ 0.60
S01993	OVERLAY	GPS10-S	\$ 6.20
S02637	TRAY, SS	GLS30	\$ 37.60
S02638	TRAY, PLASTIC	GLS30	\$ 16.80
S02639	OVERLAY-REAR	GLS30	\$ 31.20
S02645	DC JACK	GLS30	\$ 0.60
S02646	CASE, BOTTOM	GLS30	\$ 27.20
S02647	POWER SWITCH	GLS30	\$ 0.60
S02648	FOOT	GLS30	\$ 1.20
S02649	BATTERY (6V)	GLS30	\$ 33.40
S02650	COVER KIT	GLS30	\$ 2.80
S02651	KEYBOARD	GLS30	\$ 9.40
S02652	OVERLAY-FRONT	GLS30	\$ 5.20
S02653	DISPLAY, PCB	GLS30	\$ 37.00
S02655	ADAPTER	GLS30	\$ 31.20
S02661	COVER, PLASTIC	GLS30	\$ 2.80
S02662	GASKET	GLS30	\$ 0.60
S02705	WASHER, PLASTIC (SM)	GLS30	\$ 0.60
S02706	WASHER, PLASTIC (LG)	GLS30	\$ 0.60
SKP001	LID KNOB	SOUP KETTLE	\$ 3.40
SKP003	*** USE PART # SKPA01 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
SKP010	POWER INDICATOR LIGHT	SOUP KETTLE	\$ 11.80
SKP011	TEMPERATUR INDICATOR KNOB		\$ 12.80
SKP013	ADJUSTER KNOB	SOUP KETTLE	\$ 1.00
SKP017	THERMOSTAT	SOUP KETTLE	\$ 93.60
SKP3000	CONNECTOR TUBE		\$ 11.80

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
SKPA01	SOUP KETTLE LID ASSY.	KNOB, HINGE, & LID	\$ 54.80
STA6261	***USE PART # STA6275***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
SU7-5	*** OBSOLETE-USE PART# SU8-5 *	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
SU7-7	*** OBSOLETE-USE PART# SU8-7 *	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
T03041	MOTOR HOUSING	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03043	CONTROL BOARD	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03044	CONTROL BOARD SUPPORT	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03045	MICROSWITCH & SUPPORT ASM	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03048	MICROSWITCH	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03050	SAFETY PUSH ASSEMBLY	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03052	BASE ASSEMBLY	GFPV & GFPVS	\$ -
T03053	ON/OFF SWITCH	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03054	FEET (4/SET)	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03056	MOTOR & SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03057	DEFLECTOR	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03059	LIP SEAL	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03062	MOTOR SUPPORT	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03064	MOTOR TOOL	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03065	HOPPER ASSEMBLY	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03066	PUSHER LEVER ASSEMBLY	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03067	PLUG	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03068	SMALL PUSHER	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03069	LARGE PUSHER	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03070	EJECTOR	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03071	CUTTING CHAMBER	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03072	SCRAPER KIT	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03073	HANDLE	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03074	LID	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03076	SS BOWL ASSEMBLY	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03077	HANDLE ASSEMBLY	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03083	ELECTRICAL SUPPORT	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03084	DETECTOR	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03086	TERMINAL	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03087	DETECTOR	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03088	POWERCARD ASSEMBLY	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03089	SPACER	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03090	OVERLOAD RESET (16A)	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03091	POWER CORD	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03092	CLAMP	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03093	RELAY	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03094	SPRING CLIP	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03095	CAPACITOR (216-260MF)	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03097	TERMINAL	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03099	CAPACITOR (60MF)	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03101	RESISTOR	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03103	BOWL BASE ASSEMBLY	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03105	MICRO TOOTHED BLADE	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03106	SMOOTH BLADE	GFPC & GFPVS	\$ -
T03107	PLASTIC BOWL	GFPC GFPVS	\$ -
U00001	Top Cover		\$ 57.60
U00002	Heating Element, Top		\$ 83.80
U00003	HANDLE ASSEMBLY		\$ 412.00
U00004	Cast Plate, Top- Grooved		\$ 371.00
U00005	Cast Plate, Top-Smooth		\$ 431.00
U00006	Tensioning Cover (Back Panel)		\$ 24.20
U00007	Cast Plate, Bottom-Grooved		\$ 670.00
U00008	Cast Plate, Bottom-Smooth		\$ 638.00
U00009	Heating Element, Bottom		\$ 94.60
U00010	Bottom Cover, Grill Enclosure		\$ 26.40
U00035	Handle Grip		\$ 16.60
U00036	RETAINING PLATE	GSG1410	\$ 18.40

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
U00041	Drip Pan		\$ 46.80
U00519	Triangle Plate		\$ 4.60
U00576	HEAD ASSEMBLY	GPC16	\$ 798.00
U00577	THERMAL CUT OUT/RESET	PASTA COOKER/FRYER	\$ 117.00
U00578	TRANSFORMER	GPC16	\$ 149.00
U00579	STRAIN RELIEF	GPC16 & PANINI'S	\$ 4.20
U00580	THERMOSTAT	GPC16	\$ 101.00
U00582	CONTROL BOX HANDLE	GPC16	\$ 70.00
U00583	HEATING ELEMENT	GPC16	\$ 176.00
U00584	HOOK, ELEMENT	PF16E, PF32E & GPC16	\$ 10.40
U00585	***USE PART # U0105102555***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U00586	PAN	GPC16	\$ 275.00
U00587	GASKET, PAN	GPC16	\$ 45.00
U00588	DRAIN SPIGOT	GPC16	\$ 230.00
U00589	***USE PART # PASTABASKET***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U00590	***USE PART # PASTABASKET***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U00591	MOUNTING WASHER, ELEMENT	GPC16	\$ -
U00592	***USE PART # U00576***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U00594	CORRUGATED TUBE W/ NUTS	GPC16	\$ 35.40
U00595	FLANGE, PAN	GPC16	\$ 13.00
U00596	PAN SEAL, SILICON	GPC16	\$ 1.40
U00599	WASHER, SPIGOT	GPC16	\$ 7.20
U00600	NUT, SPIGOT	GPC16	\$ 28.00
U00601	***USE PART # U01021005002***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U00677	PILOT ASSEMBLY	GG15,24,36,48G	\$ 102.00
U00681	HANDLE ASSEMBLY	GPG/GSG/DUE14D	\$ 419.00
U00682	TOP COVER	GPG/GSG/DUE14D & SS/PP14E	\$ 92.40
U00684	UPPER PRESS PLATE	GPG/GSG/DUE14D & SS/PP14E	\$ 47.20
U00685	BACK BAFFLE	GPG/GSG/DUE14D & SS/PP14E	\$ 40.40
U00686	UPPER RIGHT PLATE (GROOVED)	GPG/GSG/DUE14D & SS/PP14E	\$ 316.00
U00687	UPPER LEFT PLATE (SMOOTH)	GPGDUE14D & GSGDUE14D	\$ 311.00
U00688	UPPER RIGHT PLATE (SMOOTH)	GPG/GSG/DUE14D & SS/PP14E	\$ 292.00
U00689	UPPER LEFT PLATE (GROOVED)	GPGDUE14D & GSGDUE14D	\$ 311.00
U00690	ADJUST NUT	GPG/GSG/DUE14D & SS/PP14E	\$ 2.20
U00691	14" LOWER CAST PLATE (GROOVED)	GPG/GSG/DUE14D & SS/PP14E	\$ 512.00
U00692	14" LOWER CAST PLATE (SMOOTH)	GPG/GSG/DUE14D & SS/PP14E	\$ 385.00
U00693	MAIN BODY ASSEMBLE	GPGDUE14D & GSGDUE14D	\$ 295.00
U00694	SIDE HANDLE KIT	GPG14D, GSG14D & GPG/GSGDUE14D	\$ 26.20
U00695	ADJUSTION PLATE	GPG/GSG/DUE14D & SS/PP14E	\$ 24.00
U00696	LOWER PRESS PLATE	GPG/GSG/DUE14D & SS/PP14E	\$ 78.80
U00697	LOWER INSULATING PLATE	GPG/GSG/DUE14D & SS/PP14E	\$ 37.40
U00698	BASE COVER	GPGDUE14D & GSGDUE14D	\$ 115.00
U00699	CORD AND PLUG	GPGDUE14D & GSGDUE14D	\$ 199.00
U00700	WIRING KIT	GPGDUE14D,GSGDUE14D,GPGDUE14D	\$ 207.00
U00701	WIRING COVER, LEFT	GPGDUE14D &GSGDUE14D	\$ 33.60
U00702	BODY ASSEMBLY	GPG14D, GSG14D, SPP14E, SSP14E	\$ 182.00
U00707	TOP COVER	GSG10 & GPG10	\$ 35.80
U00708	UPPER INSULATING PLATE	GSG10 & GPG10	\$ 10.80
U00709	UPPER ELEMENT INSULATING PLATE	GSG10 & GPG10	\$ 16.00
U00710	***USE PART # U01021005138***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U00711	UPPER CAST IRON (SMOOTH)	GSG10 & GPG10	\$ 218.00
U00712	HANDLE ASSEMBLY	GPG10 & GSG10	\$ 186.00
U00713	UPPER CAST IRON (GROOVED)	GPG10 & GSG10	\$ 92.80
U00714	BACK BAFFLE	GSG10 & GPG10	\$ 11.60
U00715	LOWER CAST IRON (SMOOTH)	GSG10 & GPG10	\$ 117.00
U00716	LOWER CAST IRON (GROOVED)	GSG10 & GPG10	\$ 162.00
U00717	LOWER ELEMENT INSULATING PLATE	GSG10 & GPG10	\$ 29.60
U00718	LOWER INSULATING PLATE	GSG10 & GPG10	\$ 13.20
U00719	BODY ASSEMBLY	GSG10 & GPG10	\$ 92.60
U00720	TOP COVER	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 37.20
U00721	UPPER/LOWER INSULATING PLATE	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 7.80

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
U00722	HANDLE ASSEMBLY, LEFT	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 137.00
U00723	HANDLE ASSEMBLY, RIGHT	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 137.00
U00724	10" UPPER RIGHT CAST IRON GRVD	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 88.00
U00725	10" UPPER LEFT CAST IRON GRVD	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 96.40
U00726	10" UPPER RIGHT CAST IRON SMTH	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 162.00
U00727	10" UPPER LEFT CAST IRON SMTH	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 162.00
U00728	BACK PLATE, RIGHT	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 11.20
U00729	BACK PLATE, LEFT	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 11.20
U00730	20" LOWER CAST IRON (SMOOTH)	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 491.00
U00731	20" LOWER CAST IRON (GROOVED)	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 426.00
U00732	BODY ASSEMBLY	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 76.60
U00733	UPPER/LOWER INSULATION PLATE	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 10.40
U00765	FLANGE ASSEMBLY, RIGHT	PF10E, PF16E, AND PF32E	\$ -
U00766	TUBE CLAMP, RIGHT	PF10E	\$ -
U00770	PILOT TUBE	GF15G, GF15PG	\$ 31.80
U00771	PILOT TUBE	GF30G, GF30PG	\$ 31.80
U00811	DRIP TRAY	GG15G-GG48G & GG24TG-GG48TG	\$ 94.60
U00812	WIRING KIT	GPG10,GSG10,SPP10,SSP10	\$ 108.00
U00813	WIRING KIT	GPG14D & GSG14D	\$ 105.00
U00815	DRIP TRAY	GCB36G & GHP36G	\$ 267.00
U01011000006	SPRING		\$ 6.00
U01021005002	FOOT		\$ 56.20
U01021005006	CONNECTOR 3/8-27UNS		\$ 16.00
U01021005010	** USE PART # U01191068005 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01021005035	GEAR		\$ 63.00
U01021005045	WIRING COVER, RIGHT	GPGDUE14D/GSGDUE14D	\$ 44.40
U01021005046	WIRE CONDUIT RIGHT		\$ 57.80
U01021005048	WIRE CONDUIT LEFT		\$ 57.80
U01021005059	GEAR 12 TOOTH		\$ 53.80
U01021005067	SLEEVE		\$ 15.00
U01021005070	***USE PART # U02012***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01021005088	***USE PART # U00722***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01021005089	***USE PART # U00723***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01021005117	CORRUGATED PIPE		\$ 23.80
U01021005138	ADJUSTABLE TENSION BRACKET	GPG10 & GSG10	\$ 71.80
U01021005139	ADJUSTABLE TENSION BRACKET		\$ 53.60
U01021005165	ADJUSTABLE STAINLESS STL FOOT		\$ 95.60
U01021005184	CONNECTOR		\$ 19.00
U01021005186	IGNITION BAR		\$ 2.20
U01021005188	CONTROL KNOB	G & TG SERIES	\$ 45.00
U01021005188-1	SET SCREW FOR CONTROL KNOB	M4 X .7MM X 5MM	\$ 1.20
U01021005195	OIL DRAIN PIPE		\$ 56.40
U01021005219	***USE PART # U00681***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01021005220	*** USE PART # U00712 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01021005383	GLOBE BADGE		\$ 41.60
U01031	REAR PANEL	GG36G, GG36TG & ABMG36	\$ 158.00
U01031015018	UPPER CAST PLATE - PANINI		\$ 213.00
U01031015019	LOWER CAST PLATE - PANINI		\$ 335.00
U01031015025	***USE PART # U01074***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01031015028	***OBSOLETE USE CHARGRATE6***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01031015045	***USE CHARGRATE3***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01031015050	CAST IRON BURNER		\$ 412.00
U01032	SUPPORT BRACKET	SEE NOTES SERIAL # AND MODELS	\$ 15.20
U01033	DIAL ASSEMBLY		\$ 22.60
U01051025048	ELEMENT FIXING PLATE		\$ 7.80
U01051025056	CONVEYOR SUPPORT RUNNER		\$ 5.40
U01051025117	TUBE CLAMP - 240V		\$ 10.40
U01051025128	BULB CLAMP		\$ 10.40
U01051025167	HANDLE		\$ 14.20
U01051025402	TUBE CLAMP - 120V		\$ 11.60
U01051025555	COVER,HEATING ELEMENT	PF10E, PF16E, PF32E & GPC16	\$ 43.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
U01051025556	FLANGE ASSEMBLY		\$ 24.80
U01051025574	DRIP TRAY	GEG24-GEG48	\$ 54.60
U01051025827	SPRING PLATE		\$ 10.00
U01051026100	***USE PART # U01539***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01051026258	GRATE, SUPPORT PANEL	GCB36G	\$ 112.00
U01051026288	GRATE, SUPPORT PANEL	GCB15G	\$ 65.00
U01051026447	BRACKET SENSOR FIX		\$ 4.60
U01051026757	SPLATTER SHIELD 15 LB.		\$ 37.80
U01051026758	SPLATTER SHIELD 30 LB.		\$ 45.40
U01051026865	DRIP TRAY	GPG10 & GSG10	\$ 91.60
U01051027020	BACK PLATE - RIGHT	10" DOUBLE PANINI	\$ 15.00
U01051027179	BACK PLATE - LEFT	10" DOUBLE PANINI	\$ 15.00
U01051027329	SENSOR PLATE		\$ 1.00
U01051027332	CONNECTION BOX		\$ 53.60
U01051027353	DRIP TRAY		\$ 70.00
U01051027359	CONNECTION BOX COVER		\$ 11.20
U01071040011	LOWER INSULATING PLATE		\$ 24.60
U01071040086	LOWER INSULATING PLATE		\$ 19.00
U01071040230	INSULATION PLATE	GEG36	\$ 66.60
U01071040238	** USE PART # U01051027359 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01071040242	BASE PLATE	SPP14E & SSP14E	\$ 83.00
U01071040244	UPPER INSULATING PLATE		\$ 31.40
U01072	TRIVET	GHP12G,GHP24G, & GHP36G	\$ 176.00
U01073	REAR PANEL	GG48G & GG48TG	\$ 297.00
U01074	***USE PART # U02042***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01075	SCREW, SUPPORT BRACKET	GG36G,GG36TG,GG48G & GG48TG	\$ 1.00
U01077	REAR PANEL	GG24G & GG24TG	\$ 107.00
U01078	THERMOSTAT KNOB	GF15G, GF15PG, GF30G & GF30PG	\$ 5.20
U01079	GAS PIPE ASSEMBLY, MAIN BURNER	GG15TG - GG60TG	\$ 79.40
U01080	INJECTOR CONNECTION	GG15TG-GG60TG	\$ 65.20
U01081045005	ELEMENT ASSEMBLY PLATE		\$ 41.60
U01081045052	RIGHT BAFFLE		\$ 20.60
U01082	DRIP TRAY	SEE NOTES FOR MACHINES	\$ 94.60
U01091050001	** USE PART # U06051470010 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01091050002	** USE PART # U06051470011 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01091050028	***USE PART # U01091050028***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01091050029	***USE PART # U01091050055***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01091050054	50 DOG ROLLER ASSY. - TEFLON		\$ 108.00
U01091050055	30 DOG ROLLER ASSY. - TEFLON		\$ 75.20
U01101061009	* USE PART # BASKETTWIN1632 *	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01101061011	* USE PART # BASKET10 *	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01101061016	* USE PART # BASKETLARGE1632 *	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01121063043	OIL TANK - NEW STYLE HANDLES	10LB. FRYER	\$ 183.00
U01121063044	OIL TANK - NEW STYLE HANDLES	16 & 32 LB. FRYERS	\$ 217.00
U01141065008	BACK SHAFT		\$ 62.00
U01141065037	***USE PART # U00694***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01151066090	REAR PANEL	GG24G & GG24TG	\$ 146.00
U01151066092	REAR PANEL	GG36G & GG36TG	\$ 207.00
U01151066096	REAR PANEL	GG15G & GG15TG	\$ 110.00
U01151066099	REAR PANEL	GG48G & GG48TG	\$ 89.60
U01153	WASHER	RG30 & RG50	\$ 1.00
U01154	***USE PART # X30186***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01156	ADJUSTABLE FOOT	CENTAUR	\$ 43.20
U01157	KNOB	CENTAUR	\$ 41.60
U01191068005	CHAIN		\$ 85.20
U012010668502	Valve, Manual Control Unit		\$ -
U01201068502	VALVE, MANUAL CONTROL UNIT		\$ 104.00
U01201068508	PILOT VALVE		\$ 46.60
U01201068509	PILOT VALVE, SINGLE MAN. CNTRL		\$ 44.00
U01201068510	THERMOSTATIC VALVE		\$ 602.00
U01201068512	.25MM GAS PILOT (LPG)	GG15TG-GG60TG	\$ 16.80

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
U01201068513	.45MM GAS PILOT (NG)	GG15TG-GG60TG	\$ 16.00
U01201068532	OIL DRAIN VALVE		\$ 170.00
U01201068636	MAIN INJECTOR 36# NG		\$ 20.60
U01201068641	MAIN INJECTOR	#41 NG	\$ 18.80
U01201068646	USE PART # U06051470695	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01201068649	MAIN INJECTOR 49# LPG		\$ 20.00
U01201068651	MAIN INJECTOR	#51 LG	\$ 20.00
U01201068654	USE PART # U06051470693	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01201068658	MAIN INJECTOR 58#LPG		\$ 10.00
U01211069001	ODS FLAME PROTECTION NG		\$ 145.00
U01211069003	ODS FLAME PROTECTION LPG		\$ 145.00
U01212	SUPPORT BAR	GCB15G	\$ 6.80
U01213	SUPPORT BAR	GCB24G	\$ 15.00
U01214	SUPPORT BAR	GCB36G	\$ 20.40
U01215	SUPPORT BAR	GCB48G	\$ 12.40
U01216	ISOLATION PLATE	GCB15G-GCB48G	\$ 36.80
U01217	SCREW	GCB15G,GCB24G,GCB36G,GCB48G	\$ 1.00
U01218	RADIANT & SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	GCB15G	\$ 37.60
U01219	RADIANT & SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	GCB24G	\$ 76.60
U01220	RADIANT & SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	GCB36G	\$ 98.80
U01221	RADIANT & SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	GCB48G	\$ 102.00
U01221069501	REGULATOR	6"-NAT OR 10"-LP, 3/4"-PT	\$ 152.00
U01241070580	** USE PART # U06051471014 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01255	DRIP TRAY	GCB15G & GG15G	\$ 78.80
U01256	DRIP TRAY	GCB15G	\$ 82.00
U01257	DRIP TRAY	GCB24G & GCB48G	\$ 247.00
U01258	DRIP TRAY	GCB36G	\$ 370.00
U01260	DRIP TRAY	GHP12G	\$ 92.40
U01488	BURNER COVER	GCB15G,GCB24G,GCB36G & GCB48G	\$ 15.60
U01492	OVERLAY	GPGDUE10 & GSGDUE10	\$ 77.60
U01493	OVERLAY	SPP10 & SSP10	\$ 48.60
U01494	OVERLAY	GPG14D & GSG14D	\$ 37.00
U01495	OVERLAY	GPG10 & GSG10	\$ 16.00
U01496	OVERLAY	GPG1410 & GSG1410	\$ 67.80
U01497	OVERLAY	GPGDUE14D & GSGDUE14D	\$ 65.20
U01498	OVERLAY	SPP14E & SSP14E	\$ 37.00
U01500	PILOT PIPE, THERMOSTAT CONTROL	GG15TG-GG60TG	\$ 57.00
U01501	REAR PANEL	GG60TG	\$ 297.00
U01504	COPPER COVER	GG15TG-GG60TG	\$ -
U01505	***USE PART# U01021005188***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U01506	GAS PIPE ASSEMBLY, MAIN BURNER	GG15TG-GG60TG	\$ 83.80
U01507	BURNER, OUTER	GSP18G	\$ 282.00
U01508	BURNER, INNER	GSP18G	\$ 282.00
U01513	SUPPORT, BURNER	GSP18G	\$ 62.00
U01514	SUPPORT BAR	GSP18G	\$ 46.60
U01515	PILOT PIPE, INNER BURNER	GSP18G	\$ 70.20
U01517	FEET	GSP18G	\$ 144.00
U01519	DRIP TRAY	GSP18G	\$ 183.00
U01522	VALVE, MANUAL CONTROL UNIT	GSP18G	\$ 118.00
U01523	MAIN INJECTOR #31 NG	GSP18G (INNER BURNER)	\$ 14.60
U01525	CONNECTOR	GSP18G	\$ 74.00
U01526	MAIN INJECTOR #30 NG	GSP18G (OUTER BURNER)	\$ 14.60
U01527	PIPE, OUTER BURNER	GSP18G	\$ 90.60
U01528	CAP, PILOT	GSP18G	\$ -
U01531	TRIVET	GSP18G	\$ 240.00
U01532	MAIN INJECTOR #32 NG	GSP18G (INNER / OUTER BURNER)	\$ 19.20
U01533	MAIN INJECTOR #48 LP	GSP18G (INNER / OUTER BURNER)	\$ 19.20
U01534	MAIN INJECTOR #33 NG	GSP18G	\$ 19.20
U01535	MAGNET, DOOR	GF15G/PG & GF30G/PG	\$ 10.80
U01536	FRONT PIPE, PILOT ASSEMBLY	GHP12G, GHP24G, & GHP36G	\$ 67.80
U01537	BACK PIPE, PILOT ASSEMBLY	GHP12G, GHP24G, & GHP36G	\$ 113.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
U01538	PANEL, GRATE SUPPORT	GCB15G	\$ -
U01539	PANEL, GRATE SUPPORT	GCB24G	\$ -
U01540	PANEL, GRATE SUPPORT	GCB36G	\$ -
U01541	PANEL, GRATE SUPPORT	GCB48G	\$ -
U01542	PIPE, PILOT ASSEMBLY	GCB15G-GCB48G & GG15G-GG48G	\$ 43.80
U01740	WIRE KIT	GPC16	\$ 53.60
U01781	TIMER ASSEMBLY (240V)	GPC16, GPGDUE14D, & GSGDUE14D	\$ 149.00
U01782	TIMER ASSEMBLY (120V)	GPG14D & GSG14D	\$ 149.00
U01808	OVERLAY	GPC16	\$ 15.00
U01920	OVERLAY	GG15TG - GG60TG	\$ 5.20
U01991090007	UPPER MICA PLATE	PG14 & SG14	\$ 48.60
U01991090022	ELEMENT FIXING PLATE		\$ 43.20
U01991090028	ELEMENT FIXING PLATE		\$ 66.80
U01991090036	PLATE	GEG36	\$ 153.00
U02003	MAIN GAS PIPE, REAR	GHP12, GHP24, & GHP36	\$ 77.40
U02004	MAIN GAS PIPE, FRONT	GHP12, GHP24, & GHP36	\$ 90.60
U02012	HANDLE KIT	GF15G, GF15PG, GF30G, & GF30PG	\$ 44.40
U02031	BACK PIPE, PILOT ASSEMBLY	GHPSU212G/424G/636G	\$ 88.00
U02032	MAIN INJECTOR, FRONT	GHPSU212G/424G/636G	\$ 28.00
U02033	MAIN INJECTOR, REAR	GHPSU212G/424G/636G	\$ 65.20
U02034	FRONT PIPE, PILOT ASSEMBLY	GHPSU212G/424G/636G	\$ 39.40
U02035	MAIN GAS PIPE, FRONT	GHPSU212G/424G/636G	\$ 189.00
U02036	MAIN GAS PIPE, REAR	GHPSU212G/424G/636G	\$ 202.00
U02037	CONNECTION VALVE	GHPSU212G/424G/636G	\$ 19.20
U02038	BURNER ASSEMBLY	GHPSU212G/424G/636G	\$ 319.00
U02042	BURNER ASSEMBLY	GHP12G, GHP24G & GHP36G	\$ 314.00
U02043	WIRING KIT	PF10E & PF16E	\$ 47.20
U02044	***USE PART # CHARCIRAD***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U02045	***USE PART # CHARSSRAD***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U02046	***USE PART # CHARRADKIT***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U02053	OVERLAY	PF10E & PF16E	\$ 14.40
U02054	OVERLAY	PF32E	\$ 11.20
U02101155013	***USE PART # U01033***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U02101155019	DIAL		\$ 7.00
U02101155021	***USE PART # U00579***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U02101155052	OIL SEAL		\$ 20.00
U02101155055	QUADRIC SEALING		\$ 14.40
U02121165001	STUFFING NUT		\$ 3.40
U02121165003	FOOT KIT		\$ 13.60
U02121165004	FOOT KIT		\$ 6.00
U02121165006	NOSING		\$ 1.00
U02245	DOOR & HANDLE ASSEMBLY	GF30G & GF30PG	\$ 185.00
U02246	DOOR & HANDLE ASSEMBLY	GF15G & GF15PG	\$ 137.00
U02483	THERMOCOUPLE	GG24TG-GG60TG	\$ 27.60
U02534	OVERLAY	ABF32	\$ 17.60
U02535	OVERLAY	ABF10 & ABF16	\$ 9.00
U02536	OVERLAY	CPF10 & CPF16	\$ 11.40
U02537	OVERLAY	CPF32	\$ 11.40
U02538	OVERLAY	GEG24	\$ 34.60
U02539	OVERLAY	GEG36	\$ 46.80
U02540	OVERLAY	GPGS1410	\$ 19.20
U02541	OVERLAY	GPGSDUE14D	\$ 50.60
U02542	OVERLAY	GPGS14D	\$ 28.60
U02543	OVERLAY	PG24E	\$ 34.60
U02544	OVERLAY	PG36E	\$ 42.60
U02545	OVERLAY	RG30	\$ 40.80
U02546	OVERLAY	SF10 & SF16	\$ 11.40
U02547	OVERLAY	SF32	\$ 11.40
U02548	OVERLAY	GHP, GHPSU, GG, GCB, & GSP SERIES	\$ 4.20
U02575	PLATE, LOWER ISOLATING	GG36TG	\$ 167.00
U02808	CONTROL PANEL	GCB36G & GG36G	\$ 143.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
U02908	FRONT PANEL	GG48TG	\$ 143.00
U03011200004	MOTOR		\$ 448.00
U03021	TOP SUPPORT BAR	GHP12G & GHP24G	\$ 34.20
U03021205010	12 AWG CORD + NEMA 5-20P PLUG	PF10E-C 210V	\$ 182.00
U03021205011	POWER CORD (240V)		\$ 127.00
U03021205012	POWER CORD (120V)	PF10E 120V	\$ 127.00
U03021205013	POWER CORD (240V)	GPC16, PF16E & PF32E	\$ 127.00
U03021205056	12 AWG CORD + NEMA 6-20P PLUG	PF16E-C & PF32E-C 240V	\$ 182.00
U03029	FRONT PANEL	GG15G	\$ -
U03030	FRONT PANEL	GG24G	\$ -
U03031	FRONT PANEL	GG24TG	\$ -
U03032	FRONT PANEL	GG48G	\$ -
U03033	FRONT PANEL	GG60TG	\$ -
U03034	FRONT PANEL	GHP12G	\$ -
U03035	FRONT PANEL	GHP24G	\$ -
U03036	FRONT PANEL	GHP36G	\$ -
U03037	FRONT PANEL	GCB15G	\$ -
U03038	FRONT PANEL	GCB24G	\$ -
U03039	FRONT PANEL	GCB48G	\$ -
U03041215007	ENERGY SWITCH		\$ 109.00
U03041215027	POWER SWITCH		\$ 52.20
U03041215031	** USE PART # U03041215027 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U03041215033	SWITCH		\$ 133.00
U03051220004	***USE PART NUMBER U00577***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U03051220006	***USE PART NUMBER U00577***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U03051220007	THERMOSTAT		\$ 117.00
U03051220008	THERMOSTAT (240V)		\$ 117.00
U03051220022	THERMOSTAT		\$ 114.00
U03051220047	THERMOSTAT MILLIVOLT		\$ 466.00
U03051220048	THERMOSTAT		\$ 119.00
U03061225040	HEATING ELEMENT (120V)		\$ 39.20
U03061225042	HEATING ELEMENT		\$ 51.60
U03061225044	HEATING ELEMENT		\$ 143.00
U03061225047	ELEMENT, HEATING	16LB & 32LB ELECTRIC FRYERS	\$ 102.00
U03061225050	UPPER ELEMENT		\$ 66.40
U03061225051	LOWER ELEMENT		\$ 85.00
U03061225060	UPPER ELEMENT		\$ 66.40
U03061225061	LOWER ELEMENT		\$ 79.60
U03061225067	HEATING ELEMENT		\$ 162.00
U03061225070	HEATING ELEMENT		\$ 230.00
U03061225071	HEATING ELEMENT		\$ 202.00
U03061225102	UPPER ELEMENT - 120V		\$ 8.60
U03061225104	HEATING ELEMENT		\$ 371.00
U03061225116	UPPER ELEMENT		\$ 162.00
U03061225117	LOWER ELEMENT		\$ 170.00
U03061225118	UPPER ELEMENT		\$ 108.00
U03061225119	LOWER ELEMENT		\$ 108.00
U03080	KNOB	GF15G, GF15PG, GF30G, & GF30PG	\$ -
U03081	LCHM LIMIT CONTROL	GF15G, GF15PG, GF30G, & GF30PG	\$ -
U03081235018	TERMINAL BLOCK	GEG24, GEG36 & GEG48	\$ 115.00
U03082	THERMOSTAT MILLIVOLT	GF15G, GF15PG, GF30G, & GF30PG	\$ -
U03091240005	***USE PART # U03091240006***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U03091240006	INDICATOR LIGHT - RED - 240V	GPC16	\$ 19.40
U03111250027	THERMOCOUPLE ASSEMBLY	GG24TG-GG60TG	\$ 193.00
U03111250030	***USE PART # U02483***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U03991290085	PIEZO IGNITION		\$ 28.60
U03991290101	LCHM LIMIT CONTROL		\$ 549.00
U03991290110	***USE PART # U01781***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U03991290111	***USE PART # U01782***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U03991290123	PIEZO IGNITION ASSEMBLY	CHARBROILERS & GRIDDLES ONLY	\$ 79.80
U04031317503	GAS KNOB CONTROL DECAL		\$ 6.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
U04071340102	***USE PART # U01808***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470010	***USE PART # U00584***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470011	ELEMENT HOOK	PF10E	\$ 10.80
U06051470116	CONTROL BOX RIGHT		\$ 48.80
U06051470132	***USE PART # U06051471090***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470135	***USE PART # U06051471089***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470141	** USE PART # U06051470152 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470142	** USE PART # U06051470151 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470149	***USE PART # U06051471096***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470150	***USE PART # U06051471094***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470151	***USE PART # U06051471097***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470152	***USE PART # U06051471095***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470237	CHAIN ADJUSTING ASSEMBLY		\$ 41.00
U06051470268	***USE PART # U06051471082***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470269	** USE PART # U06051470271 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470270	***USE PART # U06051471084***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470271	***USE PART # U06051471093***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470384	SS BURNER-"U" SHAPED	NOTES FOR MODELS & SERIAL #'S	\$ 218.00
U06051470488	WELD ASY SENSOR FIX		\$ 4.20
U06051470489	BURNER ASSY.		\$ 76.40
U06051470499	BASE PLATE	GEG24	\$ 68.60
U06051470590	***USE PART # U06051471098***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470591	** USE PART # U06051470593 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470592	***USE PART # U06051471100***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470593	***USE PART # U06051471101***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470641	BASE PLATE	GEG36	\$ 168.00
U06051470654	SAFETY CONTROL VALVE ASM (NG)		\$ 755.00
U06051470662	BASE PLATE	GEG48	\$ 172.00
U06051470664	*** USE MAIN/PILOT ITEMS ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470665	*** USE MAIN/PILOT ITEMS ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470670	BACK PIPE, PILOT ASSEMBLY		\$ 113.00
U06051470671	***USE PART # U02034***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470672	SS BURNER-"U" SHAPED	NOTES FOR MODELS & SERIAL #'S	\$ 197.00
U06051470673	***USE PART # U06051470384***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470674	SAFETY CONTROL VALVE ASSY. LPG		\$ 755.00
U06051470693	MAIN INJECTOR #54 LP		\$ 20.00
U06051470695	MAIN INJECTOR #46 NG		\$ 27.80
U06051470824	MAIN INJECTOR #52 LP		\$ 20.00
U06051470828	*** USE MAIN/PILOT ITEMS ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470832	MAIN INJECTOR #50 LP		\$ 19.20
U06051470836	MAIN INJECTOR #55 LP	(2/SET)	\$ 29.20
U06051470839	MAIN INJECTOR #43 NG		\$ 20.00
U06051470843	*** USE MAIN/PILOT ITEMS ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470847	MAIN INJECTOR #38 NG		\$ 20.60
U06051470851	***USE PART # U06051470929***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470854	** USE PART # U06051470824 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470858	** USE PART # U06051470828 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470862	** USE PART # U06051470832 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470866	** USE PART # U06051470836 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470869	MAIN INJECTOR #44 NG		\$ 20.00
U06051470873	*** USE MAIN/PILOT ITEMS ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470877	MAIN INJECTOR #39 NG		\$ 19.20
U06051470881	MAIN INJECTOR #48 NG		\$ 29.40
U06051470884	MAIN INJECTOR #53 LP		\$ 20.60
U06051470888	*** USE MAIN/PILOT ITEMS ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470892	** USE PART # U01201068651 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470896	MAIN INJECTOR #56 LP		\$ 29.40
U06051470899	MAIN INJECTOR #45 NG		\$ 20.00
U06051470903	*** USE MAIN/PILOT ITEMS ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470907	MAIN INJECTOR #40 NG		\$ 19.20
U06051470911	** USE PART # U01201068649 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
U06051470914	USE PART # U06051470884	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470918	** USE PART # U06051470888 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470922	** USE PART # U01201068651 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470926	** USE PART # U06051470896 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470929	MAIN INJECTOR #47 NG		\$ 20.00
U06051470933	*** USE MAIN/PILOT ITEMS ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470937	MAIN INJECTOR #42 NG		\$ 10.80
U06051470941	** USE PART # U01201068651 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051470967	MAIN INJECTOR #59 LP		\$ 35.00
U06051470975	MAIN INJECTOR #60 LP		\$ 54.00
U06051470981	** USE PART # U06051470693 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051471013	***USE PART # U01542***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051471080	***USE PART # U01121063043	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051471081	***USE PART # U01121063044***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06051471082	HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HOOK	ABF10	\$ 650.00
U06051471084	LEFT HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HOOK	ABF32	\$ 654.00
U06051471089	HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HOOK	SF10	\$ 654.00
U06051471090	HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HOOK	CPF10	\$ 654.00
U06051471093	RIGHT HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HK	ABF16 & ABF32	\$ 654.00
U06051471094	LEFT HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HOOK	SF32	\$ 658.00
U06051471095	RIGHT HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HK	SF16 & SF32	\$ 658.00
U06051471096	LEFT HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HOOK	CPF32	\$ 772.00
U06051471097	RIGHT HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HK	CPF16 & CPF32	\$ 658.00
U06051471098	HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HOOK	PF10E	\$ 651.00
U06051471100	LEFT HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HOOK	PF32E	\$ 658.00
U06051471101	RIGHT HEAD ASSEMBLY, FRONT HK	PF16E & PF32E	\$ 658.00
U06051471181	DRIP TRAY	GPG/GSG14D & GPG/GSGDUE14D	\$ 87.40
U06051471210	CHAIN - CONVEYOR TOASTER		\$ 13.20
U06071480009	***USE PART # U02043***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U06071480010	WIRING KIT 208V	32 LB. FRYER	\$ 52.20
U06071480013	WIRING KIT	30 DOG ROLLER GRILL	\$ 93.20
U06071480014	WIRING KIT	50 DOG ROLLER GRILL	\$ 92.40
U66011800031	SCREW		\$ 1.00
U66011800034	SCREW		\$ 3.00
U66021810003	***USE PART # M035***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U66021810016	RETAINING RING		\$ 3.20
U66041820048	***USE PART # H02871***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
U99991999001	CERAMIC TUBE		\$ 17.40
ULTEM2300	Ultem 2300 Resin 23007302	Black 710667 Material Code	\$ 66.20
V02909	POWER SWITCH	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 38.20
V02910	GAUGE	GVP20A	\$ 122.00
V02911	VACPAK HOUSING	GVP6	\$ 1,144.00
V02912	VACPAK HOUSING	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 1,906.00
V02915	BACK PANEL	GVP6	\$ 382.00
V02916	BACK PANEL	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 534.00
V02917	TUB	GVP6	\$ 1,906.00
V02918	TUB	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 2,668.00
V02920	NOZZLE	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 38.20
V02921	SHOCK ABSORBER	GVP6	\$ 168.00
V02922	SHOCK ABSORBER	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 191.00
V02923	LID	GVP6	\$ 1,044.00
V02924	LID	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 1,760.00
V02927	GASKET (6FT)	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 443.00
V02928	PLATE W/ FEET	GVP6	\$ 115.00
V02929	PLATE W/ FEET	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 191.00
V02930	SILICONE FEET	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 30.60
V02931	PISTON KIT	GVP6	\$ 291.00
V02932	PISTON KIT	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 359.00
V02933	MOTOR W/ PUMP	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 5,927.00
V02934	MOTOR W/ PUMP	GVP6	\$ 5,205.00
V02935	HINGE KIT	GVP6	\$ 131.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
V02936	HINGE KIT	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 131.00
V02937	CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY	GVP6 & GVP20	\$ 763.00
V02938	CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY	GVP20A	\$ 1,982.00
V02939	MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 91.60
V02940	OVERLOAD RELAY	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 229.00
V02941	FUSE HOLDER	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 22.80
V02942	FOOT	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 30.60
V02943	POWER CORD W/ STRAIN RELIEF	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 191.00
V02956	SOLENOID VALVE (2 WAY)	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 1,807.00
V02957	SOLENOID VALVE (3 WAY)	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 1,807.00
V02958	TRANSFORMER	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 694.00
V02959	TRANSFORMER	GVP6	\$ 520.00
V02960	AIR REGULATOR KIT	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 238.00
V02961	CLEAR HOSE	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 76.20
V02962	CONNECTOR	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 22.80
V02964	CONTACTOR	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 565.00
V02965	SEAL BAR ASSEMBLY	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 1,448.00
V02966	COUNTERBAR W/ TAPE	GVP6	\$ 191.00
V02967	SILICON PAD	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 168.00
V02968	TEFLON TAPE ROLL (88 FEET)	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 1,769.00
V02969	CAP	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 61.00
V02970	TERMINAL	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 76.20
V02971	BRACKET	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 15.20
V02972	TRANSFORMER	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 382.00
V02973	OVERLAY	GVP20A	\$ 76.20
V02974	CONTROL PANEL	GVP6	\$ 199.00
V02975	CONTROL PANEL	GVP20A	\$ 238.00
V02976	COUNTERBAR W/ TAPE	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 229.00
V02977	T-FITTING	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 30.60
V02978	BLUE HOSE	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 61.00
V02979	SEAL BAR ASSEMBLY	GVP6	\$ 991.00
V02984	LID LOCK KIT	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 91.60
V02987	OIL (1L)	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 115.00
V02988	MOTOR KIT, MINOR	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 750.00
V02989	MOTOR KIT, MAJOR	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 1,438.00
V02990	DRAIN PLUG	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 20.80
V02991	FUSE (15A)	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ 26.60
V02992	FUSE (12A)	GVP6	\$ 26.60
V02993	QUICK CONNECT INTAKE	GVP20A	\$ 38.20
V02994	CAPACITOR	GVP20 & GVP20A	\$ -
V02996	STRAIGHT FITTING	GVP20A	\$ -
V02997	AIR REGULATOR ASSEMBLY	GVP6	\$ 207.00
V02998	MOTOR KIT, MAJOR	GVP6	\$ 1,270.00
V02999	MOTOR KIT, MINOR	GVP6	\$ 412.00
V03000	GASKET-12M ROLL	***FOR IN-HOUSE USE ONLY***	\$ 869.00
V03001	BLUE HOSE	GVP6	\$ 68.60
V03002	BRACKET	GVP20A	\$ 22.80
V03003	DRAIN PLUG	GVP6	\$ 8.60
V03004	CAPACITOR	GVP6	\$ -
V03005	BUMPER	GVP20A	\$ 30.60
V03008	NOZZLE OUTLET	GVP20A	\$ 61.00
V03009	NOZZLE ELBOW	GVP20A	\$ 53.40
V03011	TEFLON TAPE (20"L)	GVP6, GVP20, & GVP20A	\$ 24.40
V03012	OVERLAY	GVP6	\$ -
V03013	OVERLAY	GVP20	\$ 76.20
V03015	CONTROL PANEL	GVP20	\$ 238.00
V03016	ELBOW CONNECTOR	GVP6	\$ -
VRING-05	***USE PART ARO05-034-TD001***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
W10-7	*** USE PART DICEASSY10-7 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
W60-604	***USE PART # AR81-600.1M***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X000647	***USE PART # X00647***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X00393	CONTROL BOARD	SP8 CH (30,60,90 SEC DURATION)	\$ 382.00
X00538	OVERLOAD REAY (8A)	SP05	\$ 43.40
X00547	Drive Shaft Washer		\$ 2.20
X00556	Motor Mounting Screw		\$ 3.60
X00559	***USE PART # X00558***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X00560	MOTOR ASSEMBLY (220/60/1)	SP62P & SP62P-4	\$ 3,034.00
X00561	MOTOR W/ BRAKE (220/60/1)	SPC62P	\$ 3,335.00
X00564	***USE PART # X01338***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X00565	MEMBRANE SWITCH	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SP25	\$ 113.00
X00566	MEMBRANE SWITCH	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 113.00
X00567	MEMBRANE SWITCH	SP40-SP60 & SPC40-SPC60	\$ 99.00
X00568	CONTROL BOARD	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 237.00
X00569	CONTROL TRANSFORMER	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 79.60
X00570	FUSE	1A/250V-GLASS TUBE, TIME-DELAY	\$ 19.80
X00647	MIXER COLUMN-LEVER STYLE	SP30, SP30P, & SPC30P	\$ 847.00
X00667	POWERCORD (480V)	SP30-SP80	\$ 129.00
X00674	BOWL SCRAPER WHITE RUBBER END	SP20 AND SP25	\$ 214.00
X00675	4 WIRE HARNESS W/CONNECTOR	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 14.60
X00675-1	4 WIRE HARNESS W/ CONNECTORS	SP25	\$ 12.40
X00675-2	4 WIRE HARNESS W/CONNECTORS	SP30-SP60, & SP30P	\$ 12.40
X00676	WIRE W/ QUICK CONNECT (J5)	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 29.20
X00678	GEAR & DRIVE SET	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 1,479.00
X00679	CIRCUIT BOARD	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 298.00
X00680	***USE PART # X01945***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X00703	HOSE ASSEMBLY	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 152.00
X00704	OIL FILL PLUG	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 19.40
X00734	WHEEL, MOTOR COG (20T)	(50HZ) SP30-SP60, SPC30-60	\$ 142.00
X01083	EXTENSION	XBTRUCK-80	\$ 21.00
X01084	NUT-BOWL TRUCK	SP80	\$ 2.20
X01086	BOWL CLAMP ASSEMBLY (2/SET)	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 77.60
X01203	*** USE PART # X01204 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X01212	*** USE PART # X30011ABB ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X01213	*** USE PART # X60011-2ABB ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X01267	***USE PART # X80A30**	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X01268	HANDLE WITH GRIPS	XTROLLEYTRUCK	\$ 172.00
X01269	***USE PART # X80D08***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X01270	NUT	XTROLLEYTRUCK	\$ -
X01271	***USE PART # H01028***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X01272	*** USE PART # X30154ABB ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X01276	*** USE PART # X30154PABB ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X01282	*** USE PART # X40154-1ABB ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X01314	***USE PART # X01372***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X01315	NUT	XTROLLEYTRUCK	\$ -
X01336	ALUMINUM PANEL KIT	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 92.40
X01337	ALUMINUM PANEL KIT	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 120.00
X01338	ALUMINUM PANEL KIT	SP40-SP60 & SPC40-SPC60	\$ 138.00
X01354	***USE PART # X30011ABB***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X01355	PLANETARY ASSEMBLY	SP62P-1 & SP62P-3	\$ 2,110.00
X01359	PLANETARY ASSEMBLY	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 2,434.00
X01370	WASHER		\$ 2.20
X01371	BOWL LIFT ROD WITH CAM & PIN	SP30P, SPC30 & SPC30P	\$ 80.80
X01372	SPLIT LOCK WASHER (M12)	SP40	\$ 2.60
X01499	POWERCORD (3PH)	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 678.00
X01567	CONTACTOR ASSEMBLY, 24V ABB	SP62P,SP62P-4 & SP80PL	\$ 494.00
X01759	WASHER (M8)	SP10/SPC10 & SP20/SPC20	\$ 1.20
X01760	TRANSMISSION CASE & MOTOR	SP08	\$ 1,380.00
X01873	PLANETARY ASSEMBLY	SP08	\$ 448.00
X01942	BRIDGE, CONTACTOR (ABB)	SP62P & SP80PL	\$ 145.00
X01943	CONNECTOR, CONTACTOR (ABB)	SP62P & SP80PL (2/SET)	\$ 223.00
X01944	OVERLOAD RELAY KIT ABB, MOTOR	SP62P-1, SP62P-4, & SP80PL-1	\$ 668.00
X01945	CONTACTOR (24V/60HZ/3PH)	SP/C62P-3,SP62P-4,& SP/C80PL-3	\$ 286.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X02000	MOUNTING KIT, SCRAPPER	SP30-SP40 & SPC30-SPC40	\$ 274.00
X02014	CLUTCH (50HZ)	SP40,SP40E,SP60,SP60E (CE)	\$ 101.00
X02051	PLUG, J-HOOK	SP40	\$ 4.60
X02052	PLUG, J-HOOK	SP60	\$ 9.20
X02055	OVERLOAD RELAY (1 PH)	SP62P,SP62P-4,SPC62P,&SPC62P-4	\$ 298.00
X02056	OVERLOAD RELAY, (1PH)	SP62P,SP62P-4,SPC62P,&SPC62P-4	\$ 298.00
X02058	CONTACTOR (1PH)	SP62P-1, SPC62P-1, & SP62P-4	\$ 508.00
X02059	CONTACTOR (1PH)	SP62P-1, SPC62P-1, & SP62P-4	\$ 508.00
X02060	CONTACTOR (3PH)	SP62P-3-SP80PL-3 & SPC62P-3	\$ 382.00
X02061	CONTACTOR & RELAY KIT (1PH)	SP62P-SP80PL & SPC62P-SPC80PL	\$ 584.00
X02062	CONTACTOR & RELAY KIT (1PH)	SP62P-SP80PL & SPC62P-SPC80PL	\$ 1,020.00
X02063	CONTACTOR & RELAY KIT (3PH)	SP62P-SP80PL & SPC62P-SPC80PL	\$ 385.00
X02064	CONTACTOR & RELAY KIT (3PH) BL	SP62P-SP80PL & SPC62P-SPC80PL	\$ 946.00
X02065	MOTOR	SP80PL-480603	\$ 2,470.00
X02068	CONTROL PANEL, DIGITAL	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 172.00
X02069	MOTOR	SP05-220(50/60)01	\$ 650.00
X02070	CONTACTOR (415V-50/60HZ-3PH)	SP60EPH-415503	\$ 298.00
X02071	TRANSFORMER (415V-50HZ-3PH)	SP60EPH-415503	\$ 214.00
X02072	FIXTURE, FUSE	SP60EPH-415503	\$ 18.00
X02073	FUSE	SP60EPH-415503	\$ 27.20
X02074	MOTOR (415V-50HZ-3PH)	SP60EPH-415503	\$ 2,535.00
X02090	3 PH CAUTION LBL-PORT/BRZL	SP80PLE (CE)	\$ -
X02204	MOTOR	SP60-480603	\$ 2,535.00
X02241	***USE PART # X80E01-15***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02242	***USE PART # X80E01-15***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02243	INDICATOR PLATE, 1-4 SPEED	SP62P-4	\$ -
X02492	TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY	SP20E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 650.00
X02493	MOUNTING PLATE & BRACKET	SP20E (CE)	\$ -
X02499	TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY	SP20E (CE)	\$ 204.00
X02501	CONNECTING BLOCK	SP20E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ -
X02508	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SP20E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 1,138.00
X02510	CLUTCH	SP30E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 40.60
X02511	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SP30E-220-240503 (CE)	\$ 1,858.00
X02515	EMERGENCY STOP BOTTON	SP20E-SP60E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 1,269.00
X02516	WORM GEAR	SP20E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 81.20
X02517	CLUTCH	SP20E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 40.60
X02519	ELETRONIC ASSEMBLY	SP30E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ -
X02522	CONNECTING BLOCK	SP30E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ -
X02525	CABLE FEED	SP30E-SP60E (CE)	\$ -
X02527	CABLE FEED	SP30E-SP60E (CE)	\$ -
X02528	STRAIN RELIEF	SP30E-SP60E (CE)	\$ 8.00
X02529	***USE PART # X30154PABB***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02530	CONTACTOR (24V)	SP30E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 285.00
X02531	TRANSFORMER	SP30E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 204.00
X02549	ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY	SP40E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ -
X02550	ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY	SP60E-220-240501 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ -
X02551	***USE PART # X02530***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02552	***USE PART # X02060***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02553	CONNECTING BLOCK	SP40E & SP60E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ -
X02555	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SP40E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 2,556.00
X02556	MOTOR ASSEMBLY (1PH)	SP60E-220-240501 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 2,112.00
X02591	HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE LADEL-ARABIC	SP20E-SP80PLE (CE)	\$ -
X02598	EMERGENCY PANEL LBL-PORT/BRZL	SP20E (CE)	\$ -
X02603	EMERGENCY PANEL LBL-PORT/BRZL	SP30E-SP60E (CE)	\$ -
X02611	REAR GUARD	SP62P & SP62P-4	\$ 1,218.00
X02612	COVER	SP62P-SP80, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 408.00
X02613	SLIDE SHEATH-PLASTIC	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 340.00
X02614	BOWL GUARD ASSEMBLY	SP62P & SP62P-4	\$ 1,272.00
X02615	BOWL GUARD ASSEMBLY	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 1,269.00
X02616	REAR GUARD	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 1,463.00
X02617	FLAT WASHER	SP30, SPC30, SP30P, & SPC30P	\$ 2.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X02619	***USE PART # X20512***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02620	***USE ACC # XXBGSHIELD-20***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02624	***USE ACC # XXBGSHIELD-30***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02625	***USE ACC # XXBGSHIELD-40***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02627	***USE ACC # XXBGSHIELD-60***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02628	CONTACTOR	(60HZ) SP60-480603	\$ 285.00
X02632	CONTROL TRANSFORMER	SP40E-380-420 & SP60EPH	\$ 172.00
X02635	MOTOR (3PH)	SP60EPH-380-420503	\$ 2,117.00
X02668	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SP60E-380-400503 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 2,963.00
X02669	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SP60E-405-420503 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 3,081.00
X02670	ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY	SP60E-380-420503 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ -
X02671	CONTACTOR (24V)	SP60E (50HZ/3PH) (CE)	\$ 285.00
X02672	CONNECTING BLOCK (380-400V)	SP40E & SP60E (50HZ/3PH) (CE)	\$ -
X02673	BOWL CLAMP ASSEMBLY	SP40E-SP60E (CE)	\$ 172.00
X02674	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SP40E-380-400502 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 2,659.00
X02675	ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY	SP40E-380-400503 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ -
X02676	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SP40E-405-420503 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 2,660.00
X02677	PROTECTION SLEEVE, CRADLE	SP60	\$ -
X02678	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SP80PLE-380-400503 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 3,461.00
X02679	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SP80PLE-405-420503 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 3,461.00
X02680	LIFT MOTOR	SP62PE/SP80PLE-405-420503 (CE)	\$ 1,184.00
X02681	3 PHASE WARNING TAG-ARABIC	SP40E-SP80PLE (CE)	\$ -
X02682	3 PHASE WARNING TAG-THAI	SP40E-SP80PLE (CE)	\$ -
X02683	3 PH WARNING TAG-SPANISH	SP40E-SP80PLE (CE)	\$ -
X02684	3 PHASE WARNING TAG-UK	SP40E-SP80PLE (CE)	\$ -
X02685	3 PH WARNING TAG-PORT/BRZL	SP40E-SP80PLE (CE)	\$ -
X02690	3 PHASE CAUTION LBL-PORT/BRZL	SP40E-SP80PLE (CE)	\$ -
X02691	EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON ASM	SP80PLE (50HZ) (CE)	\$ -
X02692	PANEL	SP80PLE (CE)	\$ -
X02693	***USE PART # X02515***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02694	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SP62E-380-400503 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 3,291.00
X02695	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SP62E-405-420503 (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 3,292.00
X02698	CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY	SP08-RL (220V)	\$ 425.00
X02701	EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON	SP08E-220-240501 (CE)	\$ 81.20
X02702	TRANSMISSION CASE & MOTOR	SP08E-220-240501 (CE)	\$ 1,380.00
X02703	WORM GEAR	SP08E-220-240501 (CE)	\$ 81.20
X02704	SPLASH COVER	SP08E-220-240501 (CE)	\$ 145.00
X02707	***USE PART # X02581***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02708	***USE PART # X02582***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02709	***USE PART # X02583***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02710	***USE PART # X02584***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02711	***USE PART # X02585***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X02722	ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT BOARD	SP05E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 425.00
X02723	OVERLOAD RELAY (4AMP)	SP05E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 40.60
X02724	POWERCORD	SP05E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 71.80
X02725	POWERCORD	SP08E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 71.80
X02726	POWERCORD	SP20E (50HZ) (CE)	\$ 80.60
X02727	CAPACITOR	SP62P-SP80PL & SPC62P-SPC80PL	\$ 172.00
X02739	POWERCORD	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 89.40
X02740	POWERCORD	SP40-1 & SPC40-1	\$ 678.00
X02741	POWERCORD	SP60-1 & SPC60-1	\$ 847.00
X02742	POWERCORD (1PH)	SP62P-1, SPC62P-1, SP62P-41	\$ 847.00
X02743	POWERCORD (3PH)	SP/SPC62P,SP62P-43,SP/SPC80PL	\$ 720.00
X02745	GASKET	SP25-SP60 & SPC25-SPC60	\$ 9.00
X02982	EXTENSION		\$ 21.00
X02983	EXTENSION		\$ 35.20
X03022	MICROSWITCH KIT	SP62P & SP80	\$ 74.00
X08001	SCREW		\$ 3.40
X08002	SCREW		\$ 3.20
X08003	TRANSMISSION COVER	SP08	\$ 108.00
X08004	DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL	SP08	\$ 83.80

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X08005	SCREW		\$ 6.20
X08006	EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON	SP08	\$ 83.80
X08007	***USE PART # H00197***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08008	SPRING WASHER		\$ 3.20
X08009	PIN	SP08	\$ 4.60
X08010	***USE PART # X01760***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08015	NUT		\$ 12.40
X08016	WASHER		\$ 13.20
X08017	PINION GEAR (17T)	SP08	\$ 41.00
X08018	BALL BEARING	6001LU	\$ 31.20
X08019	PLANETARY GEAR (56T)	SP08	\$ 164.00
X08020	PLANETARY HOLDER	SP08	\$ 122.00
X08021	COVER, PLANETARY HOLDER	SP08	\$ 70.00
X08022	BEARING	6002Z	\$ 31.20
X08023	OIL SEAL	SP08	\$ 30.60
X08024	PLANETARY SHAFT ASSEMBLY	SP08	\$ 81.80
X08028	SCREW, HEX		\$ 3.00
X08029	STAINLESS WHIP TOP		\$ 4.60
X08031	BOWL HANDLES		\$ 19.00
X08032	BOWL KNOB		\$ 19.00
X08033	BOWL WELD CLIP		\$ 9.20
X08034	SCREW		\$ 3.40
X08035	SCREW		\$ 5.00
X08036	KEY		\$ 13.20
X08038	SPRING	SP08	\$ 24.20
X08039	WASHER	SP08	\$ 2.20
X08040	GASKET	SP08	\$ 13.20
X08040-50	GEAR ARM ASSEMBLY	SP08	\$ 101.00
X08045-1	PLATE, GEAR ARM	SP08RL	\$ 14.40
X08046	KNOB	SP08	\$ 6.40
X08050	***D.H.-USE PART # X10042***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08051	NUT		\$ 3.40
X08052	PIN	SP08	\$ 13.20
X08053	GEAR (60Hz)	SP08	\$ 95.60
X08053-1	GEAR	(50Hz) SP08	\$ 88.60
X08054	OIL SEAL	SP08	\$ 13.20
X08055	BALL BEARING	6203Z	\$ 14.60
X08056-57	***USE PART # X01760***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08056-57-1	***USE PART # X01760***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08058-64	REAR COVER ASSEMBLY	SP08	\$ 111.00
X08059	***USE PART # X08055***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08062	***USE PART # X08058-64***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08063	SCREW		\$ 3.40
X08065-74	HANDLE ASSEMBLY, BOWL LIFT	SP08	\$ 129.00
X08066	COTTER PIN	W-1/16" X L-3/4"-SS 18-8	\$ 7.20
X08069A	SHOULDER SCREW	SWITCH ACTUATOR	\$ 2.80
X08070	PIN, BOWL LIFT ROD	SP08	\$ 1.00
X08074	LOCK NUT	M8-1.25, OD-13MM, HT-8MM	\$ 2.20
X08075	MIXER COLUMN	SP08	\$ 101.00
X08076	***USE PART # X08101***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08077	***USE PART # X30075***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08078	STRAIN RELIEF	SP08	\$ 13.20
X08079	POWERCORD	SP08	\$ 31.80
X08080	SCREW		\$ 9.20
X08081	SCREW		\$ 1.40
X08082	CIRCUIT BREAKER (5A)	SP08	\$ 61.20
X08083	CAPACITOR	SP08	\$ 61.20
X08084	CLAMP	SP08	\$ 19.40
X08085	SCREW, HEX		\$ 6.40
X08086	BOWL CRADLE	SP08	\$ 207.00
X08087	SCREW		\$ 4.60

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X08088	CLIP	SP08	\$ 5.00
X08094-95	BOWL LIFT BRACKET ASSEMBLY	SP08	\$ 23.00
X08096-98	BOWL LOCK PIN ASSEMBLY	SP08	\$ 15.20
X08098	***USE PART # X08120***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08099	BASE	SP08	\$ 153.00
X08100	FOOT (4/SET)	SP08	\$ 13.20
X08101	FLAT WASHER		\$ 3.20
X08102	LOCK WASHER		\$ 3.40
X08103	SCREW, HEX		\$ 3.20
X08104	BEARING	6202Z	\$ 14.60
X08105	LEAD-IN OIL PAD	SP08	\$ 18.80
X08106	***USE PART # X08106-107***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08106-107	FIRST SPEED GEAR ASSY (42T)	SP08	\$ 156.00
X08106-107-2	SLOW SPEED GEAR ASSY.	SP08RL	\$ 172.00
X08107	***USE PART # X08106-107	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08107-2	GEAR 1ST SPEED (47T)	SP08RL	\$ 156.00
X08107-3	GEAR 1ST SPEED (47T) - RL ONLY		\$ 9.20
X08108	BUSHING	SP08	\$ 14.20
X08109	GEAR CLUTCH (25T)	SP08	\$ 58.00
X08110	BUSHING	SP08	\$ 19.40
X08111	BUSHING	SP08	\$ 18.80
X08112	GEAR (34T)	SP08	\$ 83.00
X08113	BEARING PAD	SP08	\$ 11.80
X08114	BEARING	6203LU	\$ 19.00
X08115	*** USE PART # X08116-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08116	*** USE PART # X08116-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08117	*** USE PART # X08116-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08118	*** USE PART # X08116-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08119	WASHER SS		\$ 11.60
X08120	LOCK NUT		\$ 12.40
X08122	SLICE SPRING		\$ 3.00
X08123	CLUTCH SLEEVE	SP08	\$ 119.00
X08124	DRIVE SHAFT	SP08	\$ 115.00
X08125	***USE PART # X20123***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08126	KEY		\$ 6.40
X08127	KEY		\$ 12.40
X08128	BEARING	6200Z	\$ 40.40
X08129	TRANSMISSION SHAFT (19T)	SP08	\$ 92.80
X08129-2	TRANSMISSION SHAFT (14T)	SP08RL	\$ 111.00
X08129-3	GEAR 3RD SPEED (36T) - RL ONLY		\$ 9.20
X08130	KEY		\$ 12.40
X08131	***USE PART # X25143***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08132	GEAR (36T)	SP08	\$ 87.60
X08133	BRONZE BUSHING	SP08	\$ 14.20
X08133-1	BRONZE BUSHING 47MM	SP08RL	\$ 19.00
X08134	GEAR (27T)	SP08	\$ 37.00
X08135	***USE PART # X5C40***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08136	*** USE PART # X08128 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08137-141	SHIFTER YOKE ASSEMBLY	SP08	\$ 121.00
X08142	*** USE PART # X08128 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08143	MASTER SHAFT (18T)	SP08	\$ 83.80
X08143-1	MASTER SHAFT (18T) - RL ONLY		\$ 9.20
X08144	***D.H.-USE PART # X08130***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08145	BRONZE GEAR (20T)	(60HZ) SP08	\$ 92.40
X08145-1	BRONZE GEAR (22T)	(50HZ) SP08	\$ 85.60
X08146	*** USE PART # X08135 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08147	*** USE PART # X08128 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08148	TRANSMISSION CASE TOP	SP08	\$ 108.00
X08148-1	GASKET	SP08	\$ 22.80
X08149	CLIP & SUPPORT SET	SP08	\$ 6.40
X08150	WASHER		\$ 1.60

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X08151	SCREW		\$ 11.20
X08152	***USE PART # X30051***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08153	SLIDE SHEATH(WIRE GUARD ONLY)		\$ 28.00
X08154-2	SPLASH COVER	SP08	\$ 170.00
X08155	NUT		\$ 2.20
X08156	SCREW		\$ 4.60
X08157	MICROSWITCH FIXTURE	SP08	\$ 11.40
X08158	***USE PART X08158-159***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08158-159	MICROSWITCH ASSY (W/2 SCREWS)		\$ 75.00
X08160	CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY	SP08 (110V/60HZ)	\$ 321.00
X08160-1	DIGITAL SWITCH	SP08 (110V/220V)	\$ 108.00
X08160-2	DIGITAL SWITCH	SP08RL (110V/220V)	\$ 85.00
X08160-220	CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY	SP08 (220V/50-60HZ/1PH)	\$ 340.00
X08160-RL	CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY	SP08RL (110V/60HZ/1PH)	\$ 528.00
X08161-162	SCREW/WASHER ASSEMBLY		\$ 3.20
X08201	***USE PART # X08128***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08202	***USE PART # X08114***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08203	***USE PART # X08104***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X08C-36	PANEL, DIGITAL CONTROL SP08RL		\$ 95.00
X10001-2	***USE PART # X10001-2-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10001-2-DG	TRANSMISSION COVER	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 164.00
X10003	GEAR (35T)	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 103.00
X10004	***USE PART # X30018-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10005	THUMB SCREW (TS 1/2"-#12)	SP10-SP80PL & SPC10-SPC80PL	\$ 12.40
X10006	***USE PART # X10006-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10006-DG	HUB ATTACHMENT	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 121.00
X10007	ATTACHMENT HOLE PLUG	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 12.40
X10008	STOP NUT		\$ 6.40
X10008-82	PLANETARY ASSEMBLY	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 528.00
X10009	PINION GEAR (19T)	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 63.00
X10010	BEARING	6203Z	\$ 24.20
X10011	***USE PART # X10011-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10011-DG	PLANETARY HOLDER	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 282.00
X10012	BEARING	6204Z	\$ 24.20
X10013	OIL SEAL	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 6.40
X10014	KEY (5X5X17MM)	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 6.40
X10015	PLANETARY SHAFT	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 232.00
X10020	BOWL CLAMP ASSEMBLY (2/SET)	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 59.80
X10020-1	BOWL CLAMPS (2/SET)	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 59.80
X10021	*** USE PART # X10021-DG ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10021-DG	BOWL CRADLE	SP10 & SPC10	\$ 247.00
X10022	BOWL SLIDE	SP10 & SPC10	\$ 9.40
X10023	REAR GUARD	SP10 & SPC10	\$ 223.00
X10024	***USE PART # X10024-DG	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10024-DG	BASE	SP10 & SPC10	\$ 214.00
X10025	SCREW		\$ 6.20
X10026	CAPACITOR (200MF)	SP10 & SPC10	\$ 83.80
X10027-2	CIRCUIT BREAKER	SP10 & SPC10	\$ 31.20
X10028	***USE PART # X10028ABB***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10028ABB	CONTACTOR	(110V) SP10 & SPC10	\$ 213.00
X10029	WIRE CONNECTOR		\$ 22.40
X10029-2G	CONNECTING BLOCK 2-CON GRAY	261 SERIES	\$ 4.20
X10029-4R	CONNECTING BLOCK 4-CON ORANGE	261 SERIES	\$ 4.20
X10029A	CONNECTING BLOCK KIT	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 19.60
X10029-EC	CONNECTING BLOCK END CAP	261 SERIES	\$ 4.20
X10031	***USE PART # X20031***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10032	***USE PART # X08051***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10033	SPRING		\$ 4.60
X10034	WASHER		\$ 1.00
X10035-1	***USE PART # X10035-1-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10035-1-DG	COLUMN	SP10 & SPC10	\$ 298.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X10037-38	*** USE PART # X10037A ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10037A	BOWL LIFT ASSEMBLY	SP10 & SPC10	\$ 60.60
X10038	BOWL LIFT CAM		\$ 18.80
X10039	PIN	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 12.40
X10040	BOWL LIFT ARM	SP10 & SPC10	\$ 32.00
X10041	TOUCH MASS	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 6.40
X10042	SCREW		\$ 3.40
X10043	TOUCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY, BRASS	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 12.40
X10043B	*** USE PART # X10043 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10043N	TOUCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY, NYLON	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 12.40
X10044	***USE PART # X30095***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10045	LEVER W/ KNOB	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 40.40
X10045-1	KNOB	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 6.40
X10045-48	GEAR SHIFT LEVER ASSEMBLY	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 152.00
X10049	START BUTTON, NON-ILLUMINATED	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 79.00
X10049-1	***USE PART # X30007-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10050	STOP BUTTON NON-ILLUMINATED	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 113.00
X10051	PLATINUM SWITCH	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 58.00
X10052	CLUTCH	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 26.40
X10053	COVER	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 6.40
X10054	TRANSMISSION REAR COVER	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 152.00
X10055	INJURY WARNING PLATE	SP10, SPC10, SP20 & SPC20	\$ 40.40
X10056	ENCLOSURE, MIXER CONTROLS	SP20E	\$ 89.40
X10057	MICROSWITCH	SP10-SP60 & SPC30P	\$ 19.80
X10057-1	MICROSWITCH	SPC10-SPC60	\$ 26.40
X10058	MICROSWITCH BRACKET	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 6.40
X10059-1	TRANSMISSION CASE	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 1,269.00
X10060-67	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	(60HZ) SP10	\$ 750.00
X10060-67C	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SPC10	\$ -
X10063	*** USE PART # X08114 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10064	*** USE PART # X08114 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10068	BEARING	6201Z	\$ 18.80
X10069	*** USE PART # X10068 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10070	*** USE PART # X10010 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10071	TWIN BEARING RETAINER	SP10, SPC10, SP20 & SPC20	\$ 12.40
X10072	BEARING RETAINER CAP	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 24.20
X10073	OIL PLUG	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 6.40
X10074	TRANSMISSION CASE LID	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 161.00
X10075	NEEDLE BEARING		\$ 35.00
X10076	***USE PART # X10076P***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10076P	SLIDE SHEATH	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 161.00
X10077	MAT	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 56.20
X10078	GEAR	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 181.00
X10079/81	***USE PART # X20079/81***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10080	PIN	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 6.40
X10082	SCREW		\$ 2.20
X10083	EXTERNAL HEX HEAD SCREW	SS-316/A4, M5-0.8X10MM	\$ 3.40
X10085-1	***USE PART # X10057***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10085-2	***USE PART # X10057***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10086	SCREW		\$ 3.20
X10087	***USE PART # X20087***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10088	ACORN NUT		\$ 6.20
X10089	OIL SEAL	SP10-SP80PL & SPC10-SPC80PL	\$ 12.40
X10090	LEAD-IN OIL PAD	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 23.00
X10091	SLOW SPEED GEAR BUSHING	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 32.00
X10091-94	SLOW SPEED GEAR ASSEMBLY (46T)	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 342.00
X10093	GEAR SPRING (8/SET)	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 12.40
X10095	BEVEL GEAR (46T)	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 133.00
X10096	GEAR CLUTCH	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 95.00
X10097	CLUTCH BUSHING	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 14.20
X10098	KEY		\$ 6.40

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X10099	***USE PART # X10097***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X100S1	REMOVABLE BOWL GUARD ASSY.-SS	SP10 & SPC10	\$ 321.00
X10100	GEAR CLUTCH	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 313.00
X10101	HEEL		\$ 6.40
X10102	BEARING	6205LU	\$ 24.20
X10103	OIL RING (2X23MM)	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 6.40
X10104	OIL GUARD BUSHING	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 19.40
X10105	OIL SEAL	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 12.40
X10106	STOP NUT		\$ 6.40
X10107	DRIVE SHAFT	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 399.00
X10108	KEY		\$ 6.40
X10109	KEY		\$ 6.40
X10110	CLUTCH SLEEVE	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 145.00
X10111-116	SHIFTER YOKE ASSEMBLY	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 164.00
X10117	BEARING	6201	\$ 12.40
X10118	GEAR (29T)	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 193.00
X10118-24T	GEAR (24T)	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 193.00
X10119	*** USE PART # X10117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10120	C-RING		\$ 6.40
X10121	GEAR (24T)	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 108.00
X10122	BUSHING SPACER	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 8.60
X10123	***USE PART # X20123***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10124	MASTER SHAFT (15T)	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 223.00
X10125	STOP NUT		\$ 6.40
X10126	GEAR (32T)	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 191.00
X10127	***USE PART # X25143***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10128	***USE PART # X25143***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10129	TRANSMISSION SHAFT	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 223.00
X10130	***USE PART # X10125***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10131	SCREW		\$ 2.20
X10132	STOP NUT		\$ 6.20
X10133	SCREW		\$ 1.40
X10134	SPRING LOCK, SAFETY GUARD	SP10-SP80PL & SPC10-SPC80PL	\$ 27.20
X10134A	WASHER		\$ 1.00
X10134B	SCREW		\$ 2.60
X10135	SPRING LOCK, SAFETY GUARD	SP10-SP80PL & SPC10-SPC80PL	\$ 24.20
X10136	RUBBER FEET GUARDS (4/SET)	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 50.60
X10137	TIMER ASSEMBLY	SP10-SP80PL & SPC10-SPC80PL	\$ 121.00
X10137-1	KNOB	SP10-SP80PL & SPC10-SPC80PL	\$ 24.20
X10179	SCREW, CONTROL PANEL	SP10-25	\$ 6.40
X10180	SCREW, COVER, FRONT SP10/20	M6 X 1.0 X 30MM (LONG)	\$ 6.20
X10181	SCREW, COVER, REAR SP10/20	M6 X 1.0 X 15MM (SHORT)	\$ 6.20
X10184	***USE PART # X20184***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10186	SCREW, GEAR SHIFT PLATE	SP10/20	\$ 3.20
X10187	GASKET	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 6.40
X10188	GASKET	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 13.00
X10189	FLAT WASHER-ZINC	M8, ID-8.2MM, OD-12MM, HT-1MM	\$ -
X10190	TOUCH PLATE	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 12.40
X10191	PLATE	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 34.20
X10199	GASKET	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 12.40
X10216	*** USE PART # X10900 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X10217	GREASE TUBE W/O ZERT	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 12.40
X10900	GREASE FITTING	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 6.80
X12062S	MIXER COLUMN	MAC30 & DM30	\$ 762.00
X12062S-LG	***USE PART # X12062S***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20001-1	*** USE PART # X10001-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20001-2	*** USE PART # X10001-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20001-2-DG	*** USE PART # X10001-2-DG ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20002	*** USE PART # X10002 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20002DB	*** USE PART # X10002DB ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20002DF	*** USE PART # X10002DF ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X20003	*** USE PART # X10003 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20004	*** USE PART # X10004 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20005	*** USE PART # X10005 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20006	*** USE PART # X10006 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20006-DG	*** USE PART # X10006-DG ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20007	*** USE PART # X10007 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X200076-2	*** USE PART # X20052 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20008	*** USE PART # X10008 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20008-82	*** USE PART # X10008-82 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20009	*** USE PART # X10009 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20010	*** USE PART # X10010 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20011	*** USE PART # X10011 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20011-DG	*** USE PART # X10011-DG ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20011-S	***USE PART # X10008-82***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20012	*** USE PART # X10012 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20013	*** USE PART # X10013 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20014	***USE PART # X10014***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20015	*** USE PART # X10015 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X200155	COVER	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 3.20
X20020	*** USE PART # X10020 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X200201	*** USE PART # X10045-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20021	***USE PART # X20021-DG	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20021-DG	BOWL CRADLE	SP20 & SPC20	\$ 280.00
X20022	BOWL SLIDE	SP20 & SPC20	\$ 9.20
X20023	REAR GUARD	SP20 & SPC20	\$ 273.00
X20024	***USE PART # X20024-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20024-DG	BASE	SP20 & SPC20	\$ 273.00
X20025	*** USE PART # X10025 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20026	CAPACITOR (300MF)	SP20, SP25, SPC20, & SPC25	\$ 95.00
X20026-220	CAPACITOR - 220 VOLT		\$ 62.80
X20027-2	CIRCUIT BREAKER (13A)	SP20, SPC20, SP25, & SPC25	\$ 24.20
X20027-220	CIRCUIT BREAKER	220V	\$ 22.40
X20028	***USE PART # X20028ABB***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20028-220	CONTACTOR SP20 - 220 VOLT		\$ 164.00
X20028ABB	CONTACTOR	(110V) SP20 & SPC20	\$ 282.00
X20029	*** USE PART X10029-2G/EC ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20030	*** USE PART # X10030 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20031	SCREEN	SP10,SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 5.00
X20032	*** USE PART # X10032 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20033	SPRING, BOWL LIFT	SP/SPC10, SP/SPC20, & SP/SPC25	\$ 6.20
X20034	*** USE PART # X10034 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20035-1	***USE PART # X20035-1-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20035-1-DG	COLUMN	SP20 & SPC20	\$ 360.00
X20036	*** USE PART # X10036 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20037	*** USE PART # X20037A ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20037A	BOWL LIFT ASSEMBLY	SP20 & SPC20	\$ 81.80
X20038	*** USE PART # X10038 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20039	*** USE PART # X10039 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20040	BOWL LIFT ARM	SP20 & SPC20	\$ 49.80
X20041	*** USE PART # X10041 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20042	*** USE PART # X10042 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20043	*** USE PART # X10043 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20043B	*** USE PART # X10043 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20043N	*** USE PART # X10043N ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20044	*** USE PART # X10044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20045	*** USE PART # X10045 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20045-1	*** USE PART # X10045-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20045-48	*** USE PART # X10045-48 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20047	COVER	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 207.00
X20049	*** USE PART # X10049 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20050	*** USE PART # X10050 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X20051	*** USE PART # X10051 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20052	*** USE PART # X10052 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20053	*** USE PART # X10053 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20054	*** USE PART # X10054 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20054-1	REAR COVER	SPC10 & SPC20	\$ 129.00
X20055	*** USE PART # X10055 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20056	*** USE PART # X10056 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20057	*** USE PART # X10057 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20058	*** USE PART # X10058 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20059	*** USE PART # X10059 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20060	SPRING SHOCK ABSORBER	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 121.00
X20060-67	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	(60HZ) SP20	\$ 848.00
X20060-67C	MOTOR ASSEMBLY	SPC20	\$ 1,014.00
X20061	MOTOR SHAFT		\$ 256.00
X20063	MOTOR FAN	SP20 & SPC20	\$ 18.80
X20064	***USE PART # X08114***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20065	WORM (5T)	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 121.00
X20065-220	MOTOR WORM SP20 - 220 VOLT		\$ 71.80
X20066	STOP NUT		\$ 6.20
X20067	SPRING PIN	SP20 & SPC20	\$ 6.20
X20068	*** USE PART # X10068 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20069	*** USE PART # X10068 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20070	*** USE PART # X10010 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20071	*** USE PART # X10071 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20072	*** USE PART # X10072 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20073	*** USE PART # X10073 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20074	*** USE PART # X10074 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20074-1	DOWEL PIN	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 4.60
X20075	*** USE PART # X10075 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20076	*** USE PART # X10076 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20076P	*** USE PART # X10076P ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20077	*** USE PART # X10077 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20078	*** USE PART # X10078 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20079/81	FRONT INTERLOCK GUARD ASSY	SP20 & SPC20	\$ 302.00
X20080	*** USE PART # X10080 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20082	*** USE PART # X10082 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20083	*** USE PART # X10083 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20084	*** USE PART # X10084 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20085	*** USE PART # X10085 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20086	SCREW		\$ 3.20
X20087	DOWEL SCREW ASSEMBLY	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 6.40
X20087-1	WASHER, D	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 2.20
X20088	*** USE PART # X10088 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20089	*** USE PART # X10089 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20090	*** USE PART # X10090 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20091	*** USE PART # X10091 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20091-94	*** USE PART # X10091-94 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20092	*** USE PART # X10092 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20093	*** USE PART # X10093 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20095	*** USE PART # X10095 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20096	*** USE PART # X10096 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20097	*** USE PART # X10097 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20098	*** USE PART # X10098 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20099	*** USE PART # X10099 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X200A1	*** USE PART # X10191 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X200A2	*** USE PART # X10190 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X200S1	SS REMOVABLE BOWL GUARD ASSY.	SP20 & SPC20	\$ 340.00
X200S2	PLASTIC SLIDE SHEATH ASSY.	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 170.00
X200S3	SPRING PLUNGER HARDWARE	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 16.80
X20100	*** USE PART # X10100 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20101	*** USE PART # X10101 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X20102	*** USE PART # X10102 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20103	*** USE PART # X10103 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20104	*** USE PART # X10104 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20105	*** USE PART # X10105 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20106	*** USE PART # X10106 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20107	*** USE PART # X10107 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20108	*** USE PART # X10108 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20109	*** USE PART # X10109 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20110	*** USE PART # X10110 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20111-116	*** USE PART # X10111-116 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20117	*** USE PART # X10117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20118	*** USE PART # X10118 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20118-220	GEAR (29 TOOTH)		\$ 146.00
X20119	*** USE PART # X10117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20120	*** USE PART # X10120 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20121	*** USE PART # X10121 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20122	*** USE PART # X10122 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20123	KEY		\$ 6.40
X20124	*** USE PART # X10124 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20125	*** USE PART # X10125 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20126	*** USE PART # X10126 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20127	KEY		\$ 4.60
X20128	*** USE PART # X10128 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20129	*** USE PART # X10129 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20130	*** USE PART # X10130 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20131	*** USE PART # X10131 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20132	*** USE PART # X10132 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20133	*** USE PART # X10133 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20134	*** USE PART # X10134 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20135	*** USE PART # X10135 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20136	*** USE PART # X10136 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20137	*** USE PART # X10137 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20153	DOWEL PIN	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 9.20
X20155	*** USE PART # X30217 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20159	*** USE PART # X30218 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20160	*** USE PART # 1226 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20161	SCREW	1/4-20 x 2 1/8 HHC	\$ 12.40
X20179	*** USE PART # X10179 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20180	*** USE PART # X10180 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20181	*** USE PART # X10181 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20184	COVER	SP10, SPC10, SP20 & SPC20	\$ 12.40
X20185	*** USE PART # X40056 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20190	*** USE PART # X10190 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20191	*** USE PART # X10191 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20199	*** USE PART # X10199 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20202	KEY		\$ 5.00
X20206	*** USE PART # X20206-207 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20206-207	SCREW & LOCK WASHER SET - SS		\$ 12.40
X20207	LOCK WASHER	SP10 & SPC10	\$ 6.40
X20210	*** USE PART # X10188 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20214	Lower Head - Snap Ring 2"		\$ 12.40
X20216	*** USE PART # X10900 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20217	*** USE PART # X10217 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20300-220	TRANSFORMER SP20 - 220 VOLT		\$ 45.00
X20301-220	OVERLOAD RELAY SP20 - 220 VOLT		\$ 45.00
X20302-220	FUSE SP20 - 220 VOLT		\$ 8.60
X20303-220	FUSE FIXTURE SP20 - 220 VOLT		\$ 8.60
X20504	PLASTIC HANDLE	SP10-SP25 & SPC10-SPC25	\$ 12.40
X20509	HOUSING, BRAKE	SPC10 & SPC20	\$ 49.80
X20510	MAGNETIC BRAKE COVER	SPC10 & SPC20	\$ 24.20
X20511	MAGNETIC BRAKE	SPC10 & SPC20	\$ 498.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X20512	TRANSFORMER, ELECTRONIC BRAKE	(110V/115V) SPC10-SPC30	\$ 204.00
X20512-1	***USE PART # X20512***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20513	CONTACTOR	SPC10 & SPC20	\$ 152.00
X20516	COVER	SP10, SPC10, SP20, & SPC20	\$ 12.40
X207M001	TRANSMISSION COVER	SUP20 & DM20	\$ 223.00
X207M001-RED	COVER, RED	MAC20	\$ 189.00
X20AT-615	*** USE PART # X10137 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20M007	ATTACHMENT HUB	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 119.00
X20M007-LG	***USE PART # X20M007***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20M018	BOWL CLAMP ASSEMBLY (2/SET)	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 46.80
X20M018-1	BOWL CLAMPS (2/SET)	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 19.00
X20M019	BOWL CRADLE	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 351.00
X20M019-LG	***USE PART # X20M019***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20M029	MIXER COLUMN	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 593.00
X20M029-LG	***USE PART # X20M029***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20M047-K	MOTOR, 115/60/1	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 1,100.00
X20M048-1	SCREEN	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 4.60
X20M056	WHEEL GEAR	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 115.00
X20M501	*** USE PART # X10056 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20MB698	*** USE PART # XB698 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20MKJD17	START/STOP SWITCH (115V)	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 121.00
X20RFLB-13A	*** USE PART # X20027-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X20VT16021C2	*** USE PART # X10085-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X22092B	*** USE PART # X10043 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X22092P	*** USE PART # X10043N ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X22111	***USE PART # X25108-111***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X22144	***USE PART # X25144***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X2500054-1	*** USE PART # X20054-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25001	***USE PART # X30065***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25002	SWITCH BOX COVER	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 92.80
X25003	RING	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 6.40
X25004	***USE PART # X25004-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25004-1	TRANSMISSION COVER	SPC25	\$ 129.00
X25004-DG	TRANSMISSION COVER	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 140.00
X25005DB	DIGITAL CONTROL BOARD ASSY	SP25D	\$ 242.00
X25006	*** USE PART # X10050 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25007	*** USE PART # X10049 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25008	*** USE PART # X10137 ****	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25010	*** USE PART # X10003 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25011	*** USE PART # X20028 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25012	*** USE PART X10029-2G/EC ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25013	SCREW		\$ 3.00
X25014	ELECTRONIC MOUNTING PLATE	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 74.00
X25014A	MOUNTING PLATE	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 28.00
X25015	*** USE PART # X10003 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25016	*** USE PART # X10005 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25017	*** USE PART # X10007 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25018	***USE PART # X25018-DG	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25018-DG	HUB	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 111.00
X25019	*** USE PART # X10004 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25020	*** USE PART # X10008 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25021	***USE PART # X10009***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25022	*** USE PART # X10010 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25023	*** USE PART # X10011 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25024	*** USE PART # X10012 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25025	*** USE PART # X10013 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25026	***USE PART # X10014***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25027	*** USE PART # X10015 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25028	*** USE PART # X10080 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25033	*** USE PART # X10020 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25034	***USE PART # X25034-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X25034-DG	BOWL CRADLE	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 391.00
X25035	SLIDE GUIDES	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 4.60
X25036	REAR GUARD	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 292.00
X25037	SCREEN	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 4.60
X25038	***USE PART # X25038-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25038-DG	BASE	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 425.00
X25039	***USE PART # H00607***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25040	*** USE PART # X10032 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25041	SPRING		\$ 5.00
X25042	*** USE PART # X10027-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25042-2	*** USE PART # X20027-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25043	*** USE PART # X10034 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25044	***USE PART # X25044-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25044-DG	MIXER COLUMN	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 451.00
X25045	SPRING PIN		\$ 4.60
X25046	***USE PART # X25049A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25046/48	*** USE PART # 25049A ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25047	MICROSWITCH	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 49.80
X25047-1	MICROSWITCH FIXTURE	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 19.00
X25048	BOWL LIFT CAM	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 24.20
X25049	BOWL LIFT LEVER		\$ 49.80
X25049A	BOWL LIFT ASSEMBLY	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 89.20
X25050	BACK PLATE	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 9.00
X25051	SCREW		\$ 3.40
X25052-1	*** USE PART # X10045-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25052-55	GEAR SHIFT LEVER ASSEMBLY	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 138.00
X25054-1	*** USE PART # X10199 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25056	FAN	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 40.40
X25057	*** USE PART # X10058 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25058	*** USE PART # X10057 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25059	CLUTCH	SP25-SP30P & SPC25-SPC30P	\$ 75.00
X25060	SCREW		\$ 1.00
X25061	PLATE, WARNING	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 12.40
X25062	*** USE PART # X10051 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25063	MOTOR (3/4HP)	(60HZ) SP25	\$ 726.00
X25063C	MOTOR	SPC25	\$ -
X25064	SCREW		\$ 3.20
X25065	*** USE PART # X20026 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25066	MOTOR GEAR (15T)	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 75.00
X25067-1	DRIVE BELT (255L)	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 83.80
X25067-2	DRIVE BELT (259L)	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 83.80
X25067-3	DRIVE BELT (263L)	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 83.80
X25068	***USE PART # X30073***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25069	WASHER		\$ 5.00
X25070	SCREW		\$ 5.00
X25071	VENTILATION PLATE	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 11.40
X25072	COVER, GEAR HOUSING	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 75.20
X25073	BEARING	6003LU	\$ 18.80
X25074	*** USE PART # X25073 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25075	MAIN COG WHEEL	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 90.00
X25076	***USE PART # X40073***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25077	STOP NUT		\$ 5.00
X25078	*** USE PART # X10102 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25079	*** USE PART # X10073 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25080	SUPPORT TUBE	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 5.00
X25081	SCREW		\$ 3.40
X25082-1	TRANSMISSION CASE	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 416.00
X25085	RING GEAR JACKET		\$ 88.60
X25086	*** USE PART # X10076 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25086P	*** USE PART # X10076P ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25087	*** USE PART # X10077 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X25088	RING GEAR (63T)	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 204.00
X25091	*** USE PART # X10044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25092	*** USE PART # X10043 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25092N	*** USE PART # X10043N ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25093	*** USE PART # X10042 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25094	*** USE PART # X10041 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25095	SCREW		\$ 1.40
X25096	*** USE PART # X10083 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25097	SCREW		\$ 1.00
X25098	***USE PART # X25097***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25099	***USE PART # X20086***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X250S1	SS REMOVABLE BOWL GUARD ASSY.	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 360.00
X25100	DOWEL SCREW ASSEMBLY	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 9.20
X25100A	BOWL LOCATING PIN ASSY.	MAC20 & DM20	\$ -
X25101	NUT, STOP		\$ 1.00
X25102	COVER, CENTER COLUMN	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 9.20
X25103	SCREW, HEX		\$ 4.60
X25104	***USE PART # X10039***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25105	STOP NUT		\$ 5.00
X25106	***USE PART # X20214***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25107	LEAD-IN OIL PAD	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 24.20
X25108	BUSHING	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 46.80
X25108-111	GEAR ASSEMBLY (46T)	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 405.00
X25109	***USE PART # X25108-111***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25110	***USE PART # X25108-111***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25112	*** USE PART # X10095 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25113	CLUTCH GEAR (28T)	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 121.00
X25114	*** USE PART # X10097 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25115	***USE PART # X30081***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25116	CLUTCH BUSHING	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 12.40
X25117	CLUTCH GEAR (38T)	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 253.00
X25118	HEEL	SP25	\$ 4.60
X25119	*** USE PART # X10102 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25120	*** USE PART # X10103 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25121	OIL GUARD BUSHING	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 6.40
X25122	*** USE PART # X10105 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25123	*** USE PART # X10106 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25124	DRIVE SHAFT	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 358.00
X25125	***USE PART # X10108***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25126	***D.H.-USE PART # X10109***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25127	*** USE PART # X10110 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25128-133	***USE PART # X10111-116***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25134	BEARING	6202	\$ 14.20
X25135	*** USE PART # X10120 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25136	*** USE PART # X25134 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25137	***USE PART # X10121***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25138	***USE PART # X10122***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25139	MASTER SHAFT (12T)	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 493.00
X25140	***D.H.-USE PART # X25145***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25141	STOP NUT		\$ 5.00
X25142	GEAR (34T)	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 237.00
X25143	KEY		\$ 6.20
X25144	TRANSMISSION SHAFT	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 287.00
X25145	C-RING	INTERNAL 35MM	\$ 6.40
X25146	STOP NUT		\$ 6.20
X25147	BELT TENSIONER	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 48.60
X25148	SCREW, HEX		\$ 24.20
X25149	BOWL CRADLE COVER SS	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 88.60
X25150	SCREW, HEX		\$ 14.20
X25155	*** USE PART # X10134 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25156	*** USE PART # X10135 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X25157-158	RUBBER FEET GUARDS (4/SET)	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 77.60
X25166	SCREW, GEAR SHIFT PLATE SP25		\$ 2.20
X25169	*** USE PART # X10134 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25172	*** USE PART # X10135 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25183	*** USE PART # X30018-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25187	*** USE PART # X10179 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X25189	SCREW		\$ 12.40
X25190	SCREW, COVER SP25		\$ 5.20
X25191	SUPPORT TUBE	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 12.40
X25233	SCREW COVER	SP25 & SPC25	\$ 1.00
X25500	COVER, MAGNETIC BRAKE	SPC25, SPC40, & SPC60	\$ 19.00
X25500-1	GASKET	SPC25, SPC40, & SPC60	\$ 11.40
X25501	MAGNETIC BRAKE	SPC25	\$ 475.00
X25502	SUPPORT TUBE	SPC25	\$ 19.00
X25503	CONTACTOR	SCP25-SPC60	\$ 152.00
X25M501	***USE PART # X10056***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X27-00024	Wiring Harness		\$ 12.40
X30001	***USE PART # X40056***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30002	SWITCH BOX COVER	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 20.60
X30003	RING	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 12.40
X30003-110CM	***USE PART # X02745***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30003-135	***USE PART # X02745***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30004	***USE PART # X30004-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30004-DG	TRANSMISSION COVER	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 305.00
X30006	*** USE PART # X10050 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30007	START BUTTON, ILLUMINATED	SP30-SP80PL & SPC30-SPC80PL	\$ 109.00
X30007-1	BOOT - START BUTTON	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 12.40
X30008	*** USE PART # X10137 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30009	GASKET	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 11.60
X30010	SCREW, ELEC MTG PLATE-FRONT	(90MM)	\$ 3.40
X30011ABB	CONTACTOR (110V)	SP25-SP30P & SPC25-SPC30	\$ 363.00
X30011PABB	CONTACTOR (220V)	SP30P-3, SP/C40-1, & SP/C60-3	\$ 264.00
X30012	***USE PART X10029-2G/4R/EC***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30013	MOUNTING PLATE & BRACKET	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 72.60
X30014	GEAR (35T)	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 121.00
X30015	*** USE PART # X10005 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30016	*** USE PART # X10007 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30017	***USE PART # X30017-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30017-DG	ATTACHMENT HUB	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 137.00
X30017-LG	***USE PART # X30017-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30018	*** USE PART # X10089 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30018-1	THRUST WASHER	SP10-SP80PL & SPC10-SPC80PL	\$ 2.20
X30018-2	NEEDLE BEARING		\$ 29.20
X30019	SCREW		\$ 6.40
X30019-28	PLANETARY ASSYEMBLY	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 762.00
X30020	LOCK WASHER & NUT		\$ 6.40
X30021	PINION GEAR (21T)	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 210.00
X30022	*** USE PART # X10012 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30023	***USE PART # X30023-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30023-DG	PLANETARY HOLDER	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 282.00
X30023-LG	***USE PART # X30023-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30024	BEARING	6206Z	\$ 31.20
X30025	OIL SEAL	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 12.40
X30026	LEVEL KEY		\$ 6.40
X30027	PLANETARY SHAFT	SP30,SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 264.00
X30028	PIN	SP30-SP40 & SPC30-SPC40	\$ 6.40
X30033	BOWL CLAMP ASSEMBLY (2/SET)	SP30-SP40, & SPC30-SPC40	\$ 89.20
X30033-1	***USE PART # X30033***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30033-2	BOWL CLAMPS (2/SET)	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 67.80
X30034	***USE PART # X30034-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30034-1	***USE PART # X30034-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X30034-1-LG	***USE PART # X30034-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30034-DG	BOWL CRADLE-LEVER STYLE	SP30, SPC30, SP30P, & SPC30P	\$ 508.00
X30035	SLIDE GUIDES	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 26.40
X30036	REAR GUARD	SP30, SPC30, SP30P, & SPC30P	\$ 340.00
X30036-1	GUARD, REAR	MAC30 & DM30	\$ -
X30037	SCREEN	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 9.20
X30038	***USE PART # X30038-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30038-DG	BASE	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 466.00
X30039	BOLT & WASHER	SP30, SP40, & SP60	\$ 3.40
X30040-2	CIRCUIT BREAKER 16A	(74 SERIES)	\$ 11.80
X30041	***USE PART # X40041***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30042	***USE PART # X30042-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30043	BEARING	6005LU	\$ 24.20
X30044	RETAINING RING-EXTERNAL	GRV-23.9MM,RG ID-23.2MM,TH-1.2	\$ 6.40
X30045	OBLIQUE GEAR (30T)	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 103.00
X30046	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30048	*** USE PART # X30045 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30049	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30051	MICROSWITCH, BOWL LIFT	SP30-SP60	\$ 53.80
X30051-1	***USE PART # X30219***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30052	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30053	***USE PART # X40053M***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 134.00
X30053-1	HANDLE	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 24.20
X30054	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30055	BACK PLATE	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 24.20
X30056	SCREW		\$ -
X30057	LEVER WITH KNOB	SP30-SP40 & SPC30-SPC40	\$ 66.40
X30057-1	KNOB	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 12.40
X30057-60	GEAR SHIFT LEVER ASSEMBLY	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 274.00
X30059-1	GASKET	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 4.60
X30061	FAN	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 43.40
X30062	BRACKET	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 6.40
X30063	*** USE PART # X10057 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30064	*** USE PART # X25059 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30065	SCREW		\$ 0.60
X30066	INJURY WARNING PLATE	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 40.40
X30067	*** USE PART # X10051 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30068	MOTOR	(60HZ) SP30	\$ 1,100.00
X30068-2	MOTOR SP30 (1HP) 220/60/1		\$ 1,100.00
X30068C	MOTOR	(60HZ) SPC30	\$ 1,552.00
X30068P	MOTOR (220/60/1-1.5HP)	(60HZ) SP30P	\$ 1,226.00
X30068P-1	MOTOR SP30P (1.5HP) 208-60-3	SPECIAL VOLTAGE	\$ 1,161.00
X30068P-3	MOTOR SP30P (1.5HP) 240-60-3	SPECIAL VOLTAGE	\$ 1,161.00
X30068P-4	MOTOR SP30P (1.5HP) *240/60/1*	SPECIAL VOLTAGE- 240V/1 PHASE	\$ 973.00
X30069	***USE PART # H00196***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.60
X30070-1	CAPACITOR (400MF)	SP30, SP40, & SPC30, & SPC40	\$ 121.00
X30070-1A	START CAPACITOR (600MF)	(220/60/1) SP/SPC40 & SP/SPC60	\$ 176.00
X30070-1P	CAPACITOR - START 500mf	SP30P,SPC30P,SP62P,SPC62P & -4	\$ 121.00
X30070-2	*** USE PART # X60070-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30070-2A	*** USE PART # X60070-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30071	MOTOR GEAR (18T)	(60HZ) SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 197.00
X30072-1	DRIVE BELT (S8M-800)	(50/60HZ) SP/C30 & SP/C30P	\$ 232.00
X30073	MOTOR KEY (5 X 5 X 25MM)	SP30, SPC30, SP30P	\$ 6.40
X30074	WASHER		\$ 6.40
X30075	SCREW		\$ 6.20
X30076	VENTILATION PLATE	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 14.40
X30077	TRANSMISSION CASE COVER	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 161.00
X30077-1	LOCATING PIN, GEAR HOUSING		\$ 7.20
X30078	*** USE PART # X10012 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30079	*** USE PART # X10012 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30080	MAIN DRIVE GEAR	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30	\$ 152.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X30081	KEY		\$ 6.40
X30082	***D.H.-USE PART # X30147***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 4.20
X30083	*** USE PART # X30024 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30084	*** USE PART # X10073 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30085	SUPPORT TUBE, REAR (80MM)	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 15.20
X30086	SCREW, ELEC MTG PLATE-REAR	(110MM)	\$ 2.20
X30087-1	TRANSMISSION CASE-REMOVABLE	SP30 & SPC30	\$ 1,083.00
X30090	SLIDE SHEATH, MTL (REQ X30091)	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 191.00
X30090P	***USE PART # X30090***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 115.00
X30091	MAT	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 49.80
X30092	RING GEAR (67T)	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 214.00
X30093-94	FRONT INTERLOCK GUARD ASSY	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 459.00
X30094-NC	FRONT GUARD ASSEMBLY	MAC30 & DM30	\$ 343.00
X30095	SPRING	SP10-SP60 & SPC10-SPC60	\$ 12.40
X30096	***USE PART # X40096***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 8.00
X30096B	*** USE PART # X40096 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30096N	TOUCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY, NYLON	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 9.20
X30097	SCREW		\$ 3.40
X30098	*** USE PART # X10041 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30099	SCREW		\$ 3.40
X300S1	SS REMOVABLE BOWL GUARD ASSY.	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 338.00
X300S2	PLASTIC SLIDE SHEATH ASSY.	SP30,SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 213.00
X30100	*** USE PART # X10083 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30101	FLAT WASHER/SCREW ASSEMBLY		\$ 5.20
X30102	COVER	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 6.20
X30103	***USE PART # X60103***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30104	SCREW SLEEVE	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ -
X30105	PIN	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 3.40
X30106	BOWL LIFT/MICROSWITCH STOP	BOLT	\$ 6.40
X30107	***USE PART # H00196***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.00
X30108	BOWL CLAMP HARDWARE KIT	SP30-SP40 & SPC30-SPC40	\$ 9.20
X30109	DOWEL SCREW ASSEMBLY	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 39.20
X30110	*** USE PART # X30109 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30111	STOP NUT		\$ 6.40
X30111A	WASHER		\$ 1.00
X30112	C-RING		\$ 4.60
X30113	LEAD-IN OIL PAD	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 29.20
X30114	*** USE PART # X30114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30114-117	GEAR ASSEMBLY (52T)	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 500.00
X30115	*** USE PART # X30114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30116	*** USE PART # X30114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30117	*** USE PART # X30114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30118	BEVEL GEAR (52T)	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 121.00
X30119	CLUTCH BUSHING	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 49.80
X30120-1	***OBSOLETE USE X30120-2,X30148-2 & X30145***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30120-2	CLUTCH GEAR (35T)	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 170.00
X30121	LEVEL KEY		\$ 6.40
X30122	CLUTCH GEAR (45T)	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 363.00
X30123	*** USE PART # X30119 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30124	HEEL	SP30-SP40 & SPC30-SPC40	\$ 24.00
X30125	***USE PART # X80F10***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 32.20
X30126	***USE PART # X80D14***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 6.40
X30127	OIL GUARD BUSHING	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 33.60
X30128	OIL SEAL	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 24.20
X30129	*** USE PART # X30111 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30129A	SCREW, HEX		\$ 1.40
X30129B	***USE PART # X30129C***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30129C	STOP NUT / WASHER KIT	CONTAINS X30111 & X30129B	\$ 9.40
X30130	DRIVE SHAFT	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 464.00
X30131	LEVEL KEY		\$ 6.40
X30132	KEY		\$ 6.40

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X30133	CLUTCH SLEEVE	SP30-SP40 & SPC30-SPC40	\$ 376.00
X30134-139	SHIFTER YOKE ASSEMBLY	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 375.00
X30140	BEARING	6204	\$ 18.80
X30141	C-RING		\$ 6.20
X30142	*** USE PART # X30140 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30143-1	GEAR (20T), KEYED	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 210.00
X30143-2	GEAR (20T), SPLINED	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 210.00
X30144	SPACER BUSHING	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 12.40
X30145	MASTER SHAFT (14T)	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 363.00
X30146	***USE PART # X80D36***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 6.20
X30147	STOP NUT		\$ 6.00
X30148-1	***USE PART# X30120-2,X360148-2 & X30145"	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 277.00
X30148-2	GEAR-NEW STYLE (30T)	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 342.00
X30149	LEVEL KEY		\$ 6.40
X30150-1	TRANSMISSION SHAFT, KEYED	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 427.00
X30150-2	TRANSMISSION SHAFT, SPLINED	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 363.00
X30151	*** USE PART # X25106 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30152	***USE PART # X30147***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30153	***USE PART # X40153***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 31.20
X30154	OVERLOAD RELAY SP30 KIT	SHIP WITH SDI X30154	\$ 455.00
X30154ABB	OVERLOAD RELAY	SP/C30-1,SP/C40-1, & SP/C60-1	\$ 326.00
X30154P	OVERLOAD RELAY SP30P KIT	SHIP WITH X30154P	\$ 326.00
X30154PABB	OVERLOAD RELAY (3PH)	SP30P & SP/C60-SP/C80PL	\$ 264.00
X30155	POWERCORD	SP30 & SPC30	\$ 152.00
X30155P	POWERCORD	SP30P & SPC30P	\$ 129.00
X30158	BELT TENSIONER	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 59.80
X30159	***USE PART # H00196***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 9.40
X30160	*** USE PART # X10134 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30161	*** USE PART # X10135 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30162-163	RUBBER FEET GUARDS (4/SET)	SP30, SPC30, SP30P, & SPC30P	\$ 59.80
X30164	COVER, BOWL CRADLE	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 55.20
X30164-5	COVER, CRADLE, SS	MAC30 & DM30	\$ -
X30166	*** USE PART # X30109 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30167	BOWL CLAMP STOP PIN	SP30, SPC30, SP30P, & SPC30P	\$ 12.40
X30178	PIN	SP30-SP40 & SPC30-SPC40	\$ 6.20
X30179	SCREW, GEAR SHIFT PLATE	SP30/40/60	\$ 3.20
X30186	TOUCH SHAFT NUT	M5 - .8MM H.H. 2 NEEDED	\$ 6.40
X30188	*** USE PART # 854-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30188A	*** USE PART # 854-3 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30197	CAP SCREW		\$ 6.40
X30198	WASHER		\$ 3.40
X30200	*** USE PART # X30018-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30204	SCREW, TRUSS HEAD-PHILLIPS	M4-0.7X13MM	\$ 6.20
X30207	SCREW, COVER, FRONT SP30-60		\$ 6.20
X30208	HANDLE	SP30, SP320P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 70.00
X30209	PIN, BOWL LIFT CAM	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 6.40
X30210	***USE PART # X01371***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 15.80
X30211	***USE PART # X01371***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 15.80
X30211A	BOWL LIFT ASSEMBLY	SP30, SP30P, SPC30, & SPC30P	\$ 121.00
X30212	***USE PART # X30105***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30213	LARGE WASHER, BOWL LIFT ROD	SP30, SPC30 & SP30P	\$ 27.80
X30214	SPRING, BOWL LIFT ROD	SP30P & SPC30P	\$ 6.40
X30215	NUT, BOWL LIFT ROD	SP30, SPC30 & SP30P	\$ 6.40
X30216	PLATE, MICROSWITCH	SP20-SP80PL & SPC20-SPC80PL	\$ 18.80
X30217	***USE PART # X40056***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 6.40
X30218	SCREW, MICROSWITCH		\$ 6.20
X30219	MICROSWITCH, BOWL LIFT	SP10-SP62P-4 & SPC10-SPC62P	\$ 50.60
X30220	SCREW, COVER, REAR SP30-60		\$ 6.40
X30221	O-RING	SP30-SP40 & SPC30-SPC40	\$ 6.40
X30267	*** USE PART # X30090 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X30501	MAGNETIC BRAKE	SPC30 & SPC30P	\$ 475.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X30502	SUPPORT TUBE	SPC30-SPC60	\$ 23.60
X30504	PLASTIC HANDLE	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 40.40
X30511	BRACKET	MAC30 & DM30	\$ 19.00
X30512	MIXER BASE	MAC30 & DM30	\$ 678.00
X30512-123	RUBBER FEET	MAC30 & DM30	\$ 46.80
X30512-LG	***USE PART # X30512***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 355.00
X30M003	COVER	SUP30 & DM30	\$ -
X30M003-RED	TRANSMISSION COVER - RED	MAC30	\$ 256.00
X30M056-K	MOTOR, 1HP 115/60/1	MAC30 & DM30	\$ 1,354.00
X40001	***USE PART # X40056***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.40
X40002	SWITCH BOX COVER	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 18.80
X40003	GASKET	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 9.20
X40004	***USE PART # X40004-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40004-1	*** USE PART # X40004-1-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40004-1-DG	TRANSMISSION COVER	SPC40 & SPC60	\$ 336.00
X40004-DG	TRANSMISSION COVER	SP40 & SP60	\$ 394.00
X40006	*** USE PART # X10050 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40007	*** USE PART # X30007 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40007-1	*** USE PART # X30007-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40008	*** USE PART # X10137 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40009	GASKET	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 12.40
X40010	*** USE PART # X30010 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40011-1ABB	CONTACTOR	(220V) SP40P-3 & SPC40-3	\$ 199.00
X40012	CONNECTING BLOCK KIT	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 25.40
X40012-2G	CONNECTING BLOCK 2-CON GRAY	262 SERIES	\$ 11.60
X40012-4R	CONNECTING BLOCK 4-CON ORANGE	262 SERIES	\$ 9.40
X40012-EC	CONNECTING BLOCK END CAP	262 SERIES	\$ 5.00
X40013	***USE PART # X60013***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40014	GEAR (35T)	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 161.00
X40015	*** USE PART # X10005 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40016	*** USE PART # X10007 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40017	***USE PART # X40017-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 105.00
X40017-DG	ATTACHMENT HUB	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 157.00
X40017-LG	***USE PART # X40017-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 88.60
X40018	*** USE PART # X10089 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40018-1	*** USE PART # X30018-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40018-2	*** USE PART # X30018-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40019	SCREW		\$ 3.40
X40019-28	COMPLETE PLANETARY ASSY	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 1,058.00
X40020	*** USE PART # X30020	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40021	PINION GEAR (21T)	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 334.00
X40022	*** USE PART # X10102 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40023	*** USE PART # X40023-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 265.00
X40023-DG	PLANETARY HOLDER	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 388.00
X40023-LG	***USE PART # X40023-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 244.00
X40024	*** USE PART # X30024 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40025	OIL SEAL	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 13.20
X40026	LEVEL KEY		\$ 6.40
X40027	PLANETARY SHAFT	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 343.00
X40028	*** USE PART # X30028 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40033-1	*** USE PART # X30033-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40033-2	*** USE PART # X30033-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40034	BOWL CRADLE	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 593.00
X40035	SLIDE GUIDES	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 19.80
X40036	REAR GUARD	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 425.00
X40037	SCREEN	SP40, SPC40, SP60 & SPC60	\$ -
X40038	***USE PART # X40038-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40038-DG	BASE	SP40-SP60 & SPC40-SPC60	\$ 512.00
X40040	DOWEL PIN	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 9.40
X40041	BOWL LIFT SCREW		\$ 85.00
X40041A	*** USE PART # X20123 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X40042	MIXER COLUMN	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 577.00
X40043	*** USE PART # X30043 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40044	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40045	*** USE PART # X30045 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40046	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40047	SHAFT	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 43.80
X40048	*** USE PART # X30045 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40049	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40050	BEARING		\$ 19.40
X40051	*** USE PART # X30051 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40052	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40053	***USE PART # X40053M***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40053-1	*** USE PART # X30053-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40053M	HAND WHEEL-METAL	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 210.00
X40054	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40055	BACK PLATE	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 29.20
X40056	SCREW		\$ 3.40
X40057-1	*** USE PART # X30057-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40057-60	GEAR SHIFT LEVER ASSEMBLY	SP40, SPC40, SP60,& SPC60	\$ 398.00
X40059-1	*** USE PART # X30059-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40061	FAN	SP40-SP62P & SPC40-SPC62P	\$ 75.00
X40062	*** USE PART # X30062 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40063	*** USE PART # X10057 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40064	CLUTCH	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 117.00
X40065	***USE PART # X30065***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.00
X40066	*** USE PART # X30066 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40067	***USE PART # X10051***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 49.00
X40068-1	MOTOR (208/60/3-2HP)	(60HZ) SP40	\$ 1,354.00
X40068-1C	MOTOR (208/60/3-2HP)	SPC40	\$ 2,537.00
X40068-2	MOTOR SP40P (2HP) 220/60/1		\$ 1,395.00
X40068-2C	MOTOR (220/60/1-2HP)	SPC40	\$ -
X40068-4	MOTOR SP40P (2HP) *240/60/1*	SPECIAL VOLTAGE- 240V/1 PHASE	\$ 965.00
X40068-5	MOTOR SP40P (2HP) *220/50/3*	SPECIAL VOLTAGE- 50Hz/3 PHASE	\$ 965.00
X40068-6	MOTOR	SP40-220501	\$ 1,395.00
X40069	SCREW		\$ 1.00
X40070-1	*** USE PART # X30070-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40070-2	CAPACITOR (50MF)	(220V) SP40 & SPC40	\$ 129.00
X40070-2A	*** USE PART # X60070-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40071	*** USE PART # X30071 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40072-1	DRIVE BELT (S8M-880)	(60HZ) SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 331.00
X40072-2	DRIVE BELT (S8M-896)	(50HZ) SP/C40 SP/C60	\$ 280.00
X40073	LEVEL KEY (5 X 5 X 20MM)	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 5.00
X40074	*** USE PART # X30074 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40075	***USE PART # X30075***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.80
X40076	*** USE PART # X30076 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40077	TRANSMISSION CASE COVER	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 223.00
X40078	*** USE PART # X10012 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40079	*** USE PART # X10012 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40080	WHEEL GEAR	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 164.00
X40081	KEY		\$ 6.40
X40082	STOP NUT		\$ 6.40
X40083	*** USE PART # X30024 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40084	*** USE PART # X10073 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40085	SUPPORT TUBE (89MM)	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 10.40
X40086	*** USE PART # X30086 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40087-1	TRANSMISSION CASE	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 1,354.00
X40090	SLIDE SHEATH, MTL (REQ X40091)	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 340.00
X40090P	***USE PART # X40090***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 234.00
X40091	MAT	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 59.80
X40092	RING GEAR (67T)	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 425.00
X40093-94	FRONT INTERLOCK GUARD ASSY	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 475.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X40095	*** USE PART # X30095 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40096	TOUCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY, BRASS	SP30-SP60 & SPC30-SPC60	\$ 12.40
X40096N	*** USE PART # X30096N ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40097	*** USE PART # X10042 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40098	*** USE PART # X10041 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40099	*** USE PART # X30099 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X400S1	REMOVABLE BOWL GUARD ASM.-SS	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 529.00
X400S2	PLASTIC SLIDE SHEATH ASSY.	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 251.00
X40100	*** USE PART # X10083 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40101	*** USE PART # X30101 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40102	CENTER COLUMN COVER	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 37.80
X40103	***USE PART # X60103***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40104	*** USE PART # X30104 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40105	***USE PART # X30105***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40106	BOWL LIFT/MICROSWITCH STOP	BOLT	\$ 2.80
X40107	SCREW		\$ 1.00
X40108	SCREW		\$ 2.20
X40109	DOWEL SCREW ASSEMBLY	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 19.40
X40110	ACORN NUT (M12)	SP30-60 & SPC30-60	\$ 10.40
X40111	STOP NUT		\$ 6.40
X40111A	WASHER		\$ 1.00
X40112	*** USE PART # X30112 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40113	LEAD-IN OIL PAD	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 48.60
X40114	*** USE PART # X40114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40114-117	SLOW SPEED GEAR ASSEMBLY	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 508.00
X40115	*** USE PART # X40114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40115-1	*** USE PART # X40114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40115-117	*** USE PART # X40114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40116	*** USE PART # X40114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40118	BEVEL GEAR (52T)	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 129.00
X40119	CLUTCH BUSHING	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 59.80
X40121	LEVEL KEY		\$ 6.40
X40122	CLUTCH GEAR (45T)	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 443.00
X40123	*** USE PART # X40119 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40124	*** USE PART # X30124 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40125	BEARING	6307LU	\$ 59.80
X40126	C-RING		\$ 3.40
X40127	OIL GUARD BUSHING	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 41.00
X40128	OIL SEAL	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 24.20
X40129	*** USE PART # X30111 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40130	DRIVE SHAFT	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 464.00
X40131	*** USE PART # X30131 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40132	***USE PART # X30121***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 4.20
X40133	***USE PART # X30133***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40134-139	SHIFTER YOKE ASSEMBLY	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 398.00
X40139	***USE PART # X30139***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40140	*** USE PART # X30140 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40141	SNAP RING		\$ 4.60
X40142	*** USE PART # X30140 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40143-1	GEAR REPLACE KIT, KEYED (20T)	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 375.00
X40143-2	GEAR, SPLINED (20T)	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 264.00
X40144	SPACER BUSHING	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 24.20
X40146	*** USE PART # X30146 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40147	***USE PART # X25105***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 6.40
X40149	LEVEL KEY		\$ 6.40
X40150-1	TRANSMISSION SHAFT, KEYED	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 412.00
X40150-2	TRANSMISSION SHAFT, SPLINED	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 507.00
X40151	*** USE PART # X25106 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40152	***D.H.-USE PART # X40147***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 4.20
X40153	SUPPORT TUBE (67MM)	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 31.20
X40154-1	OVERLOAD RELAY SP40-3 KIT	SHIP WITH SDI X40154-1	\$ 333.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X40154-1ABB	OVERLOAD RELAY	SP40P-3 & SPC40-3	\$ 298.00
X40154-2	OVERLOAD RELAY SP40-1 KIT	SHIP WITH SDI X40154-2	\$ 426.00
X40158	*** USE PART # X30158 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40159	SCREW		\$ 11.60
X40160	*** USE PART # X10134 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40161	*** USE PART # X10135 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40162-163	RUBBER FEET GUARDS (4/SET)	SP40-SP60 & SPC40-SPC60	\$ 75.00
X40172	SCREW		\$ 9.20
X40187	TUBE	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 12.40
X40188	*** USE PART # 854-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40188A	*** USE PART # 854-3 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40197	*** USE PART # X30197 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40198	*** USE PART # X30198 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40204	*** USE PART # X30204 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40207	*** USE PART # X30207 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40216	*** USE PART # X10900 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40217	*** USE PART # X10217 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40220	*** USE PART # X30220 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40221	*** USE PART # X30221 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X40222	CLUTCH GEAR	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 223.00
X40223	GEAR	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 443.00
X40224	MASTER SHAFT-SLOW SPEED	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 380.00
X40500	HOUSING, BRAKE	SPC40 & SPC60	\$ 23.00
X40501	MAGNETIC BRAKE	SPC40-SPC80PL	\$ 552.00
X40515	BOWL SCRAPER WHITE RUBBER END	SP30-SP40 & SPC30-SPC40	\$ 340.00
X40M003	TRANSMISSION COVER	DM60-1	\$ -
X40M003-RED	TRANSMISSION COVER - RED	MAC60	\$ 358.00
X41022	KEY, STEPDOWN		\$ 0.60
X50002	*** USE PART # X40002 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50003	*** USE PART # X40003 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50004	*** USE PART # X40004 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50005	*** USE PART # X40005 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50006	*** USE PART # X10050 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50007	*** USE PART # X30007 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50007-1	*** USE PART # X30007-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50008	*** USE PART # X10137 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50009	*** USE PART # X40009 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50010	*** USE PART # X30010 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50014	*** USE PART # X40014 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50015	*** USE PART # X10005 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50016	*** USE PART # X10007 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50017	*** USE PART # X40017 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50018	*** USE PART # X10089 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50018-1	*** USE PART # X30018-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50018-2	*** USE PART # X30018-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50020	*** USE PART # X40020 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50021	*** USE PART # X40021 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50022	*** USE PART # X10102 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50025	*** USE PART # X30128 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50028	*** USE PART # X30028 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50033-1	*** USE PART # X30033-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50033-2	*** USE PART # X30033-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50041	*** USE PART # X40041 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50043	*** USE PART # X30043 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50044	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50045	*** USE PART # X30045 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50046	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50047	*** USE PART # X40047 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50048	*** USE PART # X30045 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50049	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50050	*** USE PART # X40050 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X50051	*** USE PART # X30051 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50052	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50053	***USE PART # X40053M***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50053-1	*** USE PART # X30053-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50054	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50057-1	*** USE PART # X30057-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50057-60	*** USE PART # X40057-60 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50059-1	*** USE PART # X30059-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50061	*** USE PART # X40061 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50063	*** USE PART # X10057 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50064	*** USE PART # X40064 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50067	*** USE PART # X40067 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50070-1	*** USE PART # X30070-1A ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50070-2	*** USE PART # X40070-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50071	*** USE PART # X30071 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50072-1	*** USE PART # X30072-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50072-2	*** USE PART # X40072-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50074	*** USE PART # X30074 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50076	*** USE PART # X30076 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50077	*** USE PART # X60077 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50078	*** USE PART # X10012 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50079	*** USE PART # X10012 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50083	*** USE PART # X30024 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50084	*** USE PART # X10073 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50085	*** USE PART # X40085 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50086	*** USE PART # X30086 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50090	*** USE PART # X40090 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50091	*** USE PART # X40091 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50092	*** USE PART # X40092 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50095	*** USE PART # X30095 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50096	*** USE PART # X30096 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50098	*** USE PART # X10041 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50099	*** USE PART # X30099 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50100	*** USE PART # X10083 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50103	*** USE PART # X25145 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50104	*** USE PART # X30104 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50112	*** USE PART # X30112 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50113	*** USE PART # X40113 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50114	*** USE PART # X40114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50114-117	*** USE PART # X40114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50115	*** USE PART # X40114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50116	*** USE PART # X40114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50118	*** USE PART # X40118 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50119	*** USE PART # X40119 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50120	*** USE PART # X40120 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50122	*** USE PART # X40122 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50123	*** USE PART # X40123 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50124	*** USE PART # X30124 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50125	*** USE PART # X40125 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50126	*** USE PART # X40126 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50127	*** USE PART # X40127 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50128	*** USE PART # X40128 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50129	*** USE PART # X30111 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50131	*** USE PART # X30131 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50133	*** USE PART # X30133 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50134-139	*** USE PART # X40134-139 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50140	*** USE PART # X30140 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50141	*** USE PART # X30141 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50142	*** USE PART # X30140 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50143-1	*** USE PART # X40143-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50143-2	*** USE PART # X40143-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X50144	*** USE PART # X40144 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50146	*** USE PART # X30146 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50148	*** USE PART # X40148 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50151	*** USE PART # X25106 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50153	*** USE PART # X40153 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50158	*** USE PART # X30158 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50160	*** USE PART # X10134 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50161	*** USE PART # X10135 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50162-163	*** USE PART # X40162-163 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50216	*** USE PART # X10900 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X50217	*** USE PART # X10217 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X5A05-1	ON/OFF/SPEED SELECTOR	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 61.20
X5A08-1	SPRING	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 3.40
X5A09	PLUNGER	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 16.80
X5A13-1	MIXER COVER	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 122.00
X5A15	POTENTIOMETER	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 85.00
X5A16	INSULATION PAD	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 13.20
X5A20-1	ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT BOARD	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 164.00
X5A21	PLATE, HOUSING MOUNTING	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 61.20
X5A25-1	MIXER BODY, SIDE DIAL	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 637.00
X5A26	PLASTIC PLUG	SP05	\$ 9.40
X5A27	MIXER BASE	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 266.00
X5A33	HOUSING, ELECTRONIC BOARD	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 48.60
X5A39	COVER REINFORCEMENT	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 13.20
X5A41	STANDOFF	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 19.00
X5A44	TAB, ALIGNMENT	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 6.20
X5B03	BOWL LIFT SHAFT	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 53.40
X5B04	BUSHING	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 53.40
X5B07	PAD, BOWL LIMIT	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 4.60
X5B08	BOWL CRADLE	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 195.00
X5B09	BOWL LIFT BRACKET	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 46.00
X5B12	CONNECTING ROD, BOWL LIFT	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 111.00
X5B14	CONNECTOR, BOWL LIFT	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 122.00
X5B19	RETAINING RING (STW-12)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 11.40
X5B20	HANDLE, BOWL LIFT	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 77.80
X5B22	O RING	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 11.40
X5B23	POWERCORD	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 19.00
X5B24	***USE PART # X00538***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 39.80
X5B24-2	NUT		\$ 2.20
X5B34	PIN, BOWL LOCK	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 29.20
X5C01	PLUG, ATTACHMENT	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 33.60
X5C02	HUB ATTACHMENT	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 74.60
X5C03	HUB	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 61.20
X5C05	LEVEL DRIVE GEAR (16T)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 61.20
X5C06	RETAINING RING (STW-10)		\$ 13.20
X5C09	COVER	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 92.40
X5C10	GASKET	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 19.00
X5C11	***USE PART # X10117***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X5C12	LEVEL DRIVE GEAR (19T)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 61.20
X5C13	DRIVE SHAFT	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 92.40
X5C17-1	GEAR (66T)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 117.00
X5C18	***USE PART # X08114***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 14.20
X5C19	LOCATING PIN (M6)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 9.20
X5C21	KNOB	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 61.20
X5C22	OIL SEAL (TC: 25X35X7)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 23.80
X5C23	PLANETARY INTERNAL GEAR (47T)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 137.00
X5C30	PINION GEAR (14T)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 71.80
X5C31	BALL BEARING	6200LU	\$ 24.20
X5C32	PLANETARY HOLDER	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 146.00
X5C35	***USE PART # X08018***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 15.80
X5C36	OIL SEAL (TC: 28X17X6)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 35.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X5C37	PLANETARY SHAFT	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 103.00
X5C39	BEARING	6200	\$ 24.20
X5C40	RETAINING RING (STW-15)		\$ 22.80
X5C41	DRIVE GEAR (16T)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 153.00
X5C42-1	TRANSMISSION SHAFT (22T)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 92.40
X5C44	***USE PART # X5C39***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X5C45	DIVIDER PLATE	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 28.00
X5C47	ANTI-OIL BUSHING	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 41.00
X5D09	CARBON BRUSH PAIR	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 80.80
X5D09-1	CARBON BRUSH PAIR NEW	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 59.80
X5D11	***USE PART # X5D11-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 13.20
X5D11-1	FAN	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 13.00
X5D15-1	TACHOMETER	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 61.20
X5DS5	***USE PART# X500558 KIT***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 290.00
X5E01	SAFETY GUARD, W/ TRIGGER	SP05-Q	\$ 74.60
X5E01-1	SAFETY GUARD	SP05	\$ 74.60
X5E02	SWITCH KIT, BOWL GUARD	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 54.60
X5UH-1260	FOOT (4/SET)	SP05 & SP05-Q	\$ 6.40
X60001	SCREW		\$ 1.00
X60002	*** USE PART # X40002 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60003	*** USE PART # X40003 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60004	*** USE PART # X40004 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60004-DG	*** USE PART # X40004-DG ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60005	*** USE PART # X40005 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60006	*** USE PART # X10050 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60007	*** USE PART # X30007 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60007-1	*** USE PART # X30007-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60008	*** USE PART # X10137 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60009	*** USE PART # X40009 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60010	*** USE PART # X30010 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60011-2ABB	CONTACTOR	(220V) SP60P-1 & SPC60-1	\$ 332.00
X60012	*** OSOLETE - USE PART# 40012-2G/4R/EC***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60013	MOUNTING PLATE & BRACKET	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 89.20
X60014	*** USE PART # X40014 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60015	*** USE PART # X10005 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60016	*** USE PART # X10007 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60017	*** USE PART # X40017 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60017-DG	*** USE PART # X40017-DG ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60018	*** USE PART # X10089 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60018-1	*** USE PART # X30018-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60018-2	*** USE PART # X30018-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60019-1	WASHER & NUT - SP60P NEW STYLE		\$ 5.00
X60019-28	PLANETARY ASSEMBLY	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 1,184.00
X60020	*** USE PART # X30020 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60021	PINION GEAR (21T)	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 325.00
X60022	BEARING (2/SET)	6006Z + 6006LU	\$ 98.60
X60023	***USE PART # X60023-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 253.00
X60023-DG	PLANETARY HOLDER	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 448.00
X60024	BEARING	6208LU	\$ 31.20
X60025	OIL SEAL	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 12.40
X60026	*** USE PART # X40026 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60027	PLANETARY SHAFT	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 395.00
X60028	PIN	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 6.40
X60033-1	*** USE PART # X30033-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60033-2	*** USE PART # X30033-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60034	BOWL CRADLE	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 593.00
X60035	SLIDE GUIDES	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 26.40
X60036	REAR GUARD	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 482.00
X60036-1	GUARD, REAR	MAC60	\$ 482.00
X60037	***USE PART # X40037***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 6.60
X60038	***USE PART # X60038-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 327.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X60038-DG	***USE PART # X40038-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 280.00
X60038-LG	***USE PART # X40038-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 280.00
X60039	SCREW	SCREW	\$ 1.60
X60041	*** USE PART # X40041 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60042	COLUMN	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 1,177.00
X60042-MAC	MIXER COLUMN	MAC60	\$ 1,177.00
X60043	*** USE PART # X30043 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60044	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60045	*** USE PART # X30045 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60046	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60047	*** USE PART # X40047 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60048	*** USE PART # X30045 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60049	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60050	*** USE PART # X40050 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60051	*** USE PART # X30051 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X600512	BRACKET	MAC60	\$ 9.20
X60052	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60053	***USE PART # X40053M***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60053-1	*** USE PART # X30053-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60054	*** USE PART # X30044 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60055	*** USE PART # X40055 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60056	SCREW		\$ 1.00
X60057-1	*** USE PART # X30057-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60057-60	*** USE PART # X40057-60 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60059-1	*** USE PART # X30059-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60061	*** USE PART # X40061 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60062	*** USE PART # X30062 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60063	*** USE PART # X10057 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60064	*** USE PART # X40064 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60065	SCREW		\$ 1.00
X60066	*** USE PART # X30066 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60067	*** USE PART # X40067 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60068-1	MOTOR (208/60/3-3HP)	(60HZ) SP60	\$ 1,786.00
X60068-1C	MOTOR (208/60/3-3HP)	(60HZ) SPC60	\$ 3,082.00
X60068-2	MOTOR (220/60/1-3HP)	(60HZ) SP60P	\$ 2,028.00
X60068-2C	MOTOR (220/60/1-3HP)	(60HZ) SPC60	\$ 2,875.00
X60068-3	MOTOR SP60P (3HP) *240/60/3*	SPECIAL VOLTAGE- 240V/3 PHASE	\$ 1,252.00
X60068-4	MOTOR SP60P (3HP) *240/60/1*	SPECIAL VOLTAGE- 240V/1 PHASE	\$ 1,252.00
X60068-5	MOTOR SP60P (3HP) *220/50/3*	SPECIAL VOLTAGE- 50Hz/3 PHASE	\$ 2,112.00
X60068-6	MOTOR SP60P (3HP) *220/50/1*	SPECIAL VOLTAGE- 50Hz/1 PHASE	\$ 1,859.00
X60068-W	MOTOR SP60 480/60/3		\$ 2,117.00
X60069	SCREW		\$ 1.00
X60070-1	*** USE PART # X30070-1A ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60070-2	CAPACITOR (70MF)	(220/60/1) SP/C40-SP/C62P-4	\$ 176.00
X60071	*** USE PART # X30071 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60073	***USE PART # X30073***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 6.40
X60074	*** USE PART # X30074 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60075	SCREW		\$ 4.60
X60076	*** USE PART # X30076 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60077	TRANSMISSION CASE COVER	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 242.00
X60078	***USE PART # X30043***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 15.80
X60079	*** USE PART # X10102 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60080	GEAR (97T)	SP40, SPC40, SP60, & SPC60	\$ 226.00
X60081	***USE PART # X80F12***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 4.20
X60082	*** USE PART # X40082 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60083	*** USE PART # X30125 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60084	*** USE PART # X10073 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60085	*** USE PART # X40085 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60086	*** USE PART # X30086 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60087-1	TRANSMISSION CASE	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 1,354.00
X60087-MAC	TRANSMISSION CASE	MAC60	\$ 1,354.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X60090	SLIDE SHEATH, MTL (REQ X40091)	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 448.00
X60090-1	*** USE PART # X60090 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60090P	***USE PART # X60090***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 267.00
X60091	*** USE PART # X40091 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60092	RING GEAR (67T)	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 468.00
X60093-94	FRONT INTERLOCK GUARD ASSY	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 497.00
X60094-NC	FRONT INERLOCKING GUARD ASSY.	MAC60	\$ 481.00
X60095	*** USE PART # X30095 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60096	*** USE PART # X40096 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60096B	*** USE PART # X40096 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60096N	*** USE PART # X30096N ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60097	*** USE PART # X10042 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60098	*** USE PART # X10041 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60099	*** USE PART # X30099 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X600S1	REMOVABLE BOWL GUARD ASM.-SS	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 399.00
X600S2	PLASTIC SLIDE SHEATH ASSY.	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 251.00
X60100	*** USE PART # X10083 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60101	*** USE PART # X30101 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60102	***USE PART # X40102***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60103	C-RING-EXTERNAL	SP30, SP40, & SP60 (35MM)	\$ 5.00
X60104	*** USE PART # X30104 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60105	*** USE PART # X30105 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60106	BOWL LIFT STOP BOLT		\$ 4.60
X60107	***USE PART # X30197***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 6.40
X60108	BOWL CLAMP HARDWARE KIT	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 10.80
X60109	DOWEL SCREW ASSEMBLY	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 19.40
X60109L	BOWL LOCATING PIN FROM	XXADAPTER30-60	\$ 19.40
X60110	STOP NUT		\$ 1.00
X60111	*** USE PART # X40111 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60111B	D WASHER		\$ 6.40
X60112	*** USE PART # X30126 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60113	LEAD-IN OIL PAD	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 48.60
X60114	*** USE PART # X60114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60114-117	GEAR ASSEMBLY (52T)	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 552.00
X60115	*** USE PART # X60114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60116	*** USE PART # X60114-117 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60118	BEVEL GEAR (52T)	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 129.00
X60119	CLUTCH BUSHING	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 75.00
X60121	LEVEL KEY		\$ 6.40
X60122	CLUTCH GEAR (45T)	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 443.00
X60123	*** USE PART # X60119 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60124	HEEL		\$ 18.80
X60125	BEARING	6308LU	\$ 71.80
X60126	C-RING		\$ 4.40
X60127	OIL GUARD BUSHING	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 41.00
X60128	OIL SEAL	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 24.20
X60129	*** USE PART # X40111 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60129A	WASHER		\$ 11.20
X60130	DRIVE SHAFT	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 443.00
X60131	*** USE PART # X30131 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60132	*** USE PART # X30132 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60133	CLUTCH SLEEVE	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 321.00
X60134-139	SHIFTER YOKE ASSEMBLY	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 398.00
X60140	BEARING	6205	\$ 57.80
X60141	*** USE PART # X40141 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60142	*** USE PART # X30140 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60143-1	GEAR REPLACEMENT KIT (20T)	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 375.00
X60143-2	*** USE PART # X40143-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60144	*** USE PART # X40144 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60146	*** USE PART # X30146 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60147	*** USE PART # X40082 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X60148	*** USE PART # X40148 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60149	***USE PART # X40149***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 4.20
X60150-1	*** USE PART # X60143-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60150-2	TRANSMISSION SHAFT, SPLINED	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 507.00
X60151	*** USE PART # X25106 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60152	***USE PART # X40082***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60153	*** USE PART # X40153 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60154-1	***USE PART # X30154P***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 399.00
X60154-2	OVERLOAD RELAY SP60-1 KIT	SHIP WITH SDI X60154-2	\$ 455.00
X60158	*** USE PART # X30158 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60159	SCREW		\$ 9.20
X60160	*** USE PART # X10134 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60161	*** USE PART # X80J42 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60162-163	*** USE PART # X40162-163 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60164	STOP PIN, BOWL CLAMP	SP60 & SPC60	\$ -
X60168	***USE PART # X80C03***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60188	*** USE PART # 854-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60188A	*** USE PART # 854-3 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60197	*** USE PART # X30197 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60198	*** USE PART # X30198 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60204	*** USE PART # X30204 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60207	*** USE PART # X30207 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60208	O-RING LOWER (38X50X6)	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 6.40
X60209	CLUTCH GEAR (34T)	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 204.00
X60210	MASTER SHAFT (13T)	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 507.00
X60211	*** USE PART # X40223 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60212	OIL SEAL	SP60 & SPC60	\$ 29.20
X60213	OIL SEAL	SP60 & SPC60 (OLD STYLE)	\$ 24.20
X60215	BEARING	6008Z	\$ -
X60216	***USE PART # X60208***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 8.40
X60217	KEY		\$ 6.40
X60218	THREADED ROD	SP40 & SPC40	\$ 40.40
X60219	NUT, BOWL STOP PIN		\$ 6.40
X60220	*** USE PART # X30220 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60221	LOCK WASHER	M16	\$ -
X60B45-52	*** USE PART # X80B45-52 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X60M056-O	MOTOR	MAC60 (208V/60HZ/3PH)	\$ 1,806.00
X60M056-R	MOTOR	MAC60 (220V/60HZ/1PH)	\$ 1,806.00
X62A01	*** USE PART # X80A01 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A02	***USE PART # X62A02-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A02-DG	TRANSMISSION COVER	SP62P, SPC62P & SP62-P-4	\$ 391.00
X62A03	GASKET	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 75.00
X62A04	*** USE PART # X80A04 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A05	*** USE PART # X80A05 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A06	*** USE PART # X80A06 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A07	Mixer Column	1 per	\$ 2,329.00
X62A08	*** USE PART # X80A08 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A09	*** USE PART # X80A09 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A10	*** USE PART # X80A10 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A11	***USE PART # X62A11-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A11-DG	BASE	SP62P, SPC62P & SP62P-4	\$ 1,656.00
X62A12	*** USE PART # X80A12 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A13	*** USE PART # X80A13 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A14	*** USE PART # X80A01 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A15	*** USE PART # X80A10 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A16	*** USE PART # X80A16 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A17	*** USE PART # X30216 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A18	*** USE PART # X80A18 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A19	*** USE PART # X80E17 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A20	*** USE PART # X80A20 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A21	*** USE PART # X30219 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X62A22	*** USE PART #X80A22 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A23	BOWL SLIDE, FRONT (LT & RT)	SP62P, SPC62P & SP62P-4	\$ 544.00
X62A24	*** USE PART # X80A24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A30	*** USE PART # X80A30 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A31	*** USE PART # X80A31 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A32	*** USE PART # X80A32 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A33	*** USE PART # X30216 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A34	*** USE PART # X80A18 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A35	MICROSWITCH	SP62P, SPC62P & SP62P-4	\$ -
X62A36	*** USE PART # X30216 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A37	*** USE PART # X80A37 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A39	*** USE PART # X80A39 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A40	*** USE PART # X80A40 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A41	*** USE PART # X80A41 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62A42	*** USE PART # X80A42 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B01	*** USE PART # X80B01 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B02	*** USE PART # X80B02 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B03	*** USE PART # X80B03 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B04	*** USE PART # X80B04 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B05	*** USE PART # X80B05 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B06	*** USE PART # X80B06 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B07	*** USE PART # X80B07 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B08	*** USE PART # X80B08 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B09	*** USE PART # X80B09 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B10	*** USE PART # X80B10 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B11	*** USE PART # X80B11 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B12	*** USE PART # X80B12 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B13	*** USE PART # X80B13-27 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B13-27	*** USE PART # X80B13-27 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B14	*** USE PART # X80B13-27 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B15	*** USE PART # X80B13-27 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B16	*** USE PART # X80B13-27 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B17	*** USE PART # X80B13-27 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B18	*** USE PART # X80B13-27 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B19	*** USE PART # X80B13-27 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B20	*** USE PART # X80B13-27 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B22	*** USE PART # X80B13-27 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B23	*** USE PART # X80B23 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B24	*** USE PART # X80B24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B25	*** USE PART # X80B25 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B26	*** USE PART # X80B26 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B27	*** USE PART # X80B27 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B28	*** USE PART # X80B28 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B29	*** USE PART # X80B29 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B30	*** USE PART # X80B30 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B31	*** USE PART # X80B31 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B32	*** USE PART # X80B32 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B33	*** USE PART # X80B33 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B34	*** USE PART # X80B34 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B35	*** USE PART # X80B35 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B36	*** USE PART # X80B36 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B37	*** USE PART # X30197 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B38	*** USE PART # X80B38 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B39	*** USE PART # X80B39 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B40	*** USE PART # X80B40 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B41	*** USE PART # X80B41 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B42	*** USE PART # X80B42-43 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B43	*** USE PART # X80B42-43 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B44	*** USE PART # X80B44 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B45	*** USE PART # X30018-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B45-52	*** USE PART # X80B45-52 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X62B46	***USE PART # X10075***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B47	*** USE PART # X10089 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B48	*** USE PART # X80B48 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B49	*** USE PART # X10005 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B50	*** USE PART # X80B50-DG ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B50-DG	*** USE PART # X80B50-DG ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B51	*** USE PART # X80B51 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B52	*** USE PART # X80B52 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B53	*** USE PART # X80B53 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B54	*** USE PART # X80B54 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B55	*** USE PART # X80B55 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62B56	*** USE PART # X80B56 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C01	*** USE PART # X80C01 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C02	*** USE PART # X80C02 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C03	*** USE PART # X80C03 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C04	*** USE PART # X80C04 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C05	*** USE PART # X80C05 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C06	*** USE PART # X80C06 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C07	*** USE PART # X80C07 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C08	*** USE PART # X80C08 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C09	*** USE PART # X80C09 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C10	*** USE PART # X80C10 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C11	*** USE PART # X80C11 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C12	CRADLE	SP62P, SPC62P & SP62P-4	\$ 1,234.00
X62C13	*** USE PART # X80C13 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C14	*** USE PART # X80C14 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C15	*** USE PART # X80C15 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C16	*** USE PART # X80C16 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C17	*** USE PART # X80C17 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C18	*** USE PART # X80C18 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C19	*** USE PART # X80C19-24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C20	*** USE PART # X80C19-24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C21	*** USE PART # X80C21 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C22	*** USE PART # X80C22 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C23	*** USE PART # X80C23 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C24	*** USE PART # X80C24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C25	*** USE PART # X08114 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C26	*** USE PART # X80C26 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62C30	*** USE PART # X80C30 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D01	*** USE PART # X80D01 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D02-2	***USE PART # X80D02-2***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 6.60
X62D13	*** USE PART # X80F10 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D14	*** USE PART # X80D14 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D15	*** USE PART # X80D15 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D16	*** USE PART # X80D16 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D17	*** USE PART # X10102 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D26	*** USE PART # X80D26 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D27	*** USE PART # X80D26 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D28	*** USE PART # X80D22 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D29	*** USE PART # X80D21 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D30	*** USE PART # X80D31 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D31	*** USE PART # X80D31 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D32	*** USE PART # X80D32 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D33	*** USE PART # X10102 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D34	***USE PART # X30147***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D35	***USE PART # X30020***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D36	*** USE PART # X80D36 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D37	*** USE PART # X80D37 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D38	*** USE PART # X80D38 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D38-1	*** USE PART # X80D38-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D39	*** USE PART # X80D39G03 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X62D39-1	*** USE PART # X80D39-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D40	*** USE PART # X80D40 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D41	*** USE PART # X80D41 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D42	*** USE PART # X80D42 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D43	*** USE PART # X80D43 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D44	*** USE PART # X80D44 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D45	*** USE PART # X80D37 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D46	*** USE PART # X80D46 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D47	*** USE PART # X80D47 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62D48	DRIVE SHAFT	SP62P & SPC62P	\$ 814.00
X62D49	Key Way - 10x10	1 per	\$ 7.00
X62D50	BRONZE BUSHING	SP62P & SPC62P	\$ 129.00
X62D51	GEAR	SP62P & SPC62P	\$ 286.00
X62D52	GEAR (33T)	SP62P & SPC62P	\$ 559.00
X62D53	LEAD-OIL PAD	SP62P & SPC62P	\$ 256.00
X62D54	BRONZE BUSHING	SP62P & SPC62P	\$ 69.40
X62D56	10MM SCREW - MODIFIED		\$ 9.40
X62D58	RUBBER BUSHING	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 57.00
X62D60	***USE PART # X80D44***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 5.40
X62D61	MASTER SHAFT (35T)	SP62P & SPC62P	\$ 544.00
X62D68	BRONZE BUSHING	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 75.00
X62E01	*** USE PART # X80E01 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E02	*** USE PART # X80E02 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E03	*** USE PART # X80E03 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E05	*** USE PART # X80E05 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E06	*** USE PART # X80E06 **	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E07	*** USE PART # X80E01-15 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E08	*** USE PART # X80E01-15 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E09	*** USE PART # X80E09 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E10	*** USE PART # X80E01-15 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E11	*** USE PART # X80E11 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E12	*** USE PART # X80E12 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E13	*** USE PART # X80E01-15 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E15	*** USE PART # X80E15 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E16	*** USE PART # X80E16 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E17	*** USE PART # X80E17 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E18	*** USE PART # X80E18 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E19	*** USE PART # X80E19 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E20	*** USE PART # X80E20 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E21	*** USE PART # X80E21 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E22	*** USE PART # X80E22 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E23	*** USE PART # X80E23 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E24	*** USE PART # X80E24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62E25	SPEED INDICATOR PLATE	SP62P & SPC62P	\$ 64.80
X62F01	*** USE PART # X80F01 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F02	***USE PART # X30147***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F03	*** USE PART # X80F03 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F04	***USE PART # X30020***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F05	*** USE PART # X80F05 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F06	*** USE PART # X80F06 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F07	*** USE PART # X80F07 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F08	*** USE PART # X80F08 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F09	***USE PART # X62F09-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 384.00
X62F09-DG	PLANETARY HOLDER	SP62P & SPC62P	\$ 667.00
X62F10	BEARING	6008LU	\$ 124.00
X62F12	*** USE PART # X80F12 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F13	SHAFT	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 712.00
X62F14	*** USE PART # X80F14 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F16	***USE PART # X10083***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F17	*** USE PART # X80F17 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F18	OIL BUSHING	SP62P & SPC62P	\$ 77.60

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X62F20	*** USE PART # X80F20 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F21	*** USE PART # X80F21 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F22	*** USE PART # X80F22 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F23	*** USE PART # X80F23-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F24	*** USE PART # X80F24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62F25	*** USE PART # X80F25 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62G01	*** USE PART # X80G01 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62G02	*** USE PART # X80G02 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62G03	*** USE PART # X80D39G03 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62G03-1	*** USE PART # X80D39G03-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62G04	*** USE PART # X80G04 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62G05	*** USE PART # X80G05 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62G06	*** USE PART # X80G06 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62G07	*** USE PART # X80G07 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62G19	***USE PART # X40061***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62G24	MOTOR ASSEMBLY (208/60/3)	SP62P & SP62P-4	\$ 3,034.00
X62G24C	MOTOR W/ BRAKE (208/60/3)	SPC62P	\$ 3,335.00
X62H48	*** USE PART # X80H48 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62H49	*** USE PART # X80H49 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62H50	*** USE PART # X80H50 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62H51	***USE PART # X08008***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62H52	*** USE PART # X25069 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62H53	*** USE PART # X80H53 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62H54	*** USE PART # X80H54 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62H55	*** USE PART # X80H55 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62H56	*** USE PART # X80H56 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J01	*** USE PART # X80J01 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J02-1	*** USE PART # X80J02-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J03	*** USE PART # X80J03 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J04	*** USE PART # X30007 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J05	*** USE PART # X10137 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J06	*** USE PART # X80J06 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J07	*** USE PART # X80J07 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J08	*** USE PART # X80J08 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J09	*** USE PART # X80J09 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J10	*** USE PART # X80J10 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J11	*** USE PART # X80J11 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J12	*** USE PART # X80J12 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J13	*** USE PART # X80J13 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J14	*** USE PART # X80J14 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J15	*** USE PART # X80J15 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J16	*** USE PART # X80J16 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J17	*** USE PART # X80J17 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J18	*** USE PART # X80J18 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J19	*** USE PART # X80J19 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J20	*** USE PART # X80J20 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J21	*** USE PART # X30154PABB ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J23	*** USE PART # X80J23 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J24	*** USE PART # X80J24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J25	*** USE PART # X80J25 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J26	*** USE PART # X80J26 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J27	*** USE PART # X80J26 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J28	*** USE PART # X00680 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J29	*** USE PART # X00680 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J30	*** USE PART # X80J30 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J31	*** USE PART # X80J31 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J32	*** USE PART # X62J32-33 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J32-33	REAR GUARD	SP62P SPC62P & SP62P-4	\$ 1,284.00
X62J33	REAR GUARD - FIXED		\$ 1,014.00
X62J34	*** USE PART # X80J34 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J35	*** USE PART # X80J35-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X62J36	*** USE PART # X80J36 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J37	*** USE PART # X10042 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J38	*** USE PART # X10041 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J39	***USE PART # X10134***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J40	*** USE PART # X10134B ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J41	*** USE PART # X80J41 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J42	*** USE PART # X10135 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J44	*** USE PART # X80J44 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J45	*** USE PART # X80J45 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J46	*** USE PART # X80J46/48 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J47	*** USE PART # X10083 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X62J48	SAFETY GUARD	SP62P, SPC62P & SP62P-4	\$ 814.00
X80519	HARDWARE KIT	XXSCRP-80	\$ 11.40
X80521	***USE PART # XXSCRP-80***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80522	PIN	XXSCRP-80	\$ 46.80
X80523	SPRING	XXSCRP-80	\$ 2.20
X80524	SPACER	XXSCRP-80	\$ 14.40
X80525	KNOB	XXSCRP-80	\$ 56.60
X80526	RUBBER BOWL SCRAPER	XXSCRP-80	\$ 508.00
X80A01	SCREW, TRANSMISSION COVER		\$ 2.80
X80A02	***USE PART # X80A02-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80A02-DG	TRANSMISSION COVER	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 459.00
X80A03	***USE PART # X62A03***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 49.00
X80A04	STRAIN RELIEF	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 23.00
X80A05	***USE PART # X30056***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.00
X80A06	PLATE, MIXER COLUMN	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 214.00
X80A07	MIXER COLUMN		\$ 2,442.00
X80A08	SCREW		\$ 6.00
X80A09	COVER, FRONT	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 247.00
X80A10	MOUNTING PIN	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 4.60
X80A11	***USE PART # X80A11-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80A11-1	RUBBER FEET (4/SET)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 102.00
X80A11-DG	BASE	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 1,656.00
X80A12	SPRING WASHER		\$ 6.00
X80A13	SCREW		\$ 1.60
X80A14	***USE PART#X80A01 & ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 2.60
X80A15	***USE PART # X80A10***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 6.60
X80A16	THREADED DOWL PIN	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 2.80
X80A17	***USE PART # X30216***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 6.60
X80A18	SCREW		\$ 7.80
X80A19	***USE PART # X80E17***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 12.00
X80A20	***USE PART # X30218***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 5.00
X80A21	***USE PART # X30219***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 81.20
X80A21-1	***USE PART # X30051-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80A22	SCREW		\$ 2.80
X80A23-1	FRONT BOWL SLIDE - 2 PCS.	SP80PL & SP80PL	\$ 544.00
X80A24	PIN	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 2.80
X80A30	BOWL TRUCK WHEEL	SP80PL	\$ 31.20
X80A31	***USE PART # X02748***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80A32	***USE PART # H02748***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80A33	***USE PART # X80A17***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80A34	***USE PART # X80A18***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80A36	***USE PART X80A19***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80A37	SCREW		\$ 1.00
X80A39	SCREW		\$ 4.60
X80A40	MOUNTING PLATE	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 14.40
X80A41	MICROSWITCH COVER	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 14.40
X80A42	SCREW		\$ 4.60
X80B01	***USE PART # X80F22***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 12.40
X80B02	SPRING WASHER		\$ 3.00
X80B03	WASHER		\$ 1.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X80B04	SCREW		\$ 7.80
X80B05	***USE PART # X01372***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.40
X80B06	***USE PART # H00023***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.00
X80B07	GAUGE, OIL LEVEL	SP62P-SP080PL,SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 11.60
X80B08	TRANSMISSION CASE	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 2,703.00
X80B08-1	***USE PART # X80B08***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80B09	SCREW & WASHER KIT		\$ 1.00
X80B10	***USE PART # X01372***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.00
X80B11	SCREW		\$ 7.80
X80B12	OIL SEAL	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 129.00
X80B13	***USE PART # X80B13-27***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80B13-27	OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 251.00
X80B14	***USE PART # X80B13-27***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 4.80
X80B15	***USE PART # X80B13-27***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 4.80
X80B16	***USE PART # X80B13-27***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 8.00
X80B17	*** USE PART # X80B17-19 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80B17-19	***USE PART # X80B13-17***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80B18	*** USE PART # X80B17-19 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80B19	*** USE PART # X80B17-19 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80B20	***USE PART # X80B13-27***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 2.00
X80B22	***USE PART # X80B13-27***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 2.00
X80B23	CONVEYING GEAR BUSHING	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 0.60
X80B24	GEAR, CONVEYING (29T)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SP80PL	\$ 77.60
X80B25	TRANSMISSION CASE COVER	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 814.00
X80B26	SPRING WASHER		\$ 1.00
X80B27	SCREW		\$ 1.60
X80B28	LEAD-IN OIL PAD	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 10.40
X80B29	BEARING RETAINER	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 14.40
X80B30	SCREW		\$ 7.00
X80B31	***USE PART # X30111A***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 2.80
X80B32	EXTERNAL HEX HD SCREW, ZINC	M20-2.5X35MM	\$ 11.40
X80B33	TOP COVER ASSEMBLY	SP62P-SP80, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 102.00
X80B34	SCREW		\$ 2.80
X80B35	BEARING RETAINER	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 10.80
X80B36	LEAD IN OIL PAD	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 11.60
X80B37	*** USE PART # X30197 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80B38	LOCK WASHER		\$ 2.20
X80B39	THREADED DOWEL PIN	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 6.00
X80B40	GASKET, TRANSMISSION COVER	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 75.00
X80B41	SCREW		\$ 7.00
X80B42	*** USE PART # X80B42-43 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80B42-43	OIL TUBE & GASKET	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 141.00
X80B43	GASKET	SP80 & SPC80	\$ 8.40
X80B44	GEAR (16T)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 380.00
X80B45	*** USE PART # X30018-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80B45-52	HUB ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 339.00
X80B46	***USE PART # X10075***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 62.00
X80B47	*** USE PART # X10089 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80B48	LEAD-IN OIL PAD	SP10-SP80PL & SPC10-SPC80PL	\$ 6.40
X80B49	*** USE PART # X10005 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80B50	***USE PART # X80B50-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 103.00
X80B50-DG	HUB ATTACHMENT	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 138.00
X80B51	PLUG-ATTACHMENT HOLE	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 9.20
X80B52	SCREW		\$ 7.60
X80B53	COVER, TRANSMISSION (FRONT)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 18.00
X80B54	SCREW		\$ 1.60
X80B55	DOWEL	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 15.00
X80B56	DOWEL	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 11.40
X80C01	NUT		\$ 1.00
X80C02	***USE PART # X01372***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.00
X80C03	SPRING	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 59.80

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X80C04	BRONZE BUSHING (FRONT)	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 7.00
X80C05	BOWL CLAMP ASSEMBLY (2/SET)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 242.00
X80C05-1	BOWL CLAMPS (2/SET)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 218.00
X80C06	BOWL CLAMP SCREW (FRONT)		\$ 75.00
X80C07	BOWL CLAMP BUSHING (REAR)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 7.00
X80C08	*** USE PART # X80C05 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80C09	BOWL CLAMP SCREW (REAR)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 75.00
X80C10	NUT		\$ 14.60
X80C11	***USE PART # X01372***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.60
X80C12	BOWL CRADLE	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 1,369.00
X80C13	BOWL LOCATOR ASSEMBLY	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 45.00
X80C14	SCREW, BOWL CLAMP STOP	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 10.40
X80C15	***USE PART # X30099***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 6.00
X80C16	LOCKING BRACKET	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 46.80
X80C17	BOWL CRADLE FRONT COVER	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 274.00
X80C18	***USE PART # X10083***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.60
X80C19	*** USE PART # X80C19-24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80C19-1	*** USE PART # X80C19-24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80C19-2	*** USE PART # X80C19-24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80C19-24	BOWL RAISE SCREW ASSY.	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 418.00
X80C19-3	*** USE PART # X80C19-24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80C20	*** USE PART # X80C19-24 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80C21	MOUNTING PLATE		\$ -
X80C22	LOCK WASHER		\$ 0.60
X80C23	SCREW		\$ 2.20
X80C24	KEY		\$ 2.20
X80C25	***USE PART # X08114***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 25.60
X80C26	RETAINING RING		\$ 1.60
X80C27	BRONZE BUSHING (REAR)	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 6.00
X80C28	GEAR, OBLIQUE (31T)	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 75.20
X80C29	BRONZE BUSHING (TOP)	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 7.60
X80C30	***USE PART # H00622***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 3.60
X80C31	***USE PART # X60140***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80C32	***USE PART # X30044***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.00
X80C33	DRIVE SHAFT	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 34.00
X80C34	OBLIQUE SHAFT SLEEVE	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 37.60
X80C35	OBLIQUE GEAR (41T)	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 88.60
X80C36	***USE PART # M120-K***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.60
X80C37	GEAR, MALE (23T)	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 65.80
X80C38	***USE PART # H00195***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.00
X80C39	RETAINING RING		\$ -
X80C40	GEAR, FEMALE (23T)	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 75.20
X80C41	***USE PART # X20123***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 24.80
X80C42	HAND WHEEL SHAFT	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 37.60
X80C43	*** USE PART # X80C38 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80C44	***USE PART # X30073***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 2.80
X80C45	SET SCREW		\$ 1.00
X80C46	HAND WHEEL	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 197.00
X80C47	HANDLE	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 46.80
X80D01	KEY		\$ 7.60
X80D02	*** USE PART # X80D02-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80D02-1	DRIVE SHAFT	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 814.00
X80D02-2	PAD	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 12.40
X80D03	KEY		\$ 7.60
X80D04	KEY		\$ 7.60
X80D05	O-RING	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 7.60
X80D06	GEAR (41T)	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 302.00
X80D06A	*** Use Part # X80D05 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80D07	GEAR (35T)	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 559.00
X80D08	SPRING WASHER		\$ 2.20
X80D09	SCREW		\$ 1.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X80D10	DRIVE SHAFT BRONZE BUSHING	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 75.00
X80D11	GEAR (53T)	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 443.00
X80D12	***USE PART # X62D58***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 39.00
X80D13	*** USE PART # X80F10 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80D14	RETAINING RING		\$ 7.60
X80D15	SPRING WASHER		\$ 8.60
X80D16	NUT		\$ 7.60
X80D17	***USE PART # X10102***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 35.60
X80D18	MASTER SHAFT PAD	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 40.40
X80D19	GEAR & BUSHING (17T)	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 419.00
X80D20	***USE PART # X80D19***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80D21	CLUTCH SLEEVE	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 577.00
X80D22	***USE PART # AN68***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 8.00
X80D24	GEAR & BUSHING (33T)	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 544.00
X80D25	MASTER SHAFT	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 678.00
X80D26	GEAR & BUSHING (41T)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 507.00
X80D27	***USE PART # X80D26***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80D28	*** USE PART # X80D22 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80D29	*** USE PART # X80D21 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80D30	***USE PART # X80D31***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 37.60
X80D31	GEAR & BUSHING (49T)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 502.00
X80D32	Washer		\$ 61.20
X80D33	***USE PART # X10102***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80D34	***D.H.-USE PART # X30147***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 5.20
X80D35	***USE PART # X30020***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 5.60
X80D36	RETAINING RING		\$ 8.00
X80D37	BEARING	6005LU	\$ 19.00
X80D38	EXTENSION	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 61.20
X80D38-1	BRONZE BUSHING, UPPER (SHORT)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 61.20
X80D39	*** USE PART # X80D39G03 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80D39-1	*** USE PART # X80D39G03-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80D39-4	WORM GEAR - 28T (60HZ)	SP62P SLOW SPEED USE	\$ 593.00
X80D39G03	GEAR & DRIVE SET (50HZ)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 1,083.00
X80D39G03-1	GEAR & DRIVE SET (60HZ)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 1,083.00
X80D40	BRONZE BUSHING	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 41.00
X80D41	GEAR (25T)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 426.00
X80D42	SHAFT (17T)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 678.00
X80D43	KEY		\$ 8.00
X80D44	KEY		\$ 8.00
X80D45	***USE PART # X80D37***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 12.20
X80D46	BEARING	6009LU	\$ 24.20
X80D47	RETAINING RING		\$ 8.00
X80D48	*** D.P.-USE PART # X80D05***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80D67-1	SHAFT (20T)	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 1,014.00
X80D69-1	GEAR (52T)	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 678.00
X80E01	GEAR SHIFT ARM WITH KNOB	SP62P-SP62P-4, SP80PL & SC80PL	\$ 31.20
X80E01-1	GEAR SHIFT KNOB	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 9.40
X80E01-15	GEAR SHIFT ASSEMBLY	SP62P-SP80PL & SPC62P-SPC80PL	\$ 443.00
X80E02	GEAR SHIFT ARM HUB	SP62P-SP80PL,SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 61.20
X80E03	ROLLPIN	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 6.40
X80E04	1-4 SPEED SELECTION PLATE	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 67.80
X80E05	OIL SEAL	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 24.20
X80E06	O-RING	SP62P-SP80PL,SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 5.20
X80E07	***USE PART # X80E01-15***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80E08	***USE PART # X80E01-15***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80E09	SCREW		\$ 1.60
X80E10	***USE PART # X80E01-15***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 38.20
X80E11	GEAR SHIFT CAM ASSEMBLY	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 81.80
X80E12	PIN	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 6.00
X80E13	***USE PART # X80E01-15***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 3.40
X80E15	PIN	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 6.00

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X80E16	MICROSWITCH	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 81.80
X80E17	MICROSWITCH COVER	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 13.20
X80E18	SCREW		\$ 4.20
X80E19	NUT		\$ 6.40
X80E20	SPRING	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 24.20
X80E21	TOUCH SHAFT-STANDARD (19MM)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 74.60
X80E22	SPEED SHIFTER YOKE (TOP)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 425.00
X80E23	SPEED SHIFTER YOKE (REAR)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 425.00
X80E24	SHIFTER GUIDE ROD	SP62P-SP80PL SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 61.20
X80E25	TOUCH SHAFT-MODIFIED (57mm)		\$ 63.00
X80E26	PIN - PRESSURE GAUGE	V-BELT TENSIONER	\$ 95.40
X80F01	GEAR (59T)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 796.00
X80F02	***D.H.-USE PART # X30147***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 3.60
X80F03	***USE PART # X30099***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 3.40
X80F04	***USE PART # X30020***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 5.40
X80F05	WASHER		\$ 10.40
X80F06	PINION GEAR (18T)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 409.00
X80F07	BEARING	6306LU	\$ 131.00
X80F08	SET SCREW		\$ 2.80
X80F09	***USE PART # X80F09-DG***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 435.00
X80F09-1	***USE PART # X01359***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80F09-2	COVER	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 172.00
X80F09-DG	PLANETARY HOLDER	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 758.00
X80F10	BEARING	6207LU	\$ 144.00
X80F11	OIL SEAL	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 27.40
X80F12	***USE PART # X40081***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 5.00
X80F13	*** USE PART # X62F13 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80F13-1	PLANETARY SHAFT	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 712.00
X80F14	PIN	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 23.80
X80F15	HOLDER COVER		\$ 156.00
X80F16	SCREW		\$ -
X80F17	O-RING		\$ 3.00
X80F18	OIL GUARD BUSHING	SP62P-4, SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 81.80
X80F19	***USE PART # X80F17***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80F20	***USE PART # X08101***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.40
X80F21	SPRING WASHER		\$ 1.40
X80F22	SCREW		\$ 4.20
X80F23	***USE PART # X80F23-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80F23-1	D-SHAPED WASHER	AFTER S/N 7810172	\$ 31.00
X80F24	LOCK WASHER	BEFORE S/N 7810173	\$ 3.00
X80F24-1	#10 LOCK WASHER	AFTER S/N 7810172	\$ -
X80F25	M8 X 25 SCREW	BEFORE S/N 7810173	\$ 10.40
X80F25-1	M10 X 25 SCREW	AFTER S/N 7810172	\$ -
X80G01	NUT		\$ 1.60
X80G02	WASHER		\$ 1.60
X80G03	*** USE PART # X80D39G03 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80G03-1	*** USE PART # X80D39G03-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80G03-4	WORM GEAR - 3T (60HZ)	SP62P SLOW SPEED USE	\$ 889.00
X80G04	BRONZE BUSHING	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 33.60
X80G05	O-RING (2/SET)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 11.80
X80G06	SCREW		\$ 1.60
X80G07	SPRING WASHER		\$ 1.00
X80G12	*** USE PART # X40125 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80G1-23	MOTOR (350/50/3-3HP)	SP80PL	\$ 2,152.00
X80G17	*** USE PART # X10012 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80G18-1	MOTOR COVER, EXTENDED	SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 209.00
X80G24	MOTOR ASSEMBLY (208/60/3)	SP80PL	\$ 3,175.00
X80G24C	MOTOR (220/60/3)	(60HZ) SPC80PL	\$ 3,504.00
X80G27	***USE PART # X40501***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 394.00
X80H48	GEAR (16T)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 77.60
X80H49	WASHER		\$ 1.60

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X80H50	SCREW		\$ 5.00
X80H51	***D.H.-USE PART # X08008***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80H52	***D.H.-USE PART # X25069***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80H53	GEAR (11T)	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 58.00
X80H54	CHAIN, LIFT MOTOR	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 38.80
X80H55	KEY		\$ 4.20
X80H56	MOTOR, BOWL RAISE-1/8 HP	220/380V/60HZ/3PH	\$ 989.00
X80J01	GASKET	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 5.00
X80J02-1	CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 531.00
X80J02-K	*** USE PART # X80J02-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80J03	***USE PART # X10050***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80J04	***USE PART # X30007***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 52.80
X80J05	*** USE PART # X10137 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80J06	***USE PART # X10179***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 1.00
X80J07	SUPPORT TUBE	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 7.20
X80J08	CONNECTING BLOCK-SCHNEIDER	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 58.00
X80J09	CONNECTOR	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 19.00
X80J10	CONNECTOR	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 19.00
X80J11	TERMINAL BLOCK	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 31.20
X80J12	SUPPORT TUBE	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 9.20
X80J13	SOCKET	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 3.20
X80J14	WASHER		\$ 1.00
X80J15	SPRING WASHER		\$ 1.00
X80J16	SCREW		\$ 1.00
X80J18	SUPPORT TUBE	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 9.20
X80J19	TRANSFORMER (24V)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 83.80
X80J19-1	TRANSFORMER 24V	SP60EPH-380-420503	\$ 200.00
X80J20	ELECTRONICS MOUNTING PLATE	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 88.60
X80J21	***USE PART # X30154PABB***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 144.00
X80J22	*** USE PART # X80J22A / B ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80J22A	FUSE (250 VOLT / 500mA)		\$ 27.60
X80J22B	***USE PART # X00570***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 8.40
X80J23	FUSE FIXTURE	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 24.20
X80J24	CONNECTOR	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 37.00
X80J25	CONNECTOR	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 23.00
X80J26	BOWL RAISE/LOWER BUTTON	SP62P,SPC62P,SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 49.80
X80J27	*** USE PART # X80J26 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80J28	*** USE PART # X00680 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80J29	***USE PART X00680***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 201.00
X80J30	OVERLOAD RELAY, BOWL LIFT(3PH)	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 232.00
X80J31	CONNECTOR	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 75.00
X80J31A1	WIREWY TUBE	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 87.20
X80J32-33	REAR GUARD ASSEMBLY	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 1,234.00
X80J34	ACCESS PLUG	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 3.00
X80J35	***USE PART # X80J35-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 53.00
X80J35-1	MICROSWITCH KIT	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 75.00
X80J36	SCREW		\$ 3.00
X80J37	*** USE PART X10042 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80J38	*** USE PART # X10041 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80J39	***USE PART # X10134***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 7.00
X80J40	***USE PART # X10134B***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
X80J41	SCREW		\$ 1.40
X80J42	***USE PART # X10135***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 42.20
X80J44	MAT	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 121.00
X80J45	COVER	SP62P-SP80PL, SPC62P & SPC80PL	\$ 264.00
X80J46/48	FRONT INTERLOCKING GUARD ASSY	SP80PL & SPC80PL	\$ 897.00
X80J47	***USE PART # X10083***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 2.20
X80J520	SCRAPER HUB	XXSCR-80	\$ 678.00
X91013	3 PHASE WARNING TAG	SP40-SP80PL	\$ 4.20
X91013-F	3 PHASE WARNING TAG	SPC40-SPC80PL	\$ -
X91032	***USE PART# X00565***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 81.20

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
X91033	***USE PART# X00566***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 91.20
X91034	***USE PART# X00567***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 105.00
X95005	***USE PART# X00568***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 186.00
X98-18A	OVERLOAD RESET	MAC30 & DM30 (120V)	\$ 24.20
X99003	GREASE, MIXER TRANSMISSION	(SP08-60P) 14 OZ CARTRIDGE	\$ 71.80
X99004	***USE PART # X99003***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 401.00
X99005	OIL, MIXER TRANSMISSION (SP80)	1QT. BOTTLES (MOBIL SHC-634)	\$ 158.00
X99006	***USE PART # X99005***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 803.00
X99007	*** USE PART # X99007-1***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 62.60
X99007-1	MIXER PAINT - DARK GRAY	PINT TOUCH UP KIT	\$ 156.00
X99008	PLANETARY GREASE	#195 SUPERTAC FOOD GREASE H-1	\$ 68.60
XA-8038-1	MOTOR,BOWL RAISE	(220/60/1) 1/8HP	\$ 1,057.00
XA-8038-3	MOTOR, BOWL RAISE	(220/60/3) 1/8HP	\$ 894.00
XB698	CONTROL PANEL	MAC20 & DM20	\$ 79.60
XB716	CONTROL PANEL	MAC30, DM30, & MAC60	\$ 88.60
XB754-1	*** USE PART # X80J02-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XBTROLLEY	*** USE PART # XBTRUCK-60,-80	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XP1004	***USE PART # XP1039***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 58.00
XP1005	***USE PART # XP1039***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 88.60
XP1005A	LATCH SET SCREW (XVGA/XVSA)		\$ 11.60
XP1007	SHAFT LOCK (XVGA/XVSA)		\$ 136.00
XP1008	HOUSING HUB (XVGA/XVSA)		\$ 256.00
XP1009	SCREW		\$ 9.40
XP1010	SHAFT LOCK SCREW (XVGA/XVSA)		\$ 27.60
XP1011	GASKET		\$ 9.40
XP1012	HINGE PIN (LG)		\$ 38.80
XP1013	HINGE PIN (SHT)		\$ 38.80
XP1014	LATCH PIN		\$ 38.80
XP1017	HEX NUT		\$ 40.60
XP1018	SCREW		\$ 29.20
XP1022	ADJUSTING NUT-PLASTIC		\$ 77.60
XP1023	SPRING		\$ 29.20
XP1024	LOCK NUT (BRASS)		\$ 164.00
XP1026	COLLAR		\$ 145.00
XP1026A	SET SCREW		\$ 37.80
XP1030	STUD		\$ 19.40
XP1035	PIN (BALL END)		\$ 67.80
XP1036	PIN		\$ 58.00
XP1039	LATCH KIT	XVSGH	\$ 149.00
XP571	KNIFE	XVSGH	\$ 376.00
XRA30	***USE PART# X30154ABB***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XRAB-A18	*** USE PART # X30011ABB ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ 277.00
XSUT-19176	*** USE PART # X80J02-1 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XTA25DU-19	***USE PART# X30154ABB***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XVGA	*** USE PART # XVSGH & XPH ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XVS1201	FOOD PUSHER (XMCA-SS)		\$ 59.80
XVS1202	FOOD TRAY (XMCA-SS)		\$ 213.00
XVS1203	LOCK SCREW (XMCA-SS)		\$ 12.40
XVS1203-05	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (XMCA-SS)		\$ 484.00
XVS1205	BUSHING (XMCA-SS)		\$ 24.20
XVS1206-07	SCREW SHAFT ASSY (XMCA-SS)		\$ 213.00
XVS1207	KNIFE LOCK (XMCA-SS)		\$ 24.20
XVS1210	STUFFING TUBE (XMCA-SS)	PLASTIC	\$ 40.40
XVS1211	PLATE RETAINER	XMCA-SS	\$ 321.00
XVS1212	LOCK PIN (XMCA-SS)		\$ 12.40
XVSA	*** USE PART XVSGH & XASP ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XVSD	DOOR ASSEMBLY		\$ 748.00
XVSH	HOUSING ASSEMBLY		\$ 1,523.00
XVSP	PUSHER PLATE ASSEMBLY		\$ 382.00
XZAB100C12KF400	*** USE PART # X30011P ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XZAB100C16KD400	*** USE PART # X25011 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -

Globe Food Equipment US Part Price List 2023

Part #	Item Description	Item Description	List Price
XZAB100C16KF400	*** USE PART # X60011-2 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XZAB193TAC16	*** USE PART # X30154P ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XZAB193TAC24	*** USE PART # X30154 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XZABBA163010	*** USE PART # X01212 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XZABBA263010	*** USE PART # X01235 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XZABBTA25DU11	*** USE PART # X01282 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XZABBTA25DU14	*** USE PART # X01276 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XZABBTA25DU19	*** USE PART # X01272 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
XZABBTA25DU8.5	*** USE PART # X01277 ***	***DISCONTINUED PART***	\$ -
ZZ01879	BEARING	FS14	\$ 29.40